
S.No Enrt.No. Advocate Name Address District Bar Association

28936 AP/284/1980 ABBAI REDDY, O H.NO:23/1423, WAHABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28937 AP/1541/2023 ABDUL HAFEEZ SK, D.NO: 21/243,JANDA STREETNELLORENELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28938 AP/962/2000 ABDUL KHADAR SHAIK 

D.N0:16-16-106, PARDHASARADHI NAGAR,N.C.F 

POST,NEAR KOTHA MITTAPALEM MUTHUKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28939 AP/1278/1989 ABDUL SAMAD, MD 

2-88 III MILECENTER, NAWALAK GARDENS,  

MYPADU ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28940 AP/849/1995 ABDUL SAMATH SHAIK 

H-NO:11/675/2, KATARIPALEM, 2ND STREET, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28941 AP/126/1988 ABDUL SATTAR SHAIK H.NO;24-2-158, NEELAGIRI SANGAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28942 AP/3254/2023 ABDUL SHAFEEVULLA SHAIK, 

BANK STREET, MUTHUKUR(VI, PO& MD),NELLORE 

SPSR NELLORE DISTRIC NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28943 AP/992/2021 ABDUL SUBAHAN SHAIK, 

D.NO:25/2/189, 6TH STREET, BILALMASJED 

STREET, PRAGATHI NAGAR, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28944 AP/1063/2021 ABEED SHAIK, 00, BIG MASID STREET,RAPURSPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28945 AP/4169/2024 ABHISHEK, K

KOTHA KONDURUPALEM(VI), 

ISKAPALEM(PO),BUCHIREDDYPAELM(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28946 AP/4215/1999 ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE SHAIK 

D.NO:20-4-523, MECLIANS ROAD, 

BEHIND CHIRU ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, 

KOTTAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28947 AP/2702/2018 ACHYUTHA RAMAN, C

H.NO.4-2-330, USMAN SAHEB PET, NEAR 

RAMALAYAM STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28948 AP/958/2022 ADINARAYANA R

D.NO:20/1578, MEKILINES ROAD, KOTTAMITTA, 

JAND STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE
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28949 AP/799/2023 ADISESHAIAH M

CHERLOPALLI(VI&PO),MANUBOLU(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28950 AP/3567/2018 ADITYA, B

B.S.C L.L.B BALAJINAGAR MAIN ROAD SECOND 

LEFTNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28951 AP/674/2021 AHAMED SALEEM, 

D.NO:21/442(OLD), 21-3-8(NEW), BASHIKARLA 

STREET, NEAR PNM HIGH SCHOOL ,NELLORESPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28952 AP/1217/1988 AHMED SYED 

DOOR.NO: 24-7-255,  RAVINDRA NAGAR, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28953 AP/2148/2009 AJAY BABU, S

DNO:12/2/147, OPP-OLD MUNCIPAL OFFICE, 

RAJANDER NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28954 AP/766/2004 AJAY KUMAR, M.V.S

HNO-24-2-740,  G2A BLOCK,  ROHITHAPARADISE 

APT,  DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28955 AP/1336/2016 AJITHA, PNS

#104, D.R. RESIDENCY, 4TH STREET ,PARK LINE 

CENTRAL MAGUNTA LAYOUR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28956 AP/506/2006 AKBER, SK

KUDITHE PALEM(V),INDUKURPET(M),SPSRS 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28957 AP/3/2006 AKHIL, H.MD.

DNO: 20-3-246, BESIDE SREENIVAS NILAYAM, 

MANSUR NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28958 AP/1817/2016 ALEKHYA, Y YETURU (V&P),CHEJARLA (MDL),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28959 AP/598/2008 ALLABAKSHU, M

D.NO:23/2/232, NEAR KALAN MASJID, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28960 AP/2174/2008 ALTAFF SHAIK 

D.NO.2-19, UNION ROAD,UDAYAGIRI(T&M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28961 AP/169/1972 AMARENDER REDDY, P 

FLAT NO-4B, SAI SADAN APARTMENTS, SARSWATHI 

NAGAR, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28962 AP/398/1978 AMARNATH, J.C.S 23-1-991, RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28963 AP/5935/1999 AMARNATHAN, V

D.NO:3-3-184, 

NEAR SULOCHANA NURSING HOME, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



28964 AP/25/1991 AMBEDKAR, G.R 

3RD STREET, GOUTHAM NAGAR, PODALAKUR 

ROAD, NELLORE CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28965 AP/2062/2019 AMJADBAIGMOHAMMED 

H.NO.26/3A/334/8(48/HIG,PHASE-13),APHB 

COLONY,KALLURUPALLI,NELLORE.S.P.S.R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28966 AP/3683/2024 AMRUTH KUMAR, P

DAMMAYAPALEM (V&P), MUTHUKUR(M),NELLORE 

DTSPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28967 AP/2633/2016 AMRUTHAVALLI, N PADARUPALLI, MASTER COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28968 AP/1383/2022 ANAND, S

SOUTH MOPURU H/W, SOUTH NELLORE 

RURAL,NELLORE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28969 AP/2714/2018 ANANDA BABU, S

D.NO.20-1-152, OPP:APG BANK, BRAHMIN STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28970 AP/2421/2004 ANANDA REDDY, K

H.NO.24-1-267, BESTHAPALEM, RAJAGARI STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28971 AP/1559/1987 ANANTHA KRISHNA RAO, T NAZEER GARDENS, NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28972 AP/504/2017 ANANTHA PADMANABHA RAO, N

D.NO.16-2-469,VEDAMVARI AGRAHARAM,1ST 

LANE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28973 AP/322/1980 ANANTHA SATYANARAYANA, K

FLAT NO;209, PAVANI VASUDAVAM APARTMENT, 

RED CORN ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28974 AP/3328/2023 ANIL K

3-68, 

YELLAYAPALEM(VI),KODAVALUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28975 AP/812/2021 ANIL KUMAR, K

2-488,NEAR SAIBABA TEMPLE,ADARSH 

COLONY,KAKUTURU 

VILLAGE,VENKATACHALAM(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28976 AP/1434/2009 ANIL KUMAR, S

H NO;27-2-538,  A.C.NAGAR, NEAR 6TH TOWN 

P.S,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28977 AP/1442/2016 ANIL SINGH, K MULAPET, W-20/166, ALANKAR CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28978 AP/838/2022 ANIL T

1-155, AKBARABAD(VI), VELPULAGUNTA(PO),A.S 

PETA(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



28979 AP/2876/2024 ANIL, B

PALICHERLAPADU(VI),VENKATACHALAM(MD),NELL

ORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28980 AP/1186/2022 ANILKUAMR CH

NORTH RAJUPALEM, KODAVALURU MANDAL, 

KODAVALUR ROAD,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28981 AP/3068/2023 ANIRUDH P KAPULURU VILL,NAIDUPET MDL,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28982 AP/349/2021 ANITHALAKSHMI S

D.NO:27/3/8, OPP: NARAYANA TRAINING CENTRE, 

A.C. NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28983 AP/2355/2016 ANJANEYA SARMA, K

D.NO. 16-2/49, OPP: ANDAL HOSPITAL, 

POGATHOLA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28984 AP/376/2005 ANJANEYULU, K

D.NO:25-13-499,  NGO COLONY,  

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28985 AP/236/2002 ANJI REDDY, R

NARAYANAREDDYPET, KOTTA KALUVA CENTER, 

WARD NO-1,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28986 AP/752/2002 ANKAIAH CHOWDARY, M

DO.NO. 27-10-999, VENGAMAMBA LAYOUTNTR 

NAGARNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28987 AP/5291/1999 ANKAIAH, S 

DNO: 16/1967-1, SRINIVASA AGRAHAM, 

VIJAYAMAHAL CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28988 AP/1203/2022 ANNAPURNESWARI G N#11-4-13, KOTHURU(HW), KOVUR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28989 AP/910/2021 ANUSHA P

KORIMERLA(V), NEAR NAGAMMA 

TEMPLE,SANGAM(M)NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28990 AP/108/2020 APPA RAO, N V

26-9-987,FLAT NO.302,SAILAJA HOME 

APARTMENT,OLD VIJAYAPALEM,NELLORE,SPSR 

NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28991 AP/1934/2022 ARCHANA P.T.

#25/9/313, 9TH CROSS STREET, Z.P COLONY, AK 

NAGAR PO,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28992 AP/2230/2019 ARFANA SHAIK

25-1-657,3RD CROSS,PODALAKUR 

ROAD,Z.P.COLONY,NETHAJI 

NAGAR,DARGAMITTA,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28993 AP/2938/2002 ARIF MALIK SHAIK 

FLAT.NO:401, SREE S S R RESIDENCY, SWAMIDOSS 

SCHOOLROAD, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28994 AP/1188/1996 ARUN KUMAR, G

H, NO;24-3-76, BRAMHANANDAPURAM,  

DARGAMITTA,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



28995 AP/5250/1999 ARUNA JAHNAVI, V 24-1-356, RAJAGARI STREET MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28996 AP/1755/1995 ARUNA KUMARI, P KATTUVAPALLI(P&V),MANUBOLU(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28997 AP/270/2024 ARUNDHATHI DEVI, A

4B, KRISHNA SANJEEV HOMES,  GOMATHY 

NAGAR,NELLORESPSR Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28998 AP/66/2022 ARUNKUMAR A

D.NO:10-3-277, MAGUNTA NAGAR, SANTHAPETA, 

NEAR WATER PUMPING 

STATION,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

28999 AP/844/2022 ARUNSAI V

D.NO:27/6/296, WARD NO:27, FLAT NO:103, RAJU 

TOWER, PADMAVATHI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29000 AP/457/1996 ASHOK KUMAR REDDY, V 

DNO:26-16-316/I, SRINAGAR COLONY, MINI 

BYPASS ROAD, ANNAMAYYA CIRCLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29001 AP/1999/1999 ASHOK KUMAR, CH.K 

H.NO;6-3-284, SALI STREET, STONEHOUSE 

PET,NELLORE-2. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29002 AP/3078/2023 ASHOK KUMAR, G

1-56, MANEGUNTA PADU,KODAVALUR 

MANDAL,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29003 AP/23/1987 ASHOK KUMAR, K D-NO:12/594, SAVARALA STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29004 AP/4067/2024 ASHOK, N

KOLLAMITTA(VI), 

PANTAPALEM(PO),MUTHUKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29005 AP/3104/2023 ASHOK, S

ANIKEPALLI VILLAGE & PO.,VENKATA CHALAM 

MDL,S P S R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29006 AP/3121/2023 ASHOKKUMAR K

SRI MALAKONDA SWAMY CEMENT BRICKS, 

BOMBAY ROAD, 

BUCHIREDDYPALEM,REBALA,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29007 AP/1512/2022 ASHOKVARDHAN A

#16/754, VINAYAKA STREET, SRI RAM NAGAR 

COLONY,SRIKALAHASTI,CHITTTOOR DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29008 AP/1159/2022 ASHWINIREDDY K

#103--B, B-BLOCK, BHAVANI PARK TOWER, 

CHILDRENS PARK ROAD,PINAKINI NAGAR,NELLORE 

DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29009 AP/1937/2019 ASIFA, S

D.NO.20/4/715, KOTAMITTA MECLEANCE 

ROAD,NelloreNELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29010 AP/1408/2018 ASWINI, V

D.NO:1913-12-95, RAMAKRISHNA 

NAGAR,BUCHIREDDYPALEM (M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29011 AP/2447/2001 AUDISESHAIAH, B DNO:10/55, YADHAVA VEEDHI,BUJA NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29012 AP/723/2022 AVINASH K

FLAT 

NO:G5,DEGAHOMES,HARINATHPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29013 AP/236/2023 AVINASH, U

MAHALAKSHMIPURAM (V)&(P),THOTAPALLI 

GUDUR MANDAL,NELLORESPSR NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29014 AP/1922/2015 AVINASH, V H.NO. 27-1-257, BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29015 AP/3740/2018 AYAZ AHAMED, SHAIK

H.NO.25-1-1248, 6TH CROSS ROAD, NETHAJI 

NAGAR, A.K. NAGAR POST, PODALKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29016 AP/878/1995 AYYAPPA REDDY, P

D.NO-16-12-519, SAI NILAYAM APARTMENT, IIND 

LANE, HARNADHA PURAM EXTENSION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29017 AP/37/2008 AYYAPPA REDDY, R

H.NO: 20-1-353, BHIMA APARTMENT, VICTORIA 

GARDENS, ALANKAR CENTRE, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29018 AP/6088/1999 AZAM HUSSAIN, MD 

H-NO:17-1-185, YEDLAVARI STREET,NEAR 

COLLECTOR OFFICE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29019 AP/5259/1999 BABU NARAYANA, M 

8-2-273, 

CHIRTRAKUTAM, 

RANGANYAKUL PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29020 AP/481/2007 BABU RAO, K

H.NO:4-6-28,FLAT NO:205,ROYAL RESIDENCY 

APTS,NAZER THOTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29021 AP/709/1983 BABU REDDY, P 

HNO:24-1-378, ANNADEVULAVARI STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29022 AP/507/2006 BABU REDDY, T

D.NO-3-190,3RD STREET,NEAR MUTHUKURU-

2,SACHIVALAYAM,R&R 

COLONY,MUTHUKURU(V&P&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29023 AP/3898/2024 BABU, C V S S

#24-7-229, 9TH CROSS, NEAR WATER TANK, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORESPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29024 AP/729/2021 BABULU, CH

BESIDE POST OFFICE, POST OFFICE STREET, 

BRAHMADEVAMMUTHUKUR MANDALNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29025 AP/220/1985 BABULU, G

HNO:16-2-227A, VASANTH VIHAR, GANDHI NAGAR,  

POGATHOTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29026 AP/1329/2004 BADRINARAYANA, B

H.NO.12/984,  SAVARALA STREET,  CHINNA 

BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29027 AP/418/1987 BADRIPRASAD SARMA, Y

FLAT NO:401, HYNDVIC CHARAN SQUARE, 

ADJACENT TO JAIN CRICKET STADIUM, BLOK"C" I 

SKCON CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29028 AP/915/1988 BALA GOPAL REDDY, D 

H-NO:26-1-1228, VANAMTHOPU, MINI BYPASS, 

KONDAYAPALEM ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29029 AP/1897/2004 BALA RAYULU, R

THIRUMALAMMAPALEM(P&V),VENKATA 

CHALAM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29030 AP/139/2004 BALA SUBRAHMANYAM, M BALIJAPALEM (V),MUTTUKUM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29031 AP/801/1999 BALA SUBRAHMANYAM, T

PUNNURU(VILL),INDUKURUPETA(MDL),SPSR 

NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29032 AP/48/1983 BALA SUBRAMANYAM, G

H.NO;16-3-69, M.V AGRAHARAM,  NEAR GANDHI 

STATUE,  OPP.CO-OPARATIVE BANK, TRUNK 

ROAD,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29033 AP/721/2009 BALA SUBRAMANYAM, T

DUVVURU VARI 

PALEM(V),MUTHUKUR(M),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29034 AP/5998/1999 BALA VENKATESWARA RAO, P 

DOOR.NO:5/136,  EAST STREET,GUDUR,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29035 AP/3356/1999 BALAGANGADHARA RAO, A 

D.NO: 4-3-235, FNO: T 4 RAJTOWERS APARTMNET, 

USMANSAHEB PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29036 AP/446/2019 BALAJI, B

H.NO.4-6-80/6,NEAR M.R.M RESIDENCY, KRISHNA 

NAGAR, FCI COLONY, REVENUE WAR NO-2, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29037 AP/251/1977 BALAJI, N.V 

DNO: 8/230, ANICUT ROAD, RANGANAYAKULA 

PETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29038 AP/3480/2024 BALAJI, P

CHELLAYAGARI THOPU, 

INDUKURPET(VI&PO),INDUKURPET(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29039 AP/1411/2006 BALAKRISHNAIAH, M

D.NO:26-6-143, CHAITANYA PURI COLONY, GANDHI 

NAGAR ROAD, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29040 AP/1697/2000 BALASUBRAHMANYAM, P

D.NO.27/10/159,  NEAR N.T.R.NAGAR, ARCH 

LINE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29041 AP/1139/1988 BALASUBRAMANI, K

D.NO:23/1320, FLAT NO.104 DWARAKA 

TOWERS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29042 AP/1522/1990 BALENDRA SINGH, B

HNO:25-1-399,  POSTAL COLONY,  A, 

K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29043 AP/1392/2006 BHAARATH S

DELHI ADDRESS: U-136, 1ST FLOOR, SHAKARPUR, 

NEW DELHI-92,

NELLORE ADDRESS: 27-5-479, PADMAVATHI 

NAGAR, BALAJI NAGAR, EXT.,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29044 AP/3260/2023 BHAGAVAN, Y

25/2, RR TOWERS, GROUND FLOOR, NEW MILTARY 

COLONY,VEDAYAPAELM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29045 AP/1635/1991 BHAKTHAVATHSALA REDDY, P 

9TH STREET, VENKATA REDDY NAGAR, NEAR 

KALYANI STEELS, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29046 AP/2971/2010 BHANU RAMAN, D

D-NO:25-13-777, UMMA REDDY GUNTA, NEAR 

MAHANKALI TEMPLE, KONDAYAPALEM 

GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29047 AP/3410/2024 BHANUTEJA, E

28-3-350, SREE LAKSHMI NAGAR, MYPADLI 

GATE,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29048 AP/3450/2023 BHARADWAJA, A

D.NO:8-1-117, AKULA VARI STREET,BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29049 AP/2018/2021 BHARANIKUMAR I

H.NO:1-109, NEAR RAMALAYAM, 

ULAVAPALLA,DAGADARHTI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29050 AP/956/2007 BHARAT KUMAR JAIN 

13-1-282, SULOCHANA BUILDINGS MUTHURAJU 

VARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29051 AP/1443/1993 BHARATHI, A H.NO: 24-1-385, B.R STREET, MOOLAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29052 AP/438/2005 BHARATHI, K

D.NO: 27-1-1400, NEAR ADITHYA DEGREE AND PG 

COLLLAGE, ADITYA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29053 AP/844/2023 BHARGAV, M

G-2, SRI VENKATESWARA NILAYAM-II, KALA 

PARAMESWARAI NAGAR, NEAR HANUMAN 

STATUE,JONNAWADA ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29054 AP/293/2002 BHARGAVA RAMUDU, Y

FNO: 402, RAJESHWARI RESIDENCY, OPP TELUGU 

GANGA COLONY, VENPALARAO NAGAR, PODALKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29055 AP/121/2018 BHARGAVI REDDY, D

NEAR NAVATHA TRANSPORT, RAMMANDIRAM 

STREET,PODALAKUR,SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29056 AP/486/2023 BHARGAVI, K

GUNDALAMMAPALEM(VI),KODAVALURU(MD),NEL

LORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29057 AP/1195/1987 BHASKAR RAO, P 

HNO:3/199/2, NAGENDRA NAGAR, SETTI GUNTA 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29058 AP/1588/2000 BHASKAR, C H-NO:12/2/193, RAJENDRA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29059 AP/1210/1989 BHASKAR, C.Y H-NO:19/6, RAJENDRA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29060 AP/20/1985 BHASKARA PRASAD RAO, I 

FNO: 28, D.G ROYAL EMPIRE APPTS, ARCHARI 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29061 AP/1420/1988 BHASKARAIAH, E

H.NO;25-II/2127, N.G.O.COLONY, UMA REDDY 

GUNTA,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29062 AP/1008/1999 BHASKARAN, S 

NAGAMMA COLONY, BUJA BUJA 

NELLORE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29063 AP/1988/2024 BHAVANA, V

25-3-565, LAKEVIEW COLONY, 10 TH STREET,  

PODALAKURU ROAD,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29064 AP/2197/2018 BHAVANAJAYASRI, E

H.NO.26-2-983, 13TH STREET, CHANDRAMOUIL 

NAGAR, VEDAYAPALEM, NELLORE.NelloreNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29065 AP/3219/2024 BHAVANI PRASANNA, R

D.NO:2-2-184, NEAR AMBEDKAR BHAVAN, GNT 

ROAD,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29066 AP/105/2009 BHAVANI, B

5TH FLOOR, E2, DMV SKYLAND APARTMENT NEAR 

RAJARAJESWARI TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29067 AP/2287/2019 BHAVEENA, E

25-2-2127, 1ST STREET, NGO COLONY,NelloreSPSR 

NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29068 AP/3108/2023 BHAVYA, E

25-2-2127, N G O COLONY, UMAREDDYGUNTA, 

KONDAYYAPALEM GATE,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29069 AP/481/2020 BHUVANESH VARMA, D

D9, 2ND MAIN ROAD, SUN CITY 

LAYOUT,GUDIPALLIPADUSPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29070 AP/975/2022 BINDU REDDY, M

# 26-1-185, B.V.NAGAR,NGOS COLONY,NEAR 

MUDA OFFICE,2ND CROSS ROAD,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29071 AP/576/2022 BOYAJU Y

H.NO. 6-7, SOMASILA (V), ANANTHA 

SAGARAM(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29072 AP/543/1989 BRAHMAM, M

H.NO:26-14-940,2ND STREET,OPP:KRISHNA 

MANDIRAM,B.V NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29073 AP/893/2022 BRAMHATEJA Y

8/1/308, UPPAR PALEM, RANGANAYAKULA 

PET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29074 AP/343/2023 CELESTINA ANGEL, M

VENGALARAO NAGAR 2TOWN POLICE STATION 

ROAD KAVALI, NELLORE(DT).KAVALI,NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29075 AP/1537/2019 CH. NAGESWARA RAO, A

G1, JC NEST APARTMENT, RICE MILL 

CENTRE,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29076 AP/837/2008 CHAITANYA LAKSHMI, K

H.NO:23-1-270, SAKILIVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29077 AP/549/2023 CHAITANYA M

D.NO:16/7/264, FLAT NO:5C, PINAKINI RESIDENCY, 

4TH LANE, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29078 AP/2376/2012 CHAITANYAKUMAR, K

1ST DIVISION KODURUPADU(V&P),NELLORE 

RURAL(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29079 AP/3462/2024 CHAKRADHAR, P PARLAPALLI(VI&PO),VIDAVALUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29080 AP/2056/2019 CHALAPATHI, P.M.V.

DO.NO.27-7-386,NEAR SRINIVASA 

TOWERS,SARASWATHI NAGAR,NELLORE.Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29081 AP/2053/2015 CHANDANA, P

SIVALAYAM STREET, TALPAGIRI COLONY, BUJA 

BUJA NELLORE,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29082 AP/442/1978 CHANDRA GUPTA, D.S.R H.NO 16/7/99, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29083 AP/1156/1996 CHANDRA SEKHAR GUPTA, A

H-NO:3/31, S.S.K.COMPLEX, STONE HOUSE 

PET,THADI KALA BAZAR CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29084 AP/293/2005 CHANDRA SEKHAR KUMAR, S

DNO: 26/9/946, 4TH STREET, SAPTHAGIRI LAYOUT, 

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29085 AP/1391/2005 CHANDRA SEKHAR, C H.NO: 10-530, SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29086 AP/3001/2001 CHANDRA SEKHAR, D

D.NO:28-2-462,SATYA NARAYANA 

PURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29087 AP/1042/1987 CHANDRA SEKHAR, K

H.NO 19/196,  A.S TEMPLE 

STREET,VENKATASIRI,TIRUPATHI DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29088 AP/2124/1998 CHANDRABHUSHAN, P

D.NO:12-1-85, OPP:B.ED COLLEGE, 

UP STAIRS, SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29089 AP/974/2022 CHANDRASEKHAR K

PENUBALLI(VILL),BUCHIREDDIPALEM(MD),NELLOR

E DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29090 AP/433/2016 CHANDRASEKHAR NAIDU, G

NEAR K.M. HOSPITAL, BOMBAY 

ROAD,BHUCHIREDDYPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29091 AP/990/1999 CHANDRASEKHAR RAJU, D 

DRNO:26-16-53, KAVERI ENCLAVE, NEAR 

KONDAYAPALEM, GOLAGAMUDI ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29092 AP/2562/2016 CHANDRASEKHAR RAO, S

D.NO-16/1/682,DHANDAYUDAPURAM, NEAR 

U.R.C,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29093 AP/2118/2019 CHANDRASEKHAR, A

# 16-3-1756,SARVEPALLI KALUVA 

KATTA,HARNATHA PURAM,NELLORE.SPSR NELLORE-

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29094 AP/1833/2000 CHANDRASEKHAR, R 

DNO: 25-2-485, CHAITANYAPURI COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29095 AP/2119/1993 CHANDRASEKHAR, V 

# 20-7-

650,VIGNESWARAPURAM,KOTAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29096 AP/782/2003 CHANDRASEKHAR, Y

H.NO:16-3-402, MUTHYALAPALEM,   

RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29097 AP/1342/1992 CHANDRASEKHARA REDDY, D

D.NO 16-10-69, SRIHARINAGAR, MINI 

BYPASS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29098 AP/509/1979 CHANDRASEKHARA REDDY, V

D.NO:23-2-11,1ST CROSS ROAD,  RAMESH REDDY 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29099 AP/521/2021 CHANDRIKA DEVI, P

D.NO.27-8-649, NTR NAGAR, RING 

ROAD,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29100 AP/1691/2016 CHARATH BABU, A

H.NO. 16/1967-1, SRINIVASA AGRAHARAM, NEAR 

VMC,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29101 AP/436/2009 CHENCHAIAH, A

H-NO:24/559, SRI GAYATHRI NILAYAM, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29102 ap/904/1994 CHENCHAIAH, V DO.NO. 17-3-9, DANDUVARI STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29103 AP/1865/2014 CHENCHU KRISHNA, M

D.NO.24/2/836,KRANTHI 

NAGAR,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29104 AP/1131/1999 CHENCHU KRISHNAIAH, p

D.NO:27/3/2342,  

RING ROAD, N.T.R.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29105 AP/1262/2007 CHENCHU RAMAIAH, B H.NO.1/458-8, RAMNAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29106 AP/1231/1988 CHENCHU RAMAIAH, N 

D.NO:20-2-919,RAVI CHETTU CENTER, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29107 AP/730/1998 CHENCHU REDDY, B 

5TH LANE, SANTHI NAGR,KOVUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29108 AP/49/2013 CHENCHU VENKATA RAMANA, S

# 16-3-273,WARD NO.16,GHANJIKHANA 

STREET,VEKATESWARA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29109 AP/905/2017 CHENNA KRISHNAMMA, P

YARRA 

BALLI(V),T.K.PADU(P),CHEJRALA(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29110 AP/2551/2007 CHENNAIAH, A

DHAKSHNA HARIJANAWADA, 

GANDAVARAM(P),KODAVALURU(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29111 AP/103/2025 CHINNA RANGARAJ, O

2-42,RAJU STREET, 

S.R.PURAM(VI&MD),NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29112 AP/3261/2023 CHIRANJEEVI, G

YETTIPALEM(VI), 

LAKSHMIPURAM(POI),DUTTALUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29113 AP/167/2018 CHIRANJEEVI, V

GANDHINAGAR,BUCHIREDDYPALEM 

(V&P),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29114 AP/369/2014 CHITTARANJAN MARIA DOSS, D MARIANNA STREET,KAPADI PALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29115 AP/3734/2023 CHITTI BABU, M

D.NO: 4-1-174, RAMNAGAR, USMAN SAHEB 

PET,NELLORE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29116 AP/1837/2014 CHITTIBABU, T

24-1-123, CHAMMANDIVARI 

THOTA,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29117 AP/1631/2022 CHNEENAKESAVARAO G

FLAT NO.204, ROHITHA GARDENS,NEAR BOLLINENI 

HOSPITAL,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29118 AP/1889/2022 DAMODAR B

D.NO. 11-744A, A.C.S ROAD, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29119 AP/1246/1999 DAMODAR M KANUPARTHIPADU (P & V)NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29120 AP/3128/2023 DAMODAR RAO, K

CHANDRAPADIA village VINJAMUR Mandal SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29121 AP/1593/2004 DAMODARAM, N

24-3-561,JVR COLONY 8TH STREET,S.P BANGALA,  

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29122 AP/3391/2024 DANIYELU, K

CHANDRASEKHARAPURAM(MD),KODAVALARE(MD

),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29123 AP/147/1980 DASARADH RAMAIAH, K 

D.NO.11-4-46, DORNALA VARI STREE, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29124 AP/1524/2023 DASARADHARAMIREDDY Y

26-4-27, VIKRAM NAGAR, NEAR WOOD COMPLEX,  

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29125 AP/495/1982 DAYAKAR REDDY, S 

D.NO:24-6-63,SARASWATHI NAGAR,KADIES 

POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,DURGA NITLA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29126 AP/2215/2000 DAYAKAR, G

SANJEEVNAGAR(V), 

KAMMAPALEM(P),KODAVALUR(M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29127 AP/1010/2004 DAYAKAR, K

NORTH MOPUR (P),  BEERAMGUNT 

(V),ALLURU(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29128 AP/2344/2023 DEEKSHAT, S

NEAR VEMALA SWAMY TEMPLE, HARIJANWADA, 

PALLIPADU(VI),INDUKURPET(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29129 AP/56/2024 DEEPTHI RAO, 

25/13/895., UMA REDDY GUNTA., 

KONDAYAPALEM GATE.,NELLORE CITY.,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29130 AP/691/2021 DEEPTHI, V

H.NO:5-118, K.K.COLONY,BUJA BUJA 

NELLORE,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29131 AP/337/2022 DEEPTHILAKSHMI J 9/55, PELLETIVARI STREET,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29132 AP/2553/2007 DEEPTI, K

DNO: 23-247/22-1&2, NAIR BABIDI CENTRE, 

VGESHENCLAVE,MACHILIPATNAM. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29133 AP/568/2009 DEVANANDA RAO, T

K-9, SATYAM G.NAGAR, DHANALAKSHMI 

PURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29134 AP/519/2020 DEVAYANI, R

PLOT NO, 125 ,BESIDE KRISHNA CHAITNYA JUNIOR 

COLLEGE, RITWIK ENCLAVE,NELLORE DTNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29135 AP/2554/2008 DEVI PRIYADARSHINI, N

DO.NO..6-12-931,NEW BD 

COLONY,NAIDUPETANELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29136 AP/1258/2021 DEVIKIRAN M

PADMARA VEEDHI, NEAR POST OFFICE, 

PATUR(VI),KOVVUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29137 AP/852/2022 DEVIPRASANNA Y

#20-2-3, WALKERS ROAD, 

MULAPETA,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29138 AP/521/1993 DHAMARESWAR, D

H.NO;20-2-583,  KOMITIMITTA,  

MULAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29139 AP/2711/2024 DHANA LAXMI, U

D.NO:C-87, VALLURAMMA COLONY, KOTHURU BIT - 

2, BEHIND MATHAMMA TEMPLE,NELLORE 

CITY,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29140 AP/60/2017 DHANALAKSHMI, CH

PNO:102, K.A.C.ESTATE, OPP 2 TOWN POLICE 

STATION, NAVVABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29141 AP/3319/1999 DHANAMMA, V 24/1/890,WALKERS ROAD,MULA PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29142 AP/3564/2023 DHANUSHA, D.V.S.

D.NO:11-32-42, BRUNDAVANAM HOUSING 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29143 AP/3984/2022 DHEERAJ P

27-4-343/12, PRIDE RESIDENCY, 3RD FLOOR, FLAT 

NO:203, RAMJI NAGAR, 5TH LIANE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29144 AP/2287/1994 DHRUVA RAJ, M

D.NO 10/3/457,SRI GAYATRI NILAYAM, 

KAMAKSHINAGAR, SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29145 AP/743/2023 DILEEP KUMAR, Y

9/132,1ST STREET, KRISHNA CHAITANYA NAGAR, 

NELLORE,BUJA BUJA NELLORENELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29146 AP/781/2022 DINAKAR, B

BESIDE POST OFFICE, HARIZANAWADA, 

ANNAREDDYPALEM,SANGAM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29147 AP/253/2023 DINESH KUMAR, N

24-2-1713, 3RD STREET, RAVINDRA 

NAGAR,NELLORE CITYNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29148 AP/333/2022 DINESHKUMAR P

D.NO:25-2-368, 8TH STREET, LAKEVIEW COLONY, 

PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29149 AP/3507/2024 DIVYA BHARATHI, K

#4/2/290, USPET, NEAR KRISHNAMANDIRAM, NDR 

LAYOUT,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29150 AP/3481/2024 DIVYASAI MOUNICA, P

FLAT NO :102, ROYAL ENCLAVE APARTMENT, 

HARINATHAPURAMNELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29151 AP/1027/2022 DIVYASREE D

16-8-288, VAISHNAVI PALACE,FLAT 201,FIRST 

ROAD,RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29152 AP/2096/2019 DORA BABU, G

D.NO.25-9-503,5TH STREET,POSTAL 

COLONY,A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29153 AP/229/1992 DORASWAMY, A KAPATHIPALLEM, SANTHAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29154 AP/1563/2002 DURGA PRASAD RAO, A

S.C. S.T COLONY, ADURUPALLI,CHEJERLA 

(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29155 AP/458/1989 DURGA PRASAD RAO, S.V.V.S.S DNO:27-2-956(OLD:31/425), A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29156 AP/888/1995 DURGA PRASAD, V.V 

FLAT NO-101,GROUND FLOOR-1,RAMANA 

NIVAS,PADMAVATHI NIVAS,NEAR D-

MART,MAGUATE LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29157 AP/3799/2022 DURGALAKSHMI A

H.NO:26-12-541, NEAR R.T.O OFFICE, 

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORESPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29158 AP/592/1980 DURGAMBA, K.R 

DNO:24/7/11, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,  OPPOSITE 

PAVANI ENCLAVE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29159 AP/1487/1989 DURGAMBA, T 

DNO: 28-2-1201, FNO: 101, PVR ENCLAVE, 

SRINIVAS NAGAR, 2ND LANE, NEAR MYPADU 

GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29160 AP/447/2022 DURGAPRASAD G

DEVANGULA STREET, NEAR 

SBI,PODALAKUR(VI&MD),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29161 AP/1997/2004 ERRAIAH, D

LAKE VIEW COLONY, 7TH STREET,  PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29162 AP/397/2004 ESWARAIAH, P

DOOR NO 28-9-576,VIJAYA DAIRY BACK SIDE, NEAR 

WATER TANK, VENKATAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29163 AP/3075/2024 ESWARANAND, M

4-1-797, VIJAYA APARTMENT, 2ND FLOOR, 1ST 

HOUSE, USMAN SAHEB PET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29164 AP/331/2020 ESWARVENKATAPRASAD M

House No: 26-13-138, 2nd cross road, 

krishnamandhiram,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29165 AP/1474/2002 FAZIL AHAMAD, MD.

D.NO -20/1A-4-457-1,F.NO-97,LAWYERS COLONY 

ROAD,OPP-TELUGU GAYA KITHUR BTT-1,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29166 AP/1437/1996 FEROZ KHAN, S 

DNO:5/3, FIRST FLOOR, AZIZ MULK 7TH STREET, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS,CHENNAI. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29167 AP/855/1988 GANGADHARA REDDY, P DNO: 23/826/1, RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29168 AP/150/2016 GANGADHARAM, A

# FLAT NO.303,D.NO:26-1830/1790, GANGOTHRI 

NAGAR,KONDAYAPALEM,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29169 AP/3107/2010 GANGARAJU, P

BIRADAWADA(V), 

JUVVALAPALEM(P),NAIDUPETA(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29170 AP/1605/2022 GAYATHRI, CH

D.NO. 12/2/193, RAJENDRA NAGAR, KUKKALA 

GUNTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29171 AP/150/2017 GEETESH, J.V.B.

H.NO. 24-4-46, NEAR POLICE OFFICE, 

BATWADIPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29172 AP/889/1995 GEETHA, M.V D.NO.16-99, MADAPATHI VARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29173 AP/2587/2008 GEETHAVANI, P

H.NO.16-9-195, MUTHYALAPALEM, 2ND 

STREET,SRIHARI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29174 AP/131/1978 GHOUSE BASHA, MD 

H-NO:24-2-418, BASHEER NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29175 AP/1906/1994 GHOUSIA SHAHEEN, S 

H-NO:21-4-70,NEAR WATER TANK JANDA 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29176 AP/489/1978 GIRIDHARA RAO, P

27-1-1084,FLAT NO;402, 4TH FLOOR, SNIGDHA 

VANTAGE APTS,NEAR SURAMMI DOSS HIGH 

SCHOOL, BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29177 AP/295/2021 GIRIJAMMA, B

8-115, DYCUS ROAD CENTER,PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29178 AP/1917/2019 GIZARIN, SHAIK

D.NO.18-2-52, YASEEN SAHEB STREET, OPP SBI, 

BARCUS, NELLORENELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29179 AP/4248/2024 GLORY R 8-91, SINGARAYAKONDA,PRAKASAM DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29180 AP/87/1981 GNANA PRASUNAMBA, P H.NO: 24/4/197, SANTHI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29181 AP/524/2002 GOPAL , M

D.NO:23/665, SAKILAVARI STREET,  FATHEKHAN 

PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29182 AP/318/1984 GOPAL REDDY, T

D.NO 402, SAHITHI ENCLAVE, SUJATAMMA 

COLONY, DARGAMITTA,T.T.D KALYANA 

MANDAPAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29183 AP/272/1981 GOPAL, G DNO: 4-1-258, NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29184 AP/1576/2006 GOPALA RAO, D.V. # 14/1/316,  GADDAMVARI STREET,NELLOR. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29185 AP/599/2002 GOPI KRISHNA, D

H-NO:25-13-914, UMMA REDDY GUNTA 1ST LINE, 

KONDAYAPALEM GATE, A.K.NAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29186 AP/3954/1999 GOPI KRISHNA, M

FLAT NO:502, 5TH FLOOR SRIMATHUSAI 

RESIDENCY NETHAJI NAGAR 2ND CROSS STREET, 

PADMAVATHI CENTER PODDAKUR ROAD 

,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29187 AP/681/2015 GOPI, K ARUNDATHIWADA,ALLURU(M)NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29188 AP/2540/2006 GOPI, V

FLAT NO:103, RAJU TOWERS BALAJI NAGAR, A.C 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29189 AP/2792/2024 GOPIKA REDDY, P

PAPIREDDY KANDRIGA,  

GRADDAGUNTA(VI),OZILI(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29190 AP/462/1994 GOPINATH, P

D.NO:16-3-137 TIPPARAJUVARI STREET, C/O 

KONGANA HALL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29191 AP/1900/2022 GOVARDHAN R KOTHAKODUR(V),T.P.GUDUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29192 AP/3555/2001 GOVINDU, P

JAGADEVIPETA(P&V),INDUKURUPETA(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29193 AP/3431/2024 GOWTHAMI SAI, P

FLAT NO:502, PARK VIEW APPARTMENT, SUBBAIAH 

COLONY, AVILALA, RC ROAD,TIRUPATITIRUPATHI NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29194 AP/3851/2022 GOWTHAMREDDY V 07,VENDODU(V),GUDUR(M),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29195 AP/4016/2022 GUNASAGAR CH 16-9-195, 2ND STREET, MUTYALAPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29196 AP/421/1989 GURIVI REDDY, M 

25-2-1290, POLICE COLONY,NEAR SEETHARAMA 

TEMPLE, A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29197 AP/883/1990 GURU KUMAR, D DOOR.NO: 15-2-69,  GAMES GARDEN,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29198 AP/1880/2014 GURU PRASAD, M

C/O. 

T.THOLISAMMA,THATIPATHIPALEMVENKATACHAL

AM (M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29199 AP/149/1988 GURU PRASADA RAO, R

H-NO:26-3-1633, 5TH STREET, CHANDRAMOULI 

NAGAR, , OPP NIPPO, A.K.NAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29200 AP/5294/1999 HAFEEZ, MD 

H-NO:21-3-133, JANDAS STREET,CHINNA 

BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29201 AP/332/2024 HANEELA, G

D.NO:28/3/75, MARUTHI NAGAR, 1ST LANE, 

MYPADU GATE,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29202 AP/421/1982 HANUMANTHA RAO, D 23-2-29 RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29203 AP/1226/2023 HARANATH KUMAR, A

26-14-193/5, BHAKTAVATSALA NAGAR, NEAR 

SANGAMITHRA SCHOOL, REVENUE WARD NO:26-

I,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29204 AP/131/2023 HARATHI CH

#26-12-721/6, BANK COLONY, B.V NAGAR,NELLORE 

DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29205 AP/2516/2007 HARI BABU, P

DNO:27/3/4/8, RAM NAGAR, MASEDI CENTRE, 

BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29206 AP/2707/2023 HARI BABU, R

26-1-131, 4TH LANE, GAYATRI NAGAR, A.K 

NAGAR,NELLORE,S P S R NELLORE Dist NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29207 AP/3376/2023 HARI PRASAD, K 1-461-400, INDIRA NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29208 AP/365/1994 HARI PRASAD, V 

FLAT NO:404, SURENDRA NANDAN VILLA, 

27/2/300, PUTTA STREET, BLAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29209 AP/2092/2014 HARI, Y

DNO: 1/815,LINGABALIJA 

STREET,NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29210 AP/1898/2019 HARIBABU, K

D.NO.B-11-594-4, ANDHRA BANK 

STREET,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(M),NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29211 AP/88/2021 HARIBABU, V

GRIDDALURU(VILL)&(PO),SYDAPURAM(MD)NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29212 AP/1460/2000 HARIHARANATH BABU, Y 

H.NO: 4-4-163, MUKUNDAPURAM, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29213 AP/215/2017 HARINATH, P

H.NO. 15/282, OPP. JAYACHANDRA NURSING 

HOME, BRINDAVANAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29214 AP/249/1992 HARINATH, T

D.NO;25-2-384, 6TH CROSS, NEW MILITARY 

COLONY, A.K NAGAR(PO),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29215 AP/3603/2023 HARINATHREDDY, N

4-84, SRINIVASA MAHAL, 

KOTHAPETA,RAPUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29216 AP/3279/2023 HARINI, N

8-2-365, BESIDE SOMISETTY KALYANA 

MANADAPAM, 

RANGANAYAKULAPET,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29217 AP/1851/2021 HARIPRASAD P

16-16-1330, AKUTHOTA(VILL), 17TH 

DIVISION,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29218 AP/587/2021 HARISH, N 24-2-218, SANTHN NAGAR,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29219 AP/827/2022 HARISH, V

B-10-212/31, GANDHI 

NAGAR,BUCHIREDDYPALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29220 AP/2125/2019 HARITHA, B

#27-6-281, F. No. 102, Sree Enclave, A. C 

NagarNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29221 AP/2331/2005 HARSHAVARDHAN REDDY, P

D.NO:16/8/1,  RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,  MINI 

BUPASS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29222 AP/411/2022 HARSHAVARDHAN T

D.NO.3-135, NORTH 

RAJUPALEM,KDOAVALURUSPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29223 AP/2142/2014 HARSHAVARDHAN, S

D.NO.16-8-

110,RAMALINGAPURAM,MAINROAD,STREET 

1,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29224 AP/302/2021 HARSHAVARDHANAREDDY G

# 25-03-538,6TH CROSS STREET,PADMAVATHI 

CENTER, PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29225 AP/2736/2023 HASEENA BEGUM SYED, 

ANJANEYA SWAMY TEMPLE STREET, DEVAKI 

NANDAN NAGAR, RMR NAGAR, 1ST STREET, SHOP 

HOUSE, BESIDE DARGAH,ALLIPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29226 AP/3734/2024 HASINI, K

FLAT NO:102, NANDINI APARTMENT, 

CHAITANYAPURI COLONY,  

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29227 AP/1118/2017 HAZARATHAIAH, M

H.NO.26-5-306,VENKATAREDDY 

NAGAR,GANDHINAGAR,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29228 AP/184/1984 HEERA A

H.NO:11-4-95, BRAHMIN STREET, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29229 AP/45/2014 HEMALATHA, P

H.NO. 11-1-70, KOTHUR ROAD, 

OPP.DHANALAKSHMI RICE MILL, KOTHUR 

ROAD,KOVVUR,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29230 AP/78/2021 HEMANTH KUMAR, D

20-1-79, RAJAGARI STREET, PEDDAMMA 

COMPLEX,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29231 AP/2916/2023 HEMANTH V

RAVIGUNTAPALEM(VI&PO), OIL 

STREET,VAKADU(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29232 AP/185/2023 HEMASWAROOP T

17-3-77, DANDUVARI STREET, OPP. TOWN 

HALL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29233 AP/722/2018 HIDAYATHULLA SHAIK, 

D.NO.26-3-1970,9TH STREET,CHANDRAMOULI 

NAGAR,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29234 AP/3751/2024 HIMABINDHU, G

25-2-376, NEW ,ILITARY COLONY, 5TH CROSS 

ROAD, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29235 AP/1893/2015 HIMABINDU, V

D.NO. 7/476, 

RANGANAYAKULAPETA,GURUTHOTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29236 AP/1879/2024 HIMAKARTHIKEYA K

P.NO:12, SRI VIHARI - 2, KURICHEDU ROAD, BESIDE 

PETROL BUNK,DARSI,PRAKASAM DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29237 AP/7/2010 HYMAVATHI, CH

SANJEEV NAGAR(V), 

KAMMAPALAM(PO),KODAVALLUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29238 AP/2593/2014 HYNDAVI, Y

D-2, 154, PULICAT NAGAR, 

K.R.P,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29239 AP/37/2014 IBRAHEEM, M

DO.NO. 8/899, GOPURAM STREET, 

RANGANAYAKULA PETNELLORENELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29240 AP/971/2015 ILIYAZ SK 

D.NO. 7-3-65,ISUKADANKA,R.M PET 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29241 AP/273/2019 ILYAS AHAMED, SD

FLAT NO.204, 3RD FLOOR, HARICHANDANA 

ENCLAVE, RAJAGARI STREET, MULAPETSPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29242 AP/1863/2014 INDIRA PRIYA, Y

D.NO.3-1-950/2, Y.T. NAIDU STREET, SETTYGUNTA 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29243 AP/489/2021 INDRAKUMAR, V

27-10-785, SARASWATHI NAGAR, NEAR MODERN 

SCHOOL,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29244 AP/1770/2009 INDRANI, D

27-6-281,F.NO-102,SREE 

ENCLAVE,A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29245 AP/649/2021 INDU, B

D.NO:6-1-120, SIVAJI NAGAR, PAPPULA 

STREET,STONEHOUSE PET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29246 AP/1064/2021 ISHAK MD, 

OPP TO MAHILA PRANGANAM,SHANTI NAGAR, 

DYCUS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29247 AP/1503/2013 JABEB SHAIK 

D.NO.24-2-117,NEELAGIRI 

SANGAM,MULAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29248 AP/757/1994 JAGAN MOHAN RAO, T

D.NO:24-1-334,ROTTALA VARI STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29249 AP/1455/2022 JAHNAVI A

#1/C/18 GUDIPALLILPADU, NEAR SAI BABA 

TEMPLE, BC COLONY, NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE 

DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29250 AP/3305/2024 JAHNAVI, K

23-3-307, AKKANA VARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29251 AP/2964/2024 JAHNAVI, P

KAC Avenue, plot No.205, pappula street, Stone 

House Pet,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29252 AP/1007/1994 JAMUNA RANI, N

FLAT.NO;303, LEELA GRANDAN APPARTMENT,  

SANTHI NAGAR, FATHEKHAPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29253 AP/84/2005 JANAKI DEVI, V

D.NO:5/584-6 S.A.R PURAM STONE 

HOUSE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29254 AP/213/1978 JANAKI RAMANAIAH, V 

H.NO:16/1131, KASTURI DEVI NAGAR, 

POGATHOTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29255 AP/141/1979 JANARDHAN REDDY, CH NIDIMASALI(V&P),INDAKUAPET(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29256 AP/1875/2009 JANARDHAN, A

D.NO.3-1-950/2, SETTY GUNTA ROAD, Y.T.NAIDU 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29257 AP/3324/2023 JANARDHANREDDY, D PADAMATIPALEM(VI),SANGAM(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29258 AP/480/2019 JANNATHHUSSAINSHAIK 

OPP KCSF, SALUCHINTALA,28/10/670 FLR, 

VENKATESWARA PURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29259 AP/1541/1998 JAYA RAMA RAO, V

D.NO:26-5-523, VENKATA REDDY NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29260 AP/1852/2023 JAYA SWEETHA, G

1-107, PWD OFFICE, LR PALLI,ATMAKUR,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29261 AP/720/1988 JAYACHANDRA RAJU, G

D.NO:356,FLAT NO:44,J.K COLONY,CHATATHANYA 

PURI COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29262 AP/1985/2021 JAYACHANDRA T

FLAT NO:202, VENKAIAH SWAMY HOMES, 

1ADMAVATHI CENTER, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29263 AP/3488/2023 JAYANTHI, J

D.NO:4-2-224, USMANSAHEB 

PET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29264 AP/1653/1998 JAYARAM NAIDU, J D.NO:4-4-128,STONEHOUSEPET(POST),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29265 AP/5345/1999 JAYARAMI REDDY, A 

DNO: 16-12-105/1, 3RD LANE, G-2 GURU NILAYAM, 

HARANATHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29266 AP/6357/1999 JEELANI BASHA, MD 

DNO:28-3-722, NEAR ABDUL AZIZ MOSQUE, 

KISSAN NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29267 AP/91/2024 JEEVAN, K

3/571, ARUNACHALAM STREET., LAKSHMIPURAM., 

STONE HOUSE PETNELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29268 AP/1148/2023 JEEVANPRAMOD M

26-16-200/5 ISKCON CITY REVENUE WARD NO.26-

1,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29269 AP/2793/2023 JHANSI LAKSHMI, D

KOTHAVANGALLU(VI&PO),KODAVALURU(MD),NELL

ORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29270 AP/3060/2023 JHANSI, B

H K BABU COMPLEX, KOTHURU BIT(1),A K NAGAR 

(PO),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29271 AP/1969/2000 JHANSI, P 

SAI ENCLAVE PARTMNET, SARASWATHI NAGAR 

EXTENT, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29272 AP/925/2000 JITHENDRA KUMAR, M

16/4A/1-60, BABA NAGAR NCS FACTORY, 

MUTHUKUR ROAD DURGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29273 AP/515/2003 JITHENDRA NATH, K.V

H.NO: 25-3-483/1, 6TH STREET, NETHAJI NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29274 AP/2130/2014 JITHENDRA, CH

FLAT NO:402,LEELAPALACE APPARTMENT,OPP SRI 

CHAITANYA SCHOOL,RAMJI NAGARNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29275 AP/843/2021 JYOTHI G

C-5, TIDCO Appts, Ground floor, Near Nellore 

palem,ATMAKUR,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29276 AP/2091/2009 JYOTHI NAG, P

KINGS ROAD, MAGUNTA LAYOUT, NELLORE 

CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29277 AP/3334/2015 JYOTHI, K

FLAT.NO.G1, CHAMUNDESWARI NILAYAM, 

YALAMAVARI DINNE, NEAR MEDICOVER 

HOSPITALS, NH5,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29278 AP/2504/2014 JYOTHIRMAYI, K

D.NO:3-5-35, LAKSHMI PURAM, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29279 AP/3317/2018 JYOTHISANKAR J

D.NO.26-3-62, B.V.NAGAR, NEAR K.N.R.M HIGH 

SCHOOL BACK SIDE SECOND STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29280 AP/3229/2024 KAILASHKUMAR P

14-5-51, SUNDARA GIRIVARI STREET, MANDAPALA 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29281 AP/2394/2018 KAIVALYA, B

FLAT.NO.403-A, B-BLOCK, NALANDA 

APTS,TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29282 AP/1757/1999 KALASAAGAR, B 

D.NO:24-1-1343, JVR COLONY, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29283 AP/3492/2024 KALASAGAR K 26-2-46 ,Rithwik enclave ,A.K Nagar post ,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29284 AP/6083/1999 KALI PRASAD, S

H.NO 24-3-584,  SANJAMMA COLONY, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NEAR SP BANGLOW,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29285 AP/3475/2018 KAMAKSHI DEVI, M

DNO:3-1-53,NAWABPETA, BESIDE KAMISETTY 

CHULTRY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29286 AP/1821/2019 KAMAL KUMAR, M

D.NO.7-21-3A, SUVARATHAMMA BADI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29287 AP/463/2015 KAMALAKAR REDDY, V

H.NO.16/446,MINI BYPASS ROAD, 2ND 

FLOOR,SRINIVASA AGRAHARAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29288 AP/14/2021 KAMEELA, P

FLAT NO:401, ADITYA NAGAR, 1ST LINE, SRI S.S.R 

RESIDENCY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29289 AP/1939/2000 KANAKADRI CHENNAIAH N

SAI BALAJI LAYOUT, 3RD MILE, NAVALAK 

GARDENS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29290 AP/255/2008 KANAKADRI, R

D.NO-9/361,SRI RAMA NAGAR,RAILWAY 

KODURU,ANNAMMAYYA DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29291 AP/1684/2022 KANAKALAKSHMI R V DEGAPUDI(V), PODALAKURU(M),NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29292 AP/446/2012 KARIMULLA, CH

D.NO.25/1/969, NETHAJI NAGAR, 5TH STREET, 

PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29293 AP/633/2015 KARTHEEK, D

D.NO: 3-11,BALAJI 

NAGAR,MUSUNUR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29294 AP/2477/2017 KARTHIK, S

H.NO:25/1/517, Z P COLONY, 9TH STREET, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29295 AP/861/1992 KARUNA KUMARI, B

24-1-2114 PRASANTHI NAGAR,  

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29296 AP/1815/1999 KARUNAKARA RAO, G

D.NO:25-3-126, NETHAJI NAGAR, 8TH STRET,  

PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29297 AP/1595/2019 KASHIEF SYED

D/No:15-7-51, C.R.P Donka Balaji 

Nagar,NelloreS.P.S.R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29298 AP/2855/2017 KASTHURI LEELA MOHAN REDDY D

C/O. CH.PITCHI REDDY HOUSE, 2ND FLOOR, 2ND 

CROSS, MAGUNTA LAYOUT, BEHIND 

VENKATESWARA SWAMI TEMPLE, NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29299 AP/2437/2004 KAVITHA, A

DNO:9/565,SANTHA PET, NEAR THREE TOWN 

POLICE STATION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29300 AP/2021/2019 KAVITHA, P

D.NO.16-15-822, SRAMIKA NAGAR, NEAR APOLLO 

HOSPITAL,NelloreSPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29301 AP/2622/2014 KAVYA, N

FLAT 201, GOOD LUCK APARTMENTS, PAPPULA 

STREET, S.H.PET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29302 AP/1277/1989 KESAVA RAM REDDY, M 

FLAT NO. 101, PRIDE RESIDENCY APARTMENTS, 

5TH LINE, RAMJI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29303 AP/118/2009 KHADAR BASHA SHAIK 

D.NO.24-3-488, 

J.V.R.COLONY,6TH STREET, 

PODALAKUR ROAD, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29304 AP/1880/2019 KHADAR BASHA, SHAIK

H.NO.4249/371, 20/1-A POLICE COLONY, 

PODALKUR ROADSPSR NELLORESPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29305 AP/667/2002 KHAJARAMATULLA, S

FATHEKHAN PET AREA KALAAN MASJID 

COMPOUND R.NO-14,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29306 AP/1744/2016 KHALEEL BASHA, SK

# 27-3-452,BALAJI NAGAR,8TH CROSS 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29307 AP/3796/2024 KHYATHI HIMANI, K

PODALAKUR ROAD, NETAJI NAGAR, 6TH 

STREET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29308 AP/4175/1999 KING PAUL, J 

DNO: 17, SIRI GARDENS, ALLIPURAM 

VILLAGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29309 AP/2981/2012 KIRAN KUMAR, B

27-6-281, FLAT NO.102 SREE ENCLAVE A.C, 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29310 AP/6097/1999 KIRAN KUMAR, D.V.R D.NO:25-9-336,  Z.P.COLONY, A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29311 AP/263/2017 KIRAN KUMAR, G

H.NO.28-3-1088, MYPADU ROAD, ZAKIR HUSSAIN 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29312 AP/390/2017 KIRAN KUMAR, G

27-10-817,OPP:AMC YARD,NEAR PULLAMMA 

SATRAM,NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29313 AP/3172/2017 KIRAN KUMAR, M

D.NO. 16-9-104, MUTHYALA PALEM, NEAR SOUTH 

RLY STATION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29314 AP/3303/2024 KIRAN KUMAR, N

D.NO:26-9-280, VINAYAKA STREET, NEAR 

BAVARCHI, BV NAGAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29315 AP/3434/2023 KIRAN KUMAR, P JUVVALADINNE(VI&PO),BOGOLE(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29316 AP/2345/2005 KIRAN KUMAR, R

D.NO:28-1A/4-146/68,ASHOK 

NAGAR,NAVALAKULA GARDENS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29317 AP/512/2022 KIRANHEMANTH P

13-9,KACIPETA CENTRE,SIVALAYAM 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI TOWN,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29318 AP/1549/2022 KIRANKUMAR S

D.NO.26-3-1495, 2ND STREET, CHANDRAMOULI 

NAGAR, OPP NIPPO FACTORYNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29319 AP/601/2002 KISHORE KUMAR, A

D.NO 11/212, BRAHMIN STREET, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29320 AP/3089/2024 KISHORE KUMAR, P

10/8, METLAREVU, SANTHAPETA,NELLORESPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29321 AP/461/1979 KODANDA RAMI REDDY, N 

ANANDA NILAYAM, 2ND FLOOR, BESIDE VEDA 

VYSA EMHS, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29322 AP/2588/2014 KOMALA, D

H.NO. 20-2-500, MALLIKARJUNA STREET, 

MULAPET, KONETIMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29323 AP/780/1988 KONDAIAH, K 

D.NO:25-2-552, NEW MILITARY COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29324 AP/441/2013 KONDALA RAO, K

# 5-4-213, AMARA GARDENNAIDUPET(T & 

M),TIRUPATI NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29325 AP/2823/2001 KOTA REDDY, M DNO: 24/2/277, SANTHI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29326 AP/639/2015 KOTAIAH, D

H.NO.3-2-281,RAJA 

GOPALAPURAM,NAIDUPET(P),TIRUPATI NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29327 AP/2085/1999 KOTESWARA RAO, G 

H.NO: 16-346, M.V.AGRAHARAM, SARMA STREET, 

TRUNK ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29328 AP/5131/1999 KOTESWARA RAO, M 

DNO:16-9-212, MUTHYALA PALEM, 

RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29329 AP/1045/1986 KOTESWARA RAO, V.V 

5-3-283, 

KAMSALI STREET, STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29330 AP/3048/2001 KOTI PRAHLAD, P NAZALAMA STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29331 AP/1149/2018 KRISHNA B.M.

D NO:26-2-355, SECOND STREET, JYOTHI 

NAGAR,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29332 AP/2615/2008 KRISHNA CHAITANYA, N.V.

25-1-2176  VENGALA RAO NAGAR C-BLOCK, 

ANDHRA KESARI  NAGAR PODALKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29333 AP/1098/2022 KRISHNA E

FLAT NO.203, AKM 

TOWERS,CHINNAPADUGUPADU,KOVUR,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29334 AP/245/2010 KRISHNA KUMARI, S

D.NO.23/1/723, HYMAVATHI NILAYAM, 

SAKHILAVARI STREET, FATHEKHAN PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29335 AP/406/1999 KRISHNA MOHAN, A D.NO:16-2-495, SRINIVASA AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29336 AP/1111/2012 KRISHNA MOHAN, G # 14/138,KAPU STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29337 AP/2107/1994 KRISHNA MOHAN, V

D.NO:24-4-162, 

FLAT NO .202, 

SRI CHAMUNDRESWARI APARTMENT, SANTHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29338 AP/1792/2013 KRISHNA MOHAN,, CH.

D.NO. 28-5-320, 2ND LINE, PRASANTHI 

NAGAR,MYPADU NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29339 AP/1485/1990 KRISHNA MURTHY, K SATYANARAYA PURAM,5TH WARD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29340 AP/349/2024 KRISHNA MURTHY, V V

D.NO:26-9-85, B.V. NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR(PO),NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29341 AP/54/2008 KRISHNA PRIYA, J

H.NO.26-3-1667, 6TH STREET,CHANDRAMOULI 

NAGARNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29342 AP/2273/2013 KRISHNA REDDY,, B

H.NO. 20-2-664,BRAHMIN STREET,MULAPET,SPSR 

NELLORE TOWN,S.P.S.R NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29343 AP/2859/1999 KRISHNA SANKAR SAI, B

D.NO:6-3-51, SALI STREET, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29344 AP/1136/1995 KRISHNA SWAMY YADAV, G 

C/O.CH.HAZARATHAIAH,RLY EMPLOYEE,RLY 

QUQRTER,NCR 127,RAILWAY FEEDARY 

ROADNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29345 AP/216/1978 KRISHNA SWAMY, A 

D.NO:4-1-914,KRISHNAMANDIRAM 

STREET,USMANSAHEB PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29346 AP/2545/2008 KRISHNA VENI, B

23/1/296,FATHEKHANPET, NEAR RYTU BAZAR, 

VENNALA HOSPITAL LINE ,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29347 AP/592/2002 KRISHNA, B

DNO: 26/3/A-247, MIG-245, NEW K P HOUSING 

BOARD COLONY, PSR NAGAR, 

KALLURPALLI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29348 AP/2287/2023 KRISHNA, B H

25-6-92, NBT COLONY, 4TH STREET, DYCROSS 

ROAD,NELLORESPSR Nellore Distric NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29349 ap/1659/2001 KRISHNA, K.M.

H-NO:12/666, K.K.C COMPLEX, UPSTAIRS, 

GIDDANGI STREET, CHINNA BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29350 AP/148/2012 KRISHNAKANTH, Y

NEAR A.P.S.W.R.GIRLS SCHOOL,HIGH SCHOOL, 

MUTHUKUR MAIN ROAD,MUTHUKUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29351 AP/354/2006 KRISHNAMOHAN, A.V.S

G4 PLATINUM RESIDUTES RANGI NAGAR 10TH 

CROSS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29352 AP/130/2009 KRISHNAMOORTHY, V

FLAT NO.59, MIG 1ST FLOOR, K.P.H.B COLONY, AK 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29353 AP/550/2019 KRISHNAMURTHY P.V.

D.NO.1-7-3/D, WEST STREET, 

SANKARAPURAM,NAIDUPETNELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29354 AP/5531/1999 KRISHNAVENAMMA, V 

D.NO: 24-2-372, NEELAGIRI SANGHAM, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29355 AP/1092/1989 KRISHNUDU, M

FLAT NO:2,"C" BLOCK,R.R NAGAR,H/O GUNDLA 

PALAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29356 AP/715/1998 KUMAR, C 

FNO.101,CENTRAL RESIDENCY,NAIDUPET 

(T&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29357 AP/153/2010 KUMAR, N.M.K.V. H.NO.31/532,3RD STREET, A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29358 AP/1168/2025 KUSUMA KUMARI, S

5-5-171,HARIVILLU,BUCHIREDDY PALEM,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29359 AP/116/2018 LAKSHMAIAH, M

GUNUPADU (V&P),CHITTAMURU (MDL),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29360 AP/337/2006 LAKSHMAMMA, B W-11/281, ASHOK NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29361 AP/381/2021 LAKSHMAMMA, M PONUGODU(V&P),A.S.PETA(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29362 AP/577/2025 LAKSHMANARAJU H

26/3/106, THYAGARAYA NAGAR, 2ND 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29363 AP/3109/2023 LAKSHMDEVI G

16-11-476, HARANADHA PURAM, RAMALAYAM 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29364 AP/718/2021 LAKSHMI A

16-4-68, FIRST FLOOR, BESIDE S2 COMPLEX, 

PHOGA THOTANELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29365 AP/552/2021 LAKSHMI BINDU, V

Flat No:303, SS Villa Rajini Nagar, T Street, 

Children's Park Road,ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29366 AP/2876/2010 LAKSHMI KAMESWARI, A

D.NO: 12/666, OLD NO: 12-1-343(NEW) UPSTAIRS, 

KKC COMPLEX, GIDDANGI STREET, CHINNA 

BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29367 AP/226/2021 LAKSHMI KIRAN, CH

D.NO:B-10-178, GANDHI NAGAR-1,BUCHI REDDY 

PALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29368 AP/471/1982 LAKSHMI NARASIMHA RAO, M.S.S 23-1-104,FATHEKHAN PETNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29369 AP/660/2009 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, K.

HNO:27-2-923/1,  A.C.NAGAR EXTENSION, 

SRINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29370 AP/2502/2017 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, K.V.

D.NO. 16/176, MUNGAMOORI VARI 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29371 AP/2568/2008 LAKSHMI NARAYANA, M

FLAT NO:502,KINNERA ENCLAVE,NAGENDRA 

NAGAR,SETTY GUNTA ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29372 AP/365/2025 LAKSHMI NAVYATHA, S

H.NO.120, VASAVI NAGAR, KANDUURNELLORE 

DISTRICT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29373 AP/5731/1999 LAKSHMI PRASAD RAO, CH D.NO:16-9-214,  MUTYALAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29374 AP/2128/2018 LAKSHMI PRASANNA KUMARI, S

D.NO.17/1/299, TIPPARAJUVARI STREET,OPP. SRI 

CHAITANYA WOMENS COLLEGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29375 AP/336/1991 LAKSHMI PRASANNA, I

H NO:27-10-638, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29376 AP/632/2021 LAKSHMI PRASUNA, D

ATCHANNA THOPU, 

VALLURU(PO),MUTHUKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29377 AP/3147/2023 LAKSHMI THANUJA RODASI, J

25-3-435, NETHAJI NAGAR, BESIDE SBI, 

PADMAVATHI CENTRE,A K NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29378 AP/608/1994 LAKSHMI, CH 

H.NO:8-2-260, RADHAM STREET, 

RANGANAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29379 AP/847/2022 LAKSHMIBHARGAVI Y

28-1664,VENKATESWARA PURAM, JANARDHAN 

REDDY COLONY,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29380 AP/348/2023 LAKSHMICHARISHMA K

D.NO. 201, 2ND FLOOR, SAI CHAIRTHA RESIDENCY, 

7TH LINE, RAMJI NAGAR,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29381 AP/191/2024 LAKSHMINARAYANA G

FLAT NO:308, IIIRD FLOOR, SAHITHI ESTATES, A-

BLOCK, SARASWATHI NAGAR,  

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29382 AP/2552/2024 LAKSHMISRI A

D.NO: 27-10-571, OPP. SRAVANTHI SCHOOL, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29383 AP/2250/2022 LALASA Y K R PURAM(V), MANUBOLU(M),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29384 AP/569/1993 LALBAHADUR, B 

H.NO.28-3-362, 

RAJAGOPAL RICE MILL STREET, 

SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR, MYPAD GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29385 AP/1356/2020 LALITHAMMA, G

D.NO:44/134-3, RAVINDRA 

NAGAR(PO)CHEMMUMIYAPETAKADAPA NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29386 AP/896/2003 LATHIP BASHA, N.S

D.NO:28-4-235,1ST STREET,PRAGATHI 

NAGAR,MYPADU ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29387 AP/1873/2019 LIYAKHATH SHAIK 23-1-331, Sagilam vari Street, FathekhanpetNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29388 AP/2747/2001 LOKANADHA RAO, J

H.NO.25-3-371, NEAR MUTHYALAMMA TEMPLE, 

VENGAL RAO NAGAR, AK NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29389 AP/533/1998 LOKANANDHAM, P 

SAI ENCLAVE APARMENTS, SARASWATHI NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29390 AP/3866/2022 LOKESH A

D.NO.9/247,TEACHERS 

COLONY,VENKATAGIRI(M),TIRUPATHI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29391 AP/1152/2023 LOKESH, D

16-15-1060/1, PINAKINI AVENUE, OPP:APOLLO 

HOSPITAL,MUTHUKUR ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29392 AP/3348/2017 LOKESH, P

FLAT NO. 208, 2ND FLOOR, SRI BALAJI HEIGHTS 

APARTMENT, BANIGI SAHEB 

PETAGUDUR,TURUPATI NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29393 AP/1440/2019 M.G.ABHIGNA, P.

D.NO.27-7-386, NEAR SRINIVASA 

TOWERS,SARASWATI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29394 AP/2847/2018 MADAN MOHAN, D

H.NO.11/49, ABM PALEM,MARKAPUR,PRAKASAM 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29395 AP/422/2004 MADAN MOHAN, K SREEKOLANU (P&V),A.S.PET (M),NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29396 AP/1361/2021 MADHAVI, M

D.NO:1-65, KOTHA KODURU(VILL),THOTAPLALI 

?GUDUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29397 AP/2010/2019 MADHURI, D

HARIZANAWADA, KOTHURU VILLAGE,INDUKURPET 

(M),SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29398 AP/1903/2021 MADHURI, N

D.NO:16-11-146, HARANATHAPURAM , 3RD LINE, 

OPP:ST.MARRYS HIGH SCHOOL,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29399 AP/750/1986 MADHUSUDHAN REDDY, S 

H.NO:27/1/287, PUTTA VEEDHI, ADITHYA 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29400 AP/538/1993 MADHUSUDHAN, B 

DNO: 26-1-1572, OLD VEDAYAPALEM, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29401 AP/779/1988 MADHUSUDHAN, K 

D.NO: 24-1-2114, PRASANTHI NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29402 AP/41/2006 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, P

THALPAGIRI COLONY,NEAR AYYAPPA 

TEMPLE,CHANDRABABU NAGAR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29403 AP/803/2007 MADHUSUDHANA REDDY, P

15/212, I FLOOR, KAMAKSHI TOWERS, NEAR 

KANAKAMAHAL CENTERNELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29404 AP/1048/2025 MADHUSUDHANA, CH

12-98,RAJUPALEM VILLAGE,KALIGIRI MANDAL,SPSR 

NELLORE DISTRICTSPSR NELLORE DISTRIC NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29405 AP/3027/2022 MADHUSUDHANABABU B

#103, SRI CHIRANHEEVIO PLAZA, KONETI MITTA, 

MULAPETA,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29406 AP/2511/2024 MADHUSUDHANAREDDY O

D.NO:27-1-171, ADITHYA NAGAR, NEAR ADITHYA 

COLLEGE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29407 AP/888/1988 MAHABOOB BASHA, S

H.NO:20-1-370,ALANKAR 

CENTR,MUNAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29408 AP/1927/2001 MAHABOOB BASHA, SK

D.NO:23-1-807,NEAR PENSION LINE,  

MULAPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29409 AP/1644/2018 MAHADEVA SASTRY, N

OPP. DHANA LAKSHMI RICE MILL, EEGA VARI 

STREET, KOTHURU RAMA MANDIRAM 

ROAD,KOVVUR(V&M)NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29410 AP/2997/2024 MAHAMMAD SUMAIYA, 

4/47, Z.P HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, OPP: DRW 

COLLEGE,GUDUR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29411 AP/712/1998 MAHENDER SINGH, N

D.NO:27/4/676,FLAT NO:401,JONNAS ELITS,BALAJI 

NAGAR,NEAR PRAGJYOTHI SCHOOL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29412 AP/444/2017 MAHENDRA BABU, G

H.NO:3/1229, NAGENDRA NAGAR, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29413 AP/3874/2022 MAHENDRA M

D.NO.1084,YSR NAGAR,16TH 

LINE,KOTURU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29414 AP/809/2022 MAHENDRA, P

3-1-56, NGENDRA NAGR, SETTYGUNTA 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29415 AP/430/2019 MAHESH L 1-2-568, NAWABPET,  TAMASTREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29416 AP/2344/2016 MAHESH PAGADALA, G

D.NO. 28-9-478, SIVALAYAM STREET, 

VENKATESWARAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29417 AP/1857/2009 MAHESH, G.V.R.S.U

D.NO:17/4/168, 

YADLAVARI STREET, NEAR HEAD POST 

OFFICE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29418 AP/2571/2024 MAHESH, M

D.NO:4-4-21, ETHAMUKKLA VARI STREET, OLD 

TOWNKAVALI,S P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29419 AP/269/2024 MAHESH, N

1-44, 

SAJJAPURAM(VI),GOLLAKANDUKURU(PO),NELLORE 

RURAL(MD, DT) NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29420 AP/707/2019 MAHESH,, B

D.NO.27-3-1554, NTR 

NAGAR,CHERAKUTHOTA,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29421 AP/2109/2014 MAHESWARI, V

D.NO:26-8-289, VMR NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR,VEDAYAPALE,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29422 AP/3078/2024 MAHESWARSINGH K

D.NO;24/1/622, FLAT NO:G2 RAJAGARI STREET 

,MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29423 AP/154/2009 MALATHI CHANDUR, M

FNO:302, 4TH FLOOR, NAVYA HOUSE, 

KONDAYAPALEM GATE, VANAMTHOTA 

CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29424 AP/444/1990 MALAYA KUMAR, B.H.V 

KAMATI STREET, NEAR POST 

OFFICE,INDUKURPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29425 AP/930/1991 MALLESWARA RAO, P 

DNO: 24-7-100, 2ND CROSS, ROAD, MAGUNTA 

LALYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29426 AP/3135/2022 MALLESWARARAO PRKD

FLAT NO:104, C&B APARTEMNTS., OPP. KVR 

PETROL BUNK, DARGAMITTA,NELLORENELLORE 

DIST., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29427 AP/58/2021 MALLIKARJUN RAO, S

26-2-530, 4TH STREET, 

JYOTHINAGAR,VEDAYAPALEMNELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29428 AP/3912/2022 MALLIKARJUNA A

D.NO.11-400-38,ASHOK 

NAGAR,GUDUR(M),TIRUPATHI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29429 AP/1403/2017 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, V

FLAT NO. 202, RADHAMADHAV DELUX, 6TH LANE, 

ISKCON CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29430 AP/2144/1994 MALLIKARJUNA REDDY, B NADIMI STREET,KALUVOYA,NELLOORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29431 AP/33/1983 MALLIKARJUNA REDDY, K H-NO:27-1-1551, ADITYA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29432 AP/425/1996 MALLIKARJUNA REDDY, P.V 

D.NO:26/15/429/3, SWARNA MAKHI NAIR NEAR 

HANUMAN JUNCTION, GOLAGAMDI 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29433 AP/697/2005 MALLIKARJUNA, B

KANUPARTHIPADU (P&V), NELLORE 

RULAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29434 AP/1731/1998 MALLIKARJUNA, K

D.NO:4-2-206,1ST FLOOR,N.D.R 

LAYOUT,U.S.PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29435 AP/276/2022 MALLIKARJUNARAO D

CIVIC:247, SUMAVALLI TOWNSHIP PVT LTD, RAJEEV 

SWAGRUHA, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,KOTHURUNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29436 AP/191/2019 MALLIKARJUNARAO M

FLAT NO.203, SRI LAKSHMI SRINIVASA HOMES, 

LAKSHMI NAGAR,BALAJI NAGARNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29437 AP/3385/2018 MAMATHA, B

PAATHA HARIJANAWADA, 

VEGUR(V),KOVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29438 AP/532/2016 MANI, N

KASUMURU (PO),VENKATACHALAM 

(MDL),NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29439 AP/3277/2018 MANIKANTA, T

Flat NO.18, R.K. Towers Apartment, Near 

Jayabharath Hospital Back SideNelloreNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29440 AP/3552/2024 MANIKANTH, A 1-101, EMPLOYEES COLONY, KOTHUR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29441 AP/2212/2000 MANJULA DEVI, P VAKADU,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29442 AP/1952/2022 MANJULA P

CHINNACHERUKUR(V), T.P GUDUR(M),NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29443 AP/360/1992 MANJULA, B 

H.NO: B-3-90, NEAR SHIVALAYAM, PEDDURU, 

BUCHI REDDY PALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29444 AP/3850/1999 MANJULA, V 

202, SRI CHAMUNDESWARI APARTMENT, SANTHI 

NAGAR,SAROJINI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29445 AP/59/2023 MANOHAR P

D.NO:27-9-40, CHERUKU THOTA, NEAR NH-16, NTR 

NAGAR,S.P S.R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29446 AP/2110/2018 MANOHAR U

ATRAM VARI KANDRIGA(V), SURVE PALLI BIT-IV, 

DAMMAYA PALEM(P), 

VENKATACHALAM(M),Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29447 AP/2657/2023 MANOHAR, B

NERDHANAMPADU VILLAGE, CHINAMANCHUNUR 

POST,MARRIPADU MDL,S.P.S.R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29448 AP/1480/2003 MANOHAR, T D-NO:28/1816, VENKATESWARAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29449 AP/3413/2024 MANOJ KUMAR, P

ISKAPALLI(VI), ALLUR(MD),NELLORE DTSPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29450 AP/2520/2014 MANOJ KUMAR, V.E.

D.NO:23-2-49,IST FLOOR, SAI NILAYAM, RAMESH 

REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29451 AP/156/2025 MANOJ, K

MASEED VEEDHI,SANGAM(MANDAL),NELLORE 

DISTRICT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29452 AP/1189/2001 MARUTHI KUMAR REDDY, B

D.NO: 26/12/1028, BANK COLONY , B.V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29453 AP/4314/1999 MASTANAIAH, CH 

FLAT.NO.511, SAHITHI ENCLAVE APARTMENT, 

SUJATHAMMA COLONY, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29454 AP/659/2019 MASTHA NAIAH,, S GuduruGuduru (M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE- NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29455 AP/660/1985 MASTHAN REDDY, A

H-NO:24-6-404, RAJAGOPALAPURAM, 1ST STREET, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29456 AP/882/2018 MASTHAN VALI, P

DNO: 6-16A, MASIDU 

VEEDHI,SANGAM(P&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29457 AP/588/2023 MASTHANAIAH K

CHERUKUMUDI VILLAGE & POST,MANUBOLU 

MDL,NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29458 AP/3543/2023 MASTHANAIAH, D

D.NO:9-916, BASAVARAJU 

PALEM(VI),ATMAKURU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29459 AP/194/2006 MASTHANAIAH, P

KUMMARAMITTA(VILL), 

VALLORE(POST),MUTKUR(M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29460 AP/128/2018 MD CINTHIYA KHAN 

D.NO. 25-2-773, PIPELINE STREET, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29461 AP/2723/2015 MD MUJEEB AHMED MD 

23-1-966, OLD PENSION LANE, MULAPET,NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29462 ap/2979/2012 MD MUJEEBUR RAHIMAN D.NO.22/513,BIG BAZAAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29463 AP/2853/2017 MD. TAJUDDIN H.NO. 21/1/48, YAHYA ALI ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29464 AP/3635/2024 MEGHANA K

D/NO:26-16-193/2, FIRST FLOOR, 10TH LEFT 

STREET, ISCKON CITYNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29465 AP/2507/2024 MEGHANA, V

D.NO:4-1-329, MUKUNDAPURAM,NAWABPET,S P S 

R NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29466 AP/2798/2024 MIDHUN P LBS NAGAR, KOTHURU,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29467 AP/486/2021 MIR HEENA BAHAR, 

D.NO:18-1-12, OLD POST OFFICE ROAD, BESIDE 

KRISHNA CHAITANYA DEGREE&PG 

COLLEGE,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29468 AP/794/2003 MOHAMMAD NADEEM AHMED, 

D-NO:20-865, MULAPET, ALANKAR 

CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29469 AP/1801/2018 MOHAMMED KHATIJA KUBRA, 

D.NO. 21/241, JANDA STREET, OPP: NIMRA 

HOSPITALNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29470 AP/3484/2024 MOHAMMED SHABNAM SIDDIQUI, 

D.NO:28/8/1419, OPP: CHAITANY GIRLS 

CAMPUS,PADARUPALLI,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29471 AP/3097/2023 MOHAN KISHAN, CH

17-4-92, KARNALAVARI STREET, NEAR COLLECTOR 

OFFICE,NELLORE CITY.SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29472 AP/348/2017 MOHAN RAO, G

H.NO. 24-1-289, BESTHAPALEM, 

MULAPET,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29473 AP/367/1987 MOHAN RAO, P H.NO:20-734, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29474 AP/19/1990 MOHAN RAO, S 

D.NO.16/3/186, RAMALINGAPURAM, MAIN 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29475 AP/304/2013 MOHAN REDDY, C.H.

#16-10-45, SRIHARI NAGAR,RAMALINGAPURAM 

EXTN.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29476 AP/3231/2018 MOUNIKA M

H.NO.25-1-1330, 8TH STREET, NETAJI NAGAR, 

PODHALAKUR ROAD, WATER TANK 

DOWN,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29477 AP/453/2020 MOUNIKA P

D.NO:27-5-40, 19TH CROSS ROAD, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29478 AP/3989/2022 MOUNIKA, P

UPPUCHERUVU, RAMALAYAM 

VEEDHI,KANDUKUR(PO),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29479 AP/3693/2024 MOURYA Y L A ISHAPALEM,T.P GUDUR(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29480 AP/3091/2023 MOURYA, K

25-2-552, NEW MILITARY COLONY,A K NAGAR 

PO.,S P S R DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29481 AP/663/2020 MOURYAREDDY J

304, SERENEWOOD APARTMENTS, ISKON 

CITY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29482 AP/342/2016 MUNI ANAND, S

D.NO.6-12-666/4,TEACHERS 

COLONY,NAIDUPET(P&M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29483 AP/806/2003 MUNI PRASAD, P

KRISHNA PATNAM (VILL),MUTHUKURU 

(M),NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29484 AP/1303/1994 MUNI REDDY, K 

DNO: 26-16-194, BLOCK-C, ISCOCITY, OPP: ROSHNA 

INDOOR STADIUM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29485 AP/2570/2018 MUNIKUMAR, T

KATTAVA (V),KADALURU 

(POST),TADA(MD)TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29486 AP/3649/1999 MUNINDRA BABU, P GANGAVARAM (P & V),KOVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29487 AP/1047/2022 MUNIPRASADRAO B

W16-X-39, SRIHARI NAGAR, 

RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29488 AP/4027/2024 MUNISEKHAR S

Flat.no.201, Kinnera Bliss Apartment, Padmawathi 

Nagar, Balaji Nagar,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29489 AP/666/2021 MUNITEJAVATHI, K

25-2-465, LAKE VIEW COLONY, 11TH 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29490 AP/3746/2022 MURALI G

D.NO.1756A, AMBEDKAR COLONY, 

VENKATESUPURAMNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29491 AP/106/2022 MURALI K

FLAT-204, K.A.C CELESTIAL APARTMENT, 

MUTHYALAPALEM, RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29492 AP/1318/1989 MURALI KRISHNA, A.V 

H.NO:26-1-523, BHAKTAVASALANAGAR, 

ANDHRAKESARINAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29493 AP/750/2021 MURALI KRISHNA, S

H.NO.25-3-232, 4 th STREET, NETHAJI NAGAR, AK 

NAGAR POSTNELLORE,SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29494 AP/125/1984 MURALI KUMAR, G DNO: 20/522, KONETI MITTA, MULAKPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29495 AP/754/2008 MURALI MOHAN RAO, A 21-548A, BIG BAZAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29496 AP/847/2007 MURALI MOHAN, D RAMATHIRTHAM(P),VIDAVALUR(M)NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29497 AP/526/2004 MURALI, CH

DNO: 9/111, AYAPPA LAYOUT, THALAPAGIRI 

COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29498 AP/2653/2008 MURALI, O

KADIRINANIPALLI(V),MARRIPADU(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29499 AP/2317/2005 MURALI, P

D.NO:15-1-177,SIVALAYAM RAMALAYAM 

STREET,USMANSAHEB PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29500 AP/695/2006 MURALI, S

FLAT NO:105,SUDARSHAN TOWERS 

APARTMENT,MAGUNTA LAYOUT,MINI BYBASS 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29501 AP/1107/2002 MURALIDHAR RAO, V.V.S.C. d.no;27/II/838,A.C NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29502 AP/1034/1999 MURALIDHAR REDDY, Y SARVEPALLY,  VENKATACHALAM (M),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29503 AP/1515/2004 MURALIDHAR, P

D.NO-26-1-1765-32,KAVERI ESTATE, FLAT NO 32, 

MINI BYPASS ROAD, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29504 AP/1290/1990 MURALIDHARA RAO, P 

H NO:19-240/1, RED CROSS STREET EXTENSION, 

BEHIND V.G.K.KALYANAMANDAPAMM,CHITTOOR. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29505 AP/186/2023 MURALIKRISHNA P

FLAT NO:315, DILSHAN CLASSIC 

APPARTMNETS,FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29506 AP/3031/2012 MURALIMOHAN, D

DO.NO. 27-7-77, USMANSAHEBPETNELLORESPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29507 AP/466/1987 MUSHTAQ AHMED, M D.NO:23-1-82, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29508 AP/1071/1999 MUSTAK, MD

MASEED STREET, NARAYANAREDDYPET,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29509 AP/3289/2024 NADEEM AHMAD SIDDIQUI M, 

28/8/1419, OPP: CHAITANYA IIT  & NEET Ladies 

CAMPUS,PADARUPALLI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29510 AP/1848/2019 NAGA CHANDRIKA, D

FLAT NO.301, PJ TOWERS, NEAR ZP HIGH 

SCHOOL,BUJA BUJA NELLORE,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29511 AP/1626/1988 NAGA LAKSHMAMMA, D 

DNO:26/16/311-1, SRI NAGAR COLONY, 

ANNAMAYYA CIRCLE, MINI BY PASS 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29512 AP/1848/2009 NAGA LAKSHMI, A

DNO: 27/II/838, A.C.NAGAR, NELLORE 

CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29513 AP/2316/2015 NAGA PRAVEEN KUMAR, T

D.NO. 25-3-661, 6TH STREET, NETHAJI NAGAR, 

PADMAVATHICENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29514 AP/3237/2024 NAGA PURNIMA NAREN, CH

SKYLAND APARTMENT,A10,1ST FLR,RITHWIK 

ENCLAVE,AK NAGAR POSTNELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29515 AP/466/1991 NAGA RAJU, N

D.NO:25-3-599,6TH LINE NETAJI 

NAGAR,PODALAKAR ROAD,PADMAVATHI 

CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29516 AP/2371/2017 NAGA RAJU, P

D.NO. 27/2/27B, NAKKALAPALLI SANGAM, OPP. 

ANNAPURNA APTS, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29517 AP/3065/2018 NAGA SABITHA PARIMALA, 

D.NO.9-1-309, KAPADIPALEM, RACHAMANU 

STREET, NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29518 AP/1465/2006 NAGA SREENIVAS, N

20-1-612,1ST FLOOR,DWARAKA 

BUILDINGS,KANDRIMITTA,MULAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29519 AP/216/2021 NAGA VASAVI, CH

20-4-28, backside of Akshaya Residency 

Apartment, MaddurupaduKAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29520 AP/756/1983 NAGABHUSHANAM, B 

DNO:28/2/222, SATYANARAYANAPURAM,  ZAKEER 

HUSSAIN NAGAR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29521 AP/3447/2023 NAGALAKSHMI, G

THURIMERLA(VI&PO),DAGADARTHI(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29522 AP/290/1997 NAGAMANI, G.V.L 

FNO: 105, DEGA D.R.K. PARADISE, RUTHWIK 

ENCLAVE, CURRENT OFFICE CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29523 AP/1019/2022 NAGAPRANAVI B

D.NO:3-2-156, RK AVENUE, SETTI GUNTA 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29524 AP/1871/2019 NAGAPRANAYARAJU K

3/1208, Plot No. 107, Sri Vengamamba Residency, 

Nagendra, Nawabpet,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29525 AP/540/2016 NAGARAJA, M

R.V. KANDRIGA (VIL),T.P. GUDURU (MDL),SPSR 

NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29526 AP/599/2021 NAGARAJU K

CHUNDUGUNTA(V),INAMADUGU(P),KOVUR,NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29527 AP/466/2019 NAGARAJU, M

H.NO.24-4-398, SANTHINAGAR, MAIN ROAD, 

FATHEKHAN PET,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE DISTRIC NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29528 AP/1011/2023 NAGARAJU, V

B.C.COLONY STREET, MUDHIVARTHI(VI), 

KOVUR(SO),VIDAVALUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29529 AP/827/1995 NAGARATNAM REDDY, K 

D.NO:23/1/261, SAKILAVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29530 AP/2750/2023 NAGARJUNA, A 3-269, KAMMAPALLI(VI),DAKKILI(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29531 AP/2237/2024 NAGARJUNA, G

D.NO:11/39, DOORNADULA VARI DTREET, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29532 AP/1779/2022 NAGASAIPALLAVI R

D.NO. 1/527-2, JANAKIRAMPETA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29533 AP/2470/2018 NAGAVARDHANESWARI, S

FLAT.NO.D-10, D.M.V SKYLAND, 4TH FLOOR, 

RITHWICK ENCLAVE, A.K.NAGAR, 

NELLORE.NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29534 AP/363/1987 NAGENDRA SAI, A

H.NO;24/2/1272, 7TH CROSS, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29535 AP/3065/2023 NAGENDRA, K

1-4-1-16, NARASAPURAM VILL.,ATMAKUR 

MDL,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29536 AP/2430/2004 NAGESWARA RAO, D

FNO:501, OM SRI VENKAIAH SWAMY 

APARTEMENTS, CHAMONDIVARI 

THOTA,MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29537 AP/3/2007 NAGESWARA RAO, K

DNO: 27/1/1520, 2ND STREET, ADITYA 

NAGAR,NELLORE.542002 NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29538 AP/430/1980 NAGESWARA RAO, N 

D.NO:26-1-2048, NEW DNO:26-14-1199, PEDDA 

BHAVI CENTER, UMMA REDDYGUNTA, MINI BYE 

PASS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29539 AP/647/2004 NAGESWARA RAO, N H-NO: 3-1-85, NAWABPET, MAIN ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29540 AP/418/1978 NAGESWARA RAO, P

FLAT NO:104,C&B APARTMENT,NEAR K.V.R PETROL 

BUNK,GNT ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29541 AP/2110/2019 NANDAKUMAR N

# 25-9-623,3RD CROSS ROAD,POSTAL 

COLONY,A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29542 AP/1493/1990 NANNE SAHEB, s

18/673, NEW DOOR NOL.18-52-2 YASEEN SAHEB 

STREET, BARKAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29543 AP/538/2023 NARASAIAH, R

D.NO: 3-4-171, PILLARI GUDI 

STREET,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29544 AP/471/1979 NARASIMHA RAO, CH H.NO: 24/144, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29545 AP/2893/1995 NARASIMHA RAO, R.V.S.L 

DO.NO. 4-6-32, PLOT NO. 10, SHIRIDI SAI 

NAGARNAWABPETNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29546 AP/416/2014 NARASIMHA, M

D.NO.6-69, NEW 6-1-62, PAPPULA STREET,STONE 

HOUSEPET,NELLORE TOWN, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29547 AP/99/2023 NARASIMHAM CH.P

H.NO. 1-65A, ADURUPALLI (V),CHEJARLA MDL,SPSR 

NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29548 AP/3041/2024 NARASIMHARAO K

FLAT NO:202, GOKULA SAI APARTMENTS, 

SAPTHAGIRI LAYOUT, OLD VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29549 AP/706/2022 NARASIMHULU A

2ND STREET,SRINIVASA NAGAR,MUPADU 

GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29550 AP/3849/2022 NARASIMHULU K

PLOT NO.49,SURVEY NO.90/1,BUJA,NELLORE 

AMBEDKAR COLONY,NEAR DARGA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29551 AP/1735/2013 NARASIMHULU,, C C/O. PUTTU RAMESH,MINGALLU(V),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29552 AP/392/1995 NARAYANA RAO, A 

DNO:27/3/438, MASEED CENTRE, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29553 AP/2970/1994 NARAYANA RAO, A 

402, LEELA GRANDEUR APARTMENT, 2ND 

LANE,SANTHI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29554 AP/683/1998 NARAYANA RAO, G 

DNO: 10/195/1, SUDHAN SHANAM VARI STREET, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29555 AP/1455/2000 NARAYANA REDDY, B

FLAT NO 304, GSR EMPERORS ENCLAVE, 2ND 

STREET, RAMJI NAGAR, OPP. CHILDERN'S 

PARK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29556 AP/105/2020 NARAYANA T 20/561,MULAPET,(UPSTAIR),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29557 AP/234/2005 NARAYANA, G

PNO: 11 CHAITHANYAPURI COLONY, J.K.COLONY 

ROAD, VEDAYAPALEM, NEAR GANDHI NAGAR, 

WATER TANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29558 AP/496/2022 NARAYANASARMA P.Y

# 25-12-250,POLICE COLONY,RTC 

QUARTERS,VELAMASANGAM 

STREET,A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29559 AP/2083/1995 NARENDRANATH, K 

D.NO:12/598, SAVARALA STREET, CHINNA 

BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29560 AP/1043/2008 NARESH KUMAR REDDY, B

D.NO:27-4-1012/503,SRI VENKATESWARA PRIDE 

HOMES APARTMENTE,BALAJI NAGAR 

EXTENSION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29561 AP/1796/2013 NARESH KUMAR, P D.NO. 27-4-479,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29562 AP/3981/2024 NARESH, P

H.NO:2-63, NEAR SRIRAM TEMPLE, 

MUNGAMUR(VI),BOGOLE(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29563 AP/2728/2022 NARESH, T

FLAT NO.101,2ND FLOOR,SRISAIBALAJI 

ENCLAVE,BALAJI NAGAR,RAMJI NAGAR-

3,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29564 AP/308/2021 NARMADA BAI, B

D.NO:1-2-620, NAWAB PET, MASEED 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29565 AP/2499/2004 NARSIMHA RAO, V

H-NO:20-1-152, BRAHMIN STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29566 AP/898/1962 NATARAJAN, N.S 

DNO:24-6-111, SAI ENCLAVE, 18TH FLOOR, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR, DARGAMETTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29567 AP/2604/2007 NAVEEN KUMAR, S JANGAM DORUVU(V),INDUKURPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29568 AP/1253/2013 NAVEEN, CH

DAMARAMADUGU(V&P),BUCHIREDDYPALEM(M),N

ELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29569 AP/519/2009 NAVEEN, CH PATURU(V),KOVURU(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29570 AP/2849/2024 NAVYA, K

27/5/409, PADMAVATHI NAGAR, FIRST CROSS 

ROAD, NERA PUTTA PADMAVATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29571 AP/2633/2007 NAVYA, P

FLAT NO:401, 4TH FLOOR, CSR ENCLAVE, NEAR 

ANDHRA BANK, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29572 AP/1555/2002 NEEMA PRIYA, G

FLAT NO:407,PAVANI CLASSIC,LECTURERS 

COLONY,MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29573 AP/1841/2019 NEERAJA CH

D.NO.25-13-92, UMA REDDY GUNTA, 

DARGAMITTA,KONDAI PALEM GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29574 AP/483/2021 NEHA, k 16-15-1118, PINAKINI AVENUE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29575 AP/808/2019 NIKHIL REDDY,, N

D.NO.4-2-204, NDR LAYOUT, USMAN SAHEB 

PET,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29576 AP/2052/2024 NIKITHA, G

5-5-210, PR GARDENS, OPP:VISWA BARATHI 

SCHOOL,NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29577 AP/491/1998 NIRANJAN RAVI KUMAR, K 

H.NO.20/784,  MULAPET, BRAHMIN 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29578 AP/211/2008 NIRANJAN, S

H.NO.3-2-45/A, RAMAKRISHNA 

PURAM,NAIUDUPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29579 AP/4818/1999 NIRMALA BAI, N 

16-12-202,SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL ROAD,B.V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29580 AP/3236/2017 NIROSHA, D

D.NO. 16/9/21, MUTHYALA PALEM, 

RAMALINGAPURAM, NEAR SOUTH RLY 

STATION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29581 AP/2400/2024 NISCHITH, G

D.NO:26-14-271,KONDAYAPALEM,SPSR NELLORE 

DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29582 AP/2381/2019 NISHANTH REDDY, K

16-15-1118, PINAKINI AVENUE,NelloreSPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29583 AP/315/1993 PADMA, K 

H.NO:16-3-995, UPSTAIRS MARUTHI MOTORS, 

MINI BYPASS ROAD,RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29584 AP/491/2004 PADMAJA, M

FNO: 402, SERENE WOODS APARTMENT, 

ISCONCITY, VANAMTHAPU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29585 AP/968/1999 PADMAKAR, J 

H-NO: 16-3-51, RAMALINGAPURAM, NEAR 

HAMATHA NURSING HOME,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29586 AP/1531/1990 PADMANABHAM, R.A 

H-NO:4-1-593, SRI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA SWAMY 

NAGAR, USMANSAHEBPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29587 AP/366/2022 PADMASUPRAJA D.L

4/502, USMANSAHEB PET, KRISHNA MANDIR 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29588 AP/770/1992 PADMAVATHI A

FNO: 501 SAPPHIRE BLOCK PARK STONE ENCLAVE, 

BEHIND HANUMAN 

JUNCTION,KONDAYAPALEM,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29589 AP/2240/2019 PADMAVATHI S

CHIRIVELLA 

VENGAMPALLI,ANANTHASAGARAM(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29590 AP/2121/2019 PANDURANGA RAO, S

D NO 6-4-13 ARUNACHALAM STREET STONE 

HOUSE PETNELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29591 AP/1/1969 PANDURANGAIAH, K 

H.NO:5-1-679, SRI RANGARAJA PURAM, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29592 AP/2564/2024 PARAMESWARI, CH

D.NO:4-4-21, ETHAMUKKALA VARI STREET, OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,S P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29593 AP/3522/2024 PARDHASARADHI, P

1-2-123, PULLAMMASATRAM, NEAR NH-5, 

NAWABPETA,NELLORE-2,AP-

524002NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29594 AP/3273/2023 PARIMALA, T

C/O T.SURESH AVOCATE ATMAKUR ,J.R.PETA, 

MEDHA SCHOOL LINE,ATMAKUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29595 AP/94/1984 PARVATHI BAI, R 

DNO: 15-5-93, N.S.C.BOSE ROAD, 

SUBEDARPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29596 AP/1126/1999 PATAN SHAFI AHAMED 

DOOR.NO: 20-5-126, OPP KHATIZA MASZID, 

MECLEAVS ROAD, KOTTAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29597 AP/3546/2023 PAVANI, P.V.

BESIDE M.P.U.P SCHOOL, EAST GOGULAPLLI,  

GOGULAPALLI(VI),ALLURU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29598 AP/1372/2022 PAVANKUMARREDDY G D.NO.17-205-1, YEDLAVARI STREET,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29599 AP/2345/2019 PAVITHRA M R

23-4-42, LECTURERS COLONY, 2ND 

STREET,MAGUNTA LAYOUT,S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29600 AP/3994/2022 PAVITRA N

D.NO:1-63, PIDURU, EAST 

STREET,MANUBOLU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29601 AP/269/1989 PEDDA GURAVAIAH, K 

28-3-28-1, MYPADU ROAD, SRIRAMNAGAR 

COLONY, BESIDE NAIDU 

KALYANAMANDAPAMNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29602 AP/2607/2024 PEERABABU, S V

D.NO. 3-3-9, Pillari Temple 

StreetNAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29603 AP/84/2017 PENCHALA PRANEETH, D

SHIVALAYAM STREET,MUTHUKURU 

(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29604 AP/469/1989 PENCHALAIAH, K

H.NO-3-1-735,  ARUNACHALAM STREET,  

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29605 AP/1786/2021 PENCHALAPRATAP, T

28-2-27, PC NAIDU NAGAR, SATHYA NARAYANA 

PURAM,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29606 AP/3599/2022 PENCHALAREDDY A

D.NO. 28-1-2061-9, B.S.R NAGAR, NEAR DGP 

KALYANA MANDAPAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29607 AP/2715/2022 PENESH KUMAR, P

S/O KONDAIAH, 

JUVVALADINNU,(P&V),BOGULU(M),NELLORE DIST., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29608 AP/5621/1999 PERI REDDY, D 

D.NO:25/15/18/A6,PUNNAMI PARADIZE,A-

BLOCK,NEAR ISKAM TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29609 AP/998/2000 PHANI RAJA RAO, M 

H NO:11-3-17, 

OLD HOSPITAL ROAD, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29610 AP/625/1993 PHANI RATNAM, D H.NO:16/1089, K.V.AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29611 AP/2565/2024 PHANI, Y

D.NO:25-2-2130, UMMAREDDY GUNTA, NEAR 

KONDAYYAPALEM GATE,NELLORE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29612 AP/2877/2003 POORNA  CHANDRA  SEKHAR  BABU, R

H.NO:5-202, OPP ASHOK NAGAR, NEAR 4TH MILE, 

NAVALAKH GARDENS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29613 AP/2041/2015 POORNA RAMACHANDRA RAO, G

23-596, SAGILAVARI 

STREET,FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29614 AP/835/2022 PRABHAKAR PRASHANTH, A

28/9/1534, AMBEDKAR COLONY,VENKATESWARA 

PURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29615 AP/350/1993 PRABHAKAR RAO, D 

HNO: 23-1245-2, ARAVIND NAGAR, BESIDE 

SUNDER LODGE,NELLORE.. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29616 AP/817/1985 PRABHAKAR REDDY, P 

EEDULAVARIPALEM(V), 

BRAHMADEVAM(P),MUTHUKUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29617 AP/1428/2004 PRABHAKARA REDDY, M

H NO;27/II/273,  OPP:KINNERA TOWERS,  

A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29618 AP/220/2020 PRABHAKARA SARMA, K

D.NO.27-3-533,KODANDARAMAPURAM, 

USMANSAHEBPET,NELLORESRI PSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29619 AP/3029/2024 PRABHAKARAREDDY M.V. D.NO:16-4-1867/3, HARANADHAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29620 AP/543/2014 PRABHAVATHI, I

DO.NO. 25-1-1602, SNAJAY GANDHI NAGAR, 

PODALAKUR ROADNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29621 AP/2850/2024 PRADEEP K

12-1-748, KUKKALAGUNTA, RAJENDRA 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29622 AP/647/2022 PRADEEPKUMAR K.V

FLAT NO:401, KARTHIK PARADISE APTS, RITWIK 

ENCKAVES, A.K. NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29623 AP/1178/2004 PRAKASAM, N

NELLIPUDI PRAKASAM, KROTHAMITTAPALEM, 

N.C.FACTORY(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29624 AP/3970/2022 PRAKASH M 12A/749,UYYALAKATTA,POTTEPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29625 AP/315/1981 PRAKASH RAO, D 

DNO: 1/202A, N.C.BALAIAH NAGAR, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29626 AP/2107/2004 PRAMOD KUMAR, D

D.NO:1-4, OPP.NEW WATER TANK, BHARAT 

NAGAR, KOTHUR, A.K.NAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29627 AP/2693/2024 PRAMODKUMAR G

D.NO:25/13/626, NEAR C.I BUILDING, 

UMMAREDDYGUNTA,  N.G.O COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29628 AP/3023/2024 PRANAYA, M

1-118, CHAKALI STREET, NEAR RAMALAYAM, 

MINAGALLU,  

REVURU(PO),ANANTHASAGARAM(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29629 AP/1214/1989 PRASAD G

PNO: 114P,115, 12TH CROSS ROAD, CENTRE 

EVENUE, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29630 AP/865/2022 PRASAD P

D.NO. 11-9-1B, 

HARIJANAPALEM,A.A.STREET,KAVALI,SPSR 

NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29631 AP/1543/2002 PRASAD RAO, S.V.M.K.V.

FNO: 407, PAVANI CLASSIC, LECTURERS COLONY, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29632 AP/358/1996 PRASAD, D 

ASHOK NAGAR(VILL), 

VEMPADU(POST),VARIKUNTAPADU(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29633 AP/2100/2014 PRASAD, D

RAMATHEERDHAM(P&V),VIDAVALUR(M),S.P.S.R.N

ELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29634 AP/219/1986 PRASAD, D.S.V 

16-9-188/1-G2, ANANTHA RESIDENCY, 1ST CROSS 

ROAD, SRIHARI NAGAR, BESIDE AMRUTHA CHEST 

HOSPITAL,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29635 AP/1185/2010 PRASAD, K.V.

FLAT NO.G2,D.NO.6-1-144,SRK HOMES 

APARTMENTS,R,PAPPULA 

STREET,STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29636 AP/2741/2018 PRASAD, L.V.R DNO: 26-5-419,VEDAYAPALEM,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29637 AP/2048/2018 PRASAD, M CHANAKYAPURI, PODALAKUR ROADNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29638 AP/2496/2007 PRASAD, P.V.S.S. MIG-II/30, KPHB COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29639 AP/71/2017 PRASAD, P.V.V. 27-3-177, BALAJI NAGAR,NEAR SBI BANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29640 AP/6474/1999 PRASAD, S 

H.NO: 3-97, AMEDKAR NAGAR, MAIN STREET, 

NAWLAK GARDENS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29641 AP/693/2010 PRASADA RAO, P

D.NO.MIG-559, PH-13, A.P.H.B COLONY, 

KALLURPALLJI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29642 AP/546/2004 PRASANNA GUPTA, M.V.S.A.K.

D.NO:3-1-53 NAWABPETA BESIDE KAMISETTY 

CHOUTRY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29643 AP/2645/2023 PRASANNA KUMAR REDDY, N

PEDDA CHERUKURU(VI),NELLORE 

RURAL(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29644 AP/1031/2023 PRASANNA SAI, M.V

D.NO:9-27-65/B, KALUGOLAMMATHOTA, PULA 

BAZAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29645 AP/3998/2022 PRASANTHI I

27/1/802, 10 TH CROSS ROAD, KOPPARAPU VARI 

VEEDHI, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29646 AP/1525/1991 PRASANTHI, S.G 

23-306 PENDAMVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29647 AP/1918/2001 PRASANTHI, T

16-11-345,  2ND STREET, 

HARNADHAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29648 AP/149/2023 PRASANTHKUMAR B

9/159, BANDI VAARI STREET, KAPADI VARI 

PALLE,S.P.S.R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29649 AP/792/2008 PRATAP KUMAR, M D.NO:26-14-777,B.V NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29650 AP/5917/1999 PRATAP SINGH, M H.NO.27-2-570,  BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29651 AP/1043/2015 PRATHAP, B HARANADHPURAM, 2ND LINE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29652 AP/3808/2022 PRATHYUSHA P.R.L.

D.NO:16-15-1049,PINAKINI AVENUE, NEAR 

APPOLLO HOSPITAL,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29653 AP/3129/2023 PRAVALLIKA, D

11/365, SANTHAPET, GOPI TEA 

CENTRE,SRINIVASAPURAM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29654 AP/3120/2023 PRAVALLIKA, M

16-11-928, SARVEPALLI CANAL 

ROADHARINATHAPURAM,NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29655 AP/575/2023 PRAVALLIKA, Y

DARGA STREET, 3RD LEFT, KRISHNA CHAITANAYA 

NAAGR, BUJA BAJUANELLORE CITY,SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29656 AP/1776/2015 PRAVEEN, R

D.NO. 3-5-114, PALAVALLIVARI STREET, 

SULLURPETA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29657 AP/664/2022 PRAVEENA R

FLAT NO. 304, SRIVARI ORCHID, ISCKON 

CITY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29658 AP/354/1996 PRAVEENA, A 

FLAT NO:208, 3RD FLOOR, SUDHARSHAN TOWER, 

RAVINDRA NAGAR, 

KONDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29659 AP/2012/2021 PRAVEENKUMAR K

B5R2/47, 3RD STREET, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPE, 

RAJIV GANDHI COLONY,MUTHUKUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29660 AP/3444/2024 PRAVEENKUMAR M LIBRARAY STRET, VIDAVALUR(VI&PO),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29661 AP/1192/2025 PREMA, K

2-7-122, CHRUCH ROAD, 

HARIJANAVADA,KOVUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29662 AP/443/2015 PREMAJYOTHI, G

D.NO:10-4-22, CHITRAKUTAM, 

RANGANAYAKULPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29663 AP/3146/2023 PRETHAM, M

24/4/224, SHANTI NAGAR, SINDHURA NARSING 

HOME LINE,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29664 AP/1948/2023 PRIYANKA, B

# 10-18-7,RAILWAY FEEDERS 

ROAD,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29665 AP/511/2022 PRIYANKADEVI P.CH.K D.NO.27-8-649,RING ROAD,N.T.R.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29666 AP/472/2023 PRUDHVIRAJ P.M D

PLOT NO:503, UJWAL DWARAKAMAYEE 

APARTMENT, NGO COLONY, BV NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29667 AP/974/2021 PURANDARABABU G

D.NO:24-6-552, CCS NAGAR, OLD MILITARY 

COLONY,DARGAMITTANELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29668 AP/1608/1988 PURANDHARA REDDY, K 

NARIKELLAPALLI,MUTHUKURU(M),SPSR 

NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29669 AP/370/2020 PURUSHOTHAMAN, K

11/507-1, TALUKU OFFICE ROAD, EAST 

GUDUR,GUDURNELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29670 AP/912/2021 RACHANA, B D.NO.26-16-200/3, 6TH LINE, ISKON CITY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29671 AP/3597/1999 RADHA KRISHNA REDDY, V 

27/1/1271,  PUTTA STREET, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29672 AP/249/2007 RADHA KRISHNA, CH.

H.NO:16/3/44, M.V.AGRAHARAM, TRUNK 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29673 AP/744/2014 RADHA MOHAN, P D.NO.1-3-417,BANGLATHOTA,NAVABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29674 AP/329/2021 RADHA, CH

DNO.G1,LAKSHMI NARAIMHA ENCLAVE,NEAR 

ERRUALLAMMA SANGAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29675 AP/2248/2019 RADHAKRISHNA, N

EAST GIRIJANA COLONY, GOLAGAMUDI POST, 

KANTEPALLI VILLAGE,VENKATACHALAM (M),SPSR 

NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29676 AP/216/1977 RADHAMANOHARAM, V 

H.NO:26-1-382, B.V NAGAR, NGO'S COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29677 AP/442/2019 RADHIKA, M

VITTAL NAGAR, 27 WARD,CHIRALA,PRAKASAM 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29678 AP/1262/2004 RAFI MALIK SHAIK D.NO;23/1/913,RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29679 AP/3328/2024 RAGADEEPIKA, S

D.NO:9-4-125/3, KAPADIPALEM, 3rd  TAMIL 

STREET,KAPADIPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29680 AP/2876/2002 RAGHAVA REDDY GADDAM

23-1-261, SAGIALAVARI STREET, OPP VINILA 

HOSPITAL,FATHAKHANPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29681 AP/854/2021 RAGHAVAIAH, J

DACHURU(V&P),KALUVOYA (M),SPSR NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29682 AP/196/1988 RAGHAVENDRA RAO, S.V.S

D.NO.27/2/39, 19TH CROSS ROAD, 

BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29683 AP/3841/2023 RAGHAVENDRA, M NINDALI(VIL),BALAYAPALLI(MD)NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29684 AP/3933/2024 RAGHU BABU, R

D.NO:14/241-1, OPP: DNR COMMUNITY HALL, LCS 

ROAD,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29685 AP/319/1980 RAGHU RAMI REDDY, P 

DNO:23/3/240, 2ND LANE, SODHAN 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29686 AP/145/2019 RAGHUNATHA REDDY, D

DNO.20/1-A,INAGALANNA 

SANGAM,MUSAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29687 AP/1320/1989 RAGHUNATHA REDDY, K

D.NO:23-3-355,2ND EAST 

STREET,TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29688 AP/2674/2022 RAGHURAM T

D.NO:25-12-48,3RD STREET, CURRENT OFFICE 

BACK SIDE,POLICE COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29689 AP/1919/1994 RAGHURAM, K 

24-7-77, PLOT NO. 402, 1ST LINE, 2ND MAIN ROAD, 

MAGUNTA LAY OUT,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29690 AP/2166/2015 RAGHURAM, V

D.NO. 20-6-197, VIRATNAGAR, NEAR VBS 

KALYANAMANDAPAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29691 AP/809/1989 RAGHURAMAIAH, B 

FNO: 403-B, NALANDA APARTMENTS, 

TEKKAIMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29692 AP/731/2015 RAHAMTHULLA ALI BAIG MD 

RAJA STREET,BOGOLE,BITRAGUNTA,SPSR NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29693 AP/907/1995 RAHIM KHAN, MD 

FNO: 403, 5TH FLOOR, SAI KRUPA RESIDENCY, 

BESIDE LANE OF UNLIMITED, GOMATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29694 AP/1219/2022 RAHUL B #26/13/537, B.V NAGAR, A.K NAGAR(P),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29695 AP/852/1962 RAJA GOPALA REDDY, K

D.NO:8/194/1,13TH STREET,BANGARAMMA 

COLONY,SRI KALAHASTI,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29696 AP/836/2004 RAJA KUMAR, K

DNO:1-5-106, BANGLATHOTA MAINROAD, 

NAVABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29697 AP/416/1989 RAJA KUMARI, C.L H.NO:16/218, ACHARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29698 AP/648/2009 RAJA MOHAN, V

H.NO 27-7-643, SARASWATHI NAGAR, 3RD MAIN 

ROAD, OM SAKTHI MANDRAM,NEAR 

A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29699 AP/1195/2017 RAJA MUNIPRATYUSH, V

D.NO.23-3-307,AKKANVARI 

STREET,FATHEKANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29700 AP/3144/2023 RAJA RAJESWARI, B.V.M.S.S.P

D.NO:401, HILL TOWERS APPTS, 

SITARAMPURAM,ONGOLE,S P S R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29701 AP/701/2012 RAJA REDDY, R

FLAT NO:G3, 1ST FLOOR SAI KRUPA HOME 

APARTMENT RED CROSS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29702 AP/2321/2005 RAJA SEKHAR, M

5-1-51E,  JONNAYIGUNTA,  OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29703 AP/4011/2022 RAJA V

D.NO:27-7-234, KRISHNA MANDIRAM BACK 

SIDE,USMANSAHEB PET,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29704 AP/2742/1995 RAJA, I 

DNO: 27/1/802, 

10TH CROSS ROAD, 

BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29705 AP/3170/2018 RAJA, V

D.NO.,16/16/1357, AKUTHOTA, MUTHUKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29706 AP/1055/2021 RAJAGOPAL K

D.NO:16/3/858, GACHUKALUVA STREET, RAMA 

MURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29707 AP/239/1985 RAJAGOPAL REDDY, G

H.NO:24/401, SAHITHI ENCLAVE APARTEMENTS, 

SUJATHAMMA COLONY,  DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29708 AP/565/2013 RAJALAKSHMI, T

OPP.KANAKA DURGA NAGAR,SANJEEVAIAH 

NAGAR, G,N.T ROADSULLURPET MDL,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29709 AP/380/2007 RAJASEKHAR BABU, K.P.

D.NO:24-7-409, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 2nd LANE, 

NEAR KONDAYAPALEM RLY GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29710 AP/1950/2004 RAJASEKHAR RAO, P OLD HARIJANAWADA,BOGOLE(M&V),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29711 AP/208/1983 RAJASEKHAR, M

D.NO:1-3-104,BANGLATHOTA,NEAR VINAYAKA 

TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29712 AP/1890/2001 RAJENDRA PRASAD, D

D.NO 23-1-273,  HYMAVATHI NILAYAM, 

SAKHILAVARI STREAT, FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29713 AP/833/1986 RAJENDRA PRASAD, T 

DOOR.NO: 6/127,NEW COLONY,BUJA BUJA 

NELLORE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29714 AP/2066/2021 RAJESH K

# 20/1503/2A,KOTAMITTA,KHUDDUS 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29715 AP/499/2009 RAJESH, CH

THALPAGIRI COLONY,15TH STREET 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29716 AP/1487/2013 RAJESH, K

PLOT NO:386,RAJIV SWAGRUHA,KOTHUR,A.K 

NAGAR POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29717 AP/843/2005 RAJESH, KANTUBHUKTA

FLAT NO:E3,SHUBHAM 

RESIDENCY,OPP.KGK,VAVILETI PADU,DHANALAXMI 

PURAM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29718 AP/2456/2007 RAJESH, P

DOOR.NO: 27-1-303,  BALAJI NAGAR, MAIN 

ROAD,OPP HDFC BANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29719 AP/3342/2023 RAJESHBABU G.V

D.NO:20-1-390, NEAR NTR STATUE,  ALANKAR 

CENTER, MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29720 AP/2748/2024 RAJESHREDDY P

5-17, 4TH MILE, DHANALAKSHMIPURAM, BEHIND 

UNION BANK OF INDIA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29721 AP/3627/1999 RAJESWARI, M

H.NO:B-12-440-9, KUMMARI STREET, SANTHI 

NAGAR,BUCHI REDDY PALAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29722 AP/59/2006 RAJESWARI, Y

H.NO:27/5/241, BLAJI NAGAR BESIDE VIKAS 

SCHOOL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29723 AP/3864/2022 RAJITHA K

RAMAYYABADI NEAR NAYE MASJID, 

BATWADIPALEM, NARGAMITTA ROAD,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29724 AP/795/2006 RAJITHA, B

DNO:24-1-407, RAJAGARI STREET, NEAR ONION 

BANK OF INDIA, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29725 AP/777/2024 RAJKAMAL P 24/1/726, HABI BULLAPET, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29726 AP/2344/2019 RAJKUMAR, V

PITCHAIAH HOUSE, PTICHAIAH STREET, 

ISKAPALEM,BUCHIREDDY PALEM,S.P.S.R.NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29727 AP/38/2020 RAJYA LAKSHMI, B

PLOT NO.G2; ACE CASTLE 

APARTMENT;R.T.O.OFFICE ROADB.V.NAGARSPSR 

NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29728 AP/622/2021 RAJYA LAKSHMI, S

FLAT NO:501, SATYANARAYANA 

TOWERS,PUTTAVEEDHI,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29729 AP/113/2023 RAJYALAKSHMI P

ARAVIND NAGAR, OPP NIJAM CHILDRENS 

HOSPITAL,S.P.S.R NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29730 AP/562/2009 RAJYASRI, B

DNO: 5-1-460, SRIRANGARAJAPURAM, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29731 AP/2709/2024 RAKESH B

D.NO:23-2-118, WHAB PETA BESIDES 

PENCHALAIAH HOSPITAL.,NELLORE CITY.,S NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29732 AP/2015/2024 RAM BHUPAL CHOWDARY, G CHITTEPALLI(VI),PODALAKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29733 AP/984/1999 RAM MANOHAR, N 

FLAT NO-101,2ND FLOOR,ROYAL LOTUS PRIDY 

APT,1ST STREET,RANALINAGAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29734 AP/3667/2018 RAM MOHAN, M

D.NO.3-3-231, AGRAHARAPET 

STREET,NAIDUPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29735 AP/453/1980 RAM PRASAD, P 

DNO: 27-1-376, REDDY COLONY, ADITYA 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29736 AP/2286/1993 RAMA CHANDRA RAO, D 

H.NO: 4-4-176, MEENAKSHI GRAND, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29737 AP/1120/1986 RAMA KRISHNA REDDY, B

D.NO:11-1-189/65, SANTHI 

NAGAR,KOVUR,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29738 AP/1274/1990 RAMA KRISHNA REDDY, M 16/7/118 RAMA MURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29739 AP/1833/1999 RAMA KRISHNA REDDY, V 

H.NO.3-2-299,AGRAHARA 

PET,K.K.KALYANAMANDAPAM-

OPP,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29740 AP/784/2003 RAMA KRISHNA, P

D.NO:24-1-650, RAJAGARI STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29741 AP/1831/1999 RAMA LAKSHMI, I.M

H.NO;16-3-690, RAMAMURTHY NAGAR, 1ST MAIN 

ROAD,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29742 AP/686/1992 RAMA MOHAN, J 

HNO: 27-5-117, RAMA MANDIRAM STREET, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29743 AP/4/1994 RAMA MURTHY, CH

H-NO:16-11-37, 3RD STREET, 

HARINADHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29744 AP/940/1988 RAMA RAO, B 

FNO: 302, K.A.C.APARTMENTS, MUTHYALAPALEM, 

RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29745 AP/1601/1998 RAMA RAO, D D.NO:23-3-493,TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29746 AP/406/2003 RAMA RAO, S

GUVVADI (P&V),VARIKUNTAPADU (M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29747 AP/459/1986 RAMA SASTRY, I.V H.NO:16/516,  POGATHOTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29748 AP/16/1972 RAMABHADRAIAH, P D.NO:16/1108, K.V.AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29749 AP/571/1985 RAMACHANDRA MURTY, K.V 

H.NO.W-4-263, NEAR VINAYAKA TEMPLE, 

KOTHAPET, RAPUR POST,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29750 AP/930/2000 RAMACHANDRA NAIDU, M

H.NO;16-11-176,  MUSLIM STREET,  ST.MARRYS 

SCHOOL,  HARINADHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29751 AP/1609/1988 RAMACHANDRA RAJU, A 

HNO-25-743,  2ND CROSS ROAD,  Z.P.COLONY,  

PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29752 AP/1760/2012 RAMACHANDRA REDDY, Y

27-4-344,VBAA DIAMOND APT,RAWJI 

NAGAR,ROAD NO-5,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29753 AP/2303/2019 RAMACHANDRAIAH, A

26-13-51, 4TH CROSS KM ROAD, NGOS COLONY,B V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29754 AP/848/1984 RAMACHANDRAIAH, V

H-NO:26-1-78, 3RD STREET, GAYATHRI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29755 AP/396/1978 RAMADANDU, P H-NO:23-3-179, ARAVIND NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29756 AP/389/2006 RAMADEVI, P

D.NO:24/611, PUTTURU HOSPITAL, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29757 AP/6470/1999 RAMAGOPAL REDDY, C LEGUNTAPADU(V),KOVUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29758 AP/3372/2023 RAMAIAH B.V. KOTHURU(VI),INDUKURPET(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29759 AP/1602/2006 RAMAIAH, Y

D.NO:3/833/1,BATTILAVARI STREET,SETTIGUNTA 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29760 AP/225/2009 RAMAKRISHNA KUMAR, D.S.V.

H.NO 26-5-523,VENKATESWARA 

NAGER,VEDAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29761 AP/2051/2019 RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU, I

D.NO.26/3A/331/65,MIG 

570,DO.NO.26/3A/331/65,APHB 

COLONY,KALLAMPALLI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29762 AP/306/1984 RAMAKRISHNAIAH, M

H.NO.20/1A-4-37, 2ND 

STREET,KAVERINAGARNELLORESPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29763 AP/1836/2009 RAMANA BABU, A.V.

DNO: 4/1276, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

NAVABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29764 AP/717/2011 RAMANA RAO PRASAD, R.V.

H.NO.HIG-37,KPHB 

COLONY,KALLURUPALLI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29765 AP/114/1999 RAMANA REDDY, C.V

BHARATHI NAGAR LAYOUT,RAJIV 

SWAGRUHA,KOTTUR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29766 AP/2349/2005 RAMANA REDDY, D

FLAT NO-103,HINDU APT,HINDU NAGAR,NEAR 

NARAYANA SCHOOL,VINJAMUR(P&T&M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29767 AP/717/1988 RAMANA REDDY, K.V K

26-4-11, VIKRAM NAGAR, NEAR AYYAPPA 

TEMPLE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29768 AP/1089/1987 RAMANA REDDY, M 

FLAT NO:1-A, VANKATADRI HOMES, MINI BYPASS 

ROAD, MAGUNTA LAYOUTNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29769 AP/975/2013 RAMANA REDDY, P W.26-1-222,B.V.NAGAR,A.K NAGAR POSTNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29770 AP/1897/2001 RAMANAIAH, B D1 SUNEETHA APT,JAMES GARDENSNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29771 AP/3001/2012 RAMANAIAH, B.V.

D.NO:26-13-678/2, N.G.O. COLONY,B.V. 

NAGAR,S.P.S.R.NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29772 AP/1725/2002 RAMANAIAH, D

H.NO;16-15-1060/1, PINAKINI AVENUE,  NEAR 

APOLLO HOSPITAL,  MUTHUKUR ROAD,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29773 AP/2864/2002 RAMANAIAH, K

SBI COLONY, WATER TANK DOWN, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29774 AP/354/2010 RAMANAIAH, S

H.NO:16-7-114, MEENAKSHI RESIDENCY, 1ST MAIN 

ROAD, RAMA MURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29775 AP/2382/2014 RAMANAMMA, G

DNO: 16-15-1060/1, PINAKINI, AVENUE OPP: 

APOLLO HOSPITAL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29776 AP/678/2022 RAMANJANEYAREEDY, B

#2/2, SUNNAPURALLA PALLE 

(V),JAMMALAMADUGU(M),KADAPA DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29777 AP/2245/2019 RAMANJANEYULU, A

B C COLONY, TELUGURAYAPURAM 

VILLAGE,KALUVOYA (M),SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29778 AP/189/1977 RAMASESHAIAH, P

H.NO:23-4-305, SRI SAI NILAYAM, MAHALAXMI 

TEMPLE STREET, ARAVIND NAGAR EXTN,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29779 AP/1130/1988 RAMASWAMY, S 

D-NO:25-9-441, 6TH CROSS ROAD, POSTAL 

COLONY, A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29780 AP/507/1993 RAMBABU, M DO.NO. 27-8-528, N.T.R. NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29781 AP/1603/2001 RAMBABU, V LIBERARY CENTRE,KOVUR,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29782 AP/695/2017 RAMBABU, V

D.NO.20/690,BESIDE KOTESWARAMMA RATION 

SHOP,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29783 AP/1634/2018 RAMESH BABU, CH

H.NO.24-3-483, J.V.R COLONY, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29784 AP/245/1986 RAMESH BABU, M 

H.NO:4/529, USMANSAHEBPET, NEAR KRISHNA 

MANDIRAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29785 AP/2232/2000 RAMESH BABU, N

EAST 

GOGULAPALLI(NADIMURU),ALLUR(M),NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29786 AP/639/1984 RAMESH BABU, P 

DNO: 4/295, SHIRDI SAI RESIDENCY, 5TH FLOOR, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29787 AP/2066/2009 RAMESH BABU, R

H.NO:16-9-332, 1ST FLOOR, MUTHYALA 

PALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29788 AP/1384/2003 RAMESH KUMAR, G.V

H.NO;23/601, SAGILAVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29789 AP/1217/1990 RAMESH KUMAR, M H-NO:15-2-121, JAMES GARDEN,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29790 AP/1634/2006 RAMESH REDDY P

H.NO:28/2/1279, 3RD STREET, SRINIVASA NAGAR,  

NEAR MYPADUGATE,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29791 AP/93/1982 RAMESH REDDY, K 

FLAT NO;501, D.R.RESIDENCY, D.NO;24/7/138/16, 

MAGUUNTALAY OUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29792 AP/367/2022 RAMESH U

D.NO:B-11-64, VIDYASADANAM 

STREET,BUCHIREDDYPALEM MANDALNELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29793 AP/1895/1998 RAMESH, B 

H.NO:14-20-4,  MANDAPALA STREET,NEAR JAIN 

TEMAPLE,CHINNA BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29794 AP/1309/2004 RAMESH, C

5TH STREET,MOURYA NAGAR, 

PADARUPALLI,D.NO:26-10-989,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29795 AP/507/1998 RAMESH, D 

H.NO: 16-10-118, SRIHARI NAGAR, MINI BYE PASS 

ROAD, OPP T.D.P.OFFICE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29796 AP/2519/2004 RAMESH, J

KIMERA BLISS APARTMENT,FLAT NO:201,2ND 

FLOOR,SVGS ROAD,OPP:CHURCH PADMAVATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29797 AP/1914/2004 RAMESH, K

DNO: 20-2-613, KONETIMITTA, 

MEELAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29798 AP/2072/2018 RAMESH, M

DNO:21/436,YAHYALI STREET, BIG BAZAR, NEAR 

PNM SCHOOL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29799 AP/2273/2016 RAMESH, M

NEW DNO: 23-1-401, OLD DNO:23/618, 

SAGILAVARI STREET, FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29800 AP/147/2012 RAMESH, N D.NO:27/3/94, SARESWATHI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29801 AP/461/2012 RAMESH, P

GANDHINAGAR,DONDORA COLONY,MINI WATER 

TANK, OPP M.V NAGARGUDUR(M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29802 AP/399/1997 RAMESH, Y 

DR NO 16-16-966,MEDI COVER HOSPITAL BACK 

SIDE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29803 AP/3187/2023 RAMESHBABU K

10/206, BRAHMANA STREET, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29804 AP/568/2021 RAMESHKUMAR S 4-1-410,Usman saheb pet,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29805 AP/1775/1993 RAMESHU, V VARIGONDA(V),T.P.GUDUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29806 AP/160/2021 RAMYA, I

D.NO:9/454,NEAR AMBETKAR STATUE, JULLIAMMA 

APPARTMENTSKADATIPALEM,SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29807 AP/310/1992 RANGA BABU, K 

12/467, OPP:MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, 

NARAYANARAO PETNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29808 AP/1497/1990 RANGA RAJAM, B.S 16/172, MUNGAMURIVARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29809 AP/1507/1990 RANGA RAO, V

H NO; 26-1-962, B.V.NAGAR, OPP:SAI BABA 

TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29810 AP/788/1986 RANGA REDDY, K 

DNO: 23-4-12. LECTURERS COLONY, 2ND STREET, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29811 AP/2102/2010 RANGA REDDY, M

H NO:27-1-1287, 

RAMJI NAGAR, 

NEAR CHILDREN PARK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29812 AP/835/2013 RANGAIAH, N

FNO: 106, 1ST FLOOR, SRIKALA APARTMENT, 

RANGA NAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29813 AP/3193/2023 RANI, V

24/2/1703, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 3RD 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29814 AP/3287/2024 RASMITHA, M

KRISHNAREDDYPALEM, T.P GUDUR(MD), 

PAPIREDDYPALEM(PO),PEDURU 

PANCHAYAT,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29815 AP/3809-A/1999 RATNAM, C.V. H-NO:26-9-709, OLD VEDAYALAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29816 AP/2006/2012 RAVEENDRA, P

D.NO:23-1-563, TAMBARAMVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29817 AP/312/1994 RAVI KRISHNA, N 

FNO: 504, SRIKALA CLASSIC APARTMENT 

RANGANAYAKULA PETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29818 AP/182/2011 RAVI KUMAR 

DNO: 17/339/5-A, NEW NO: 173-8, DANDU VARI 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29819 AP/587/2006 RAVI KUMAR BABU, S

H.NO:27-2-538,  A.C NAGAR, OPP 6TH TOWN 

POLICE STATION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29820 AP/421/1996 RAVI KUMAR, A 

DNO:27-2-3/8, OLD(27-1-1251), PUTTA STREET, 

LAXMI NAGAR, NEAR BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29821 AP/452/1989 RAVI KUMAR, G

D.NO:27-1-1204, 

PUTTA STREET, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29822 AP/1041/1999 RAVI KUMAR, k

D.NO.24-1-1557, ADARSHA NAGAR COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR(PO),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29823 AP/194/2013 RAVI KUMAR, P

D.NO.25/1/2538/2,NEW 

D.NO.25/6/907,PODALAKUR 

ROAD,N.C.C.COLONY,DAYCOSSROAD,NELLORE,NEL

LORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29824 AP/1040/2018 RAVI TEJA REDDY, G.S.R.

D.NO.16-4a/1-66, BABA NAGAR, OPP: 

WASHINGTON HOMES, NEAR SAIBABA TEMPLE, 

VADDIPALEM,GUNDLAPALEM(P)NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29825 AP/206/2021 RAVI, T

16-4-193, GURRALAMADUGU SANGAM, BALAJI 

NAGAR, NELLORENELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29826 AP/307/1979 RAVI, V 

23/583, NELLORE TOWN, PEDEMVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPETNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29827 AP/3102/2010 RAVICHANDRA, K MAIN ROAD, MUTHUKUR,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29828 AP/438/1989 RAVINDER, V 

FNO:503, D.R.R.APARMENT, NEAR JAYA BHARATH 

HOSPITAL, SOMESEKHARAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29829 AP/377/1996 RAVINDRA KUMAR, A.V.S

SETTYGUNTA MAIN ROAD,NEAR CANANA BANK 

ATM,OPP:BB BRIYANI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29830 AP/340/1980 RAVINDRA REDDY, G 

H-NO:16-6-1, SRINIVASA AGRAHARAM, NEAR 

VIJAYA MAHAL GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29831 AP/253/1986 RAVINDRA REDDY, K

D.NO.26-16-181,S.S NILAYAM,NEAR S.R.K NEXT 

GEN SCHOOL,7TH CROSS,ISKCON CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29832 AP/505/1980 RAVINDRA REDDY, M 

PLOT NO.18,SHANTHI 

NAGAR,FATHEKHANPETNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29833 AP/1126/1987 RAVINDRA REDDY, N H.NO: 27-2-203, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29834 AP/6394/1999 RAVINDRA U

H.NO-25-10-529,CHAITANYAPURI 

COLONY,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29835 AP/663/1996 RAVINDRA, B

D.NO:9/15, BUJA BUJA NELLORE(V&P), A.K.NAGAR 

VIA,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29836 AP/682/1992 RAVINDRA, M 

27-1-902, OPP;UNION BANK, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29837 AP/838/1985 RAVINDRANADHA REDDY, R 

EDULAVARIPALEM, BRAHMADEVAM 

(P),MUTHUKUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29838 AP/2734/2024 RAVITEJA, K

H.NO:103, SRI BALAJI MANIKANTA 

APARTMENTS,BUTCHIREEDY PALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29839 AP/1752/2014 REHANATASNEEM SK 

# 8/899,GOPURAM 

STREET,RANGANAYUKULLAPET,NELLORE 

TOWNNELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29840 AP/614/2004 REKHA RANI, N

DNO:56, BALAJI BRUNDAVANAM, 

GUNDLAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29841 AP/342/2021 REKHA, CH

FLAT NO.501,NAVABALA 

TOWERS,PARAMESWARINAGAR,WALKERS 

ROAD,MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29842 AP/2752/2015 REOJOLLI KHAN, P

FLAT.NO.302, ROWTH GARDEN APARTMENT, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29843 AP/2136/2018 REVATHI, R

H.NO.16-2-521, IST FLOOR, NEAR SRI NETAJI PILOT 

HIGH SCHOOL, BESIDE HOSTEL,SRINIVASA 

AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29844 AP/2754/2024 RICHARD, K

SHIVALAYAM, 3RD STREET,ATAMAKUR,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29845 AP/1936/2021 RISHYENDRASAI P

HOUSE NO.25-12-250,REVENUE COLONY,RTC 

QUARTERS,POLICE COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29846 AP/2473/2007 RIYAZ BASHA S.K G4,  SSS RESIDENCY,  ADITHYA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29847 AP/2312/2022 ROHIT S.S.S D.NO.27-6-81,A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29848 AP/1791/2003 ROJA   SUVITHA   SOLOMON, A

FLAT.NO:104 OAK VALLEY APARTMENT, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29849 AP/484/1993 ROJA REDDY, R 

FLAT NO 201 DNO 24-2-1107,  SRI SAI RESIDENCY,  

RAVINDRANAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29850 AP/462/1989 ROOPA KUMAR, N 2ND STREET, HARANADHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29851 AP/1904/2019 ROSHINI, S

D.NO.16-6-276, 1ST CROSS ROAD, 2ND MAIN 

ROAD,SRINIVASA AGRAHARAM,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29852 AP/326/2004 RUDRA PRASAD, J

H.NO:6-3-155, ZENIGALA STREET,  

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29853 AP/1029/2017 RUPA, A

D.NO. 20/1A-8-263, SHREYA NILAYAM, 3RDLINE, 

SIVAGIRICOLONY,MULAPET,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29854 AP/213/2021 RUSHYA SREE, Y

16-9-79, MUTHYALAPALEM, 

RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29855 AP/2133/2016 S.K.SHAKEER 

D.NO:24-2-691, F.NO:B-1, SITARA 

ENCLAVE,SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,DARGAMITTA(EXTN),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29856 AP/32/2018 S.V.ROHIT KUMAR, N

FIRST FLOOR, PLOT NO. A2, APIE, A.K.NAGAR 

(PO),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29857 AP/1778/2015 SADVINKUMAR, S

D.NO. 24-3-928, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, NEAR POLICE 

PARADE GROUND, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29858 AP/546/2009 SAGAR, CH INDUPUR(V),ALLUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29859 AP/1609/2022 SAGAR, P

A.S PURAM(V), KKOTA(M),NELLORESPSR NELLORE 

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29860 AP/3212/1999 SAHABIRA, M 

DNO: 24-2-691, FNO: 302, SITAARA ENCLAVE, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA(EXTN),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29861 AP/544/2023 SAHERABEGAM SHAIK, 

FLAT NO:204, 3RD FLOOR, SAI CHAITANYA APPTS, 

ASHOK NAGAR, N.V. GARDENS,NELLORE DT,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29862 AP/3582/2023 SAI AKASH, M

22-2-114, KUMMARI STREET,  BIG 

BAZAAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29863 AP/2747/2024 SAI DEEPAK, K

D.NO:1-200, H.K BABU POULTRY COMPLEX, NEAR 

IRON FACTORY,KOTHUR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29864 AP/2981/2024 SAI DEEPIKA, A

24-1-615, RAJAGARI STREET, MULAPETA,NELLORES 

P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29865 AP/2788/2024 SAI DINESH REDDY, D

FLAT NO:304, MEDHASREE ENCLAVE, AC 

NAGAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29866 AP/482/2023 SAI KIRAN, T

28-5-337, PRASANTHI NAGAR, MYPADU 

ROAD,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29867 ap/1911/2013 SAI KRISHNA REDDY, CH

D.NO:16-11-14,3RD 

LANE,HARNATHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29868 AP/410/1996 SAI KRISHNA, A

D.NO;16/58, OPP:KANAKA MAHAL, TRUNK 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29869 AP/1604/2006 SAI KUMAR, P.N.V.

D.NO;27/3/122, 2nd MAIN ROAD, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29870 AP/1876/2019 SAI PRASAD REDDY, D

FLAT NO.101, GSR APARTMENTS, RAMJI NAGAR, 

2ND STREET,OPP.CHILDRENS ParkNELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29871 AP/367/2014 SAI RAM, G # 22-53-A,DADIVARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29872 AP/134/2018 SAI SANDEEP, I

SANKARNAIDU THOTA, CHATTIVARI KANDRIKA 

(VILL), KOTTURU,INDUKURPET (MDL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29873 AP/564/2013 SAI SREENIVAS, T

D.NO.8-4-

22,CHITRAKUTAM,RANGANAYAKULPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29874 AP/1936/2019 SAI TEJASWINI, A

D.NO.27-3-482, USMAN SAHEB PET,RAM 

NAGAR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29875 AP/1718/2021 SAIBABU L.V.

PLOT:107, 24-7-194, 10TH CROSS, 1ST LANE, 

CENTRAL AVENUE, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29876 AP/2801/2024 SAIBABU, CH

LANKALAKODURI(VI),  RAJUGARI 

THOAT,PALAKOLLU(MD),W.G DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29877 AP/2878/2023 SAICHAITANYA P

D.NO:7-115, 

K.R.PURAM,MANUBOLU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29878 AP/1789/2022 SAIJYOSTHNA A.S.V

D.NO. 43-1, 2ND LINE, MULAPETA,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29879 AP/3084/2023 SAIKUMAR, K

25-1-1686, 5TH STREET, SANJAY GANDHI NAGAR, 

PODALAKURU ROAD,NELLORE CITYSPSR NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29880 AP/2071/1993 SAILAJA, D

D.NO:8-2-603/M/19,MITHILA NAGAR,BANHARA 

HILLS-ROAD NO:10, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29881 AP/2558/2024 SAILAJA, G

D.NO:1-5, CHURCH COMPOUND, 

MUTHYAMPETA,GUDLUR(MD),PRAKASAM DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29882 AP/1128/1990 SAILAJA, P 

KRANTHI NAGAR, DARGAMITTA, SRI VENKAT ELITE, 

FLAT NO-501,D.NO-24-6-116,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29883 AP/1130/2019 SAILAKUMARI, A.V.

D.NO.28/1/76814,BESIDE SACHIVALAYAM STORE 

VEEDI, SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR ,NEAR MYPADU GATE 

ROAD, KISAN NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29884 AP/3102/2023 SAIMOULIKA A

1A-9-32, sri lakshmi venkayya swami smart city, 

opp sai baba temple, Allipuram,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29885 AP/3811/2023 SAIMOUNIKA A

PLOT NO:126, KAVERI NAGAR, 2ND LANE, 

OPP:KOTHUR SUB STATION, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29886 AP/489/2004 SAIRAM REDDY, S

D NO:28-3-300, 

RAM NAGAR, 

MY PADUGATE PETROL BUNK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29887 AP/502/2021 SAIRAM, K

21/326/1,1-TOWN, P.S BESIDE, CHINNA 

BAZAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29888 AP/484/2023 SAIRAM, P

25/40-7, A.K.NAGAR POST OFFICE ROAD, 3RD 

STREET, SBI COLONY,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29889 AP/405/2022 SAIRAMYASREE N.V

# 2-111-3-B,SUNNAPUBATTI STREET, 

NARASINGARAO PET,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29890 AP/3943/2022 SAISANDEEP V

26-10-806, B-BLOCK, SUNDHARAIAH 

COLONY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29891 AP/376/2021 SAISHRUTHI P

23-500, ARIGELAVARI STREET, FATHEKHANPET, 

?NEAR MAHALAKSHMI 

TEMPLE,DARGAMITTANELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29892 AP/646/2020 SAISREENIVASULU, D

D.NO.17-1-615, CHAKALI VEEDHI, VRC 

CENTRE,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29893 AP/2885/2024 SAISUDEEPTHI K

Hinduja Heaven,B-Block,,Flat No-G3,Beside 

Himalaya School,Nawabpet,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29894 AP/3696/2022 SAISURYATEJA M

#25-1-536, THIRDSTREET, POSTAL 

COLONY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29895 AP/1390/2020 SAISWAROOP T D.NO:15-2-20, JAMES GARDEN,NELLORESPSR DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29896 AP/338/2023 SAKYATHAPRAHARSHA T

D.NO. 5-5-186, PITCHY REDDY THOPU, 

NAIDUPETA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29897 AP/1946/2019 SALEEM AHAMED, MD

D.NO:21/136(OLD) 21-4-91(NEW) JANDA 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29898 AP/1127/1999 SALEEM SHAIK 

D.NO:23-1-214,2ND FLOOR,NEAR RAVICHTTU 

CENTRE,FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29899 AP/2519/2024 SALEEM SHAIK, 

D.NO:24/4/202/1, FLAT NO:S2, POOJA PARK 

APPTS., SHANTHI NAGAR,NELLORE,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29900 AP/1988/2006 SALEEMABI SHAIK 

1ST FLOOR 101,BESIDE SRI LAKSHMI 

RESIDENCY,SAMASEKARA PURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29901 AP/1233/2021 SAMBAKAILSH S

402, SRI KRISHNA AVENUE, BV NAGAR, NGO 

COLONY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29902 AP/573/2025 SAMBASIVA RAO, K

H.NO:28-3-328, RAMU NAGAR STREET, MYPADU 

GATE,NELLORE DTSPSRNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29903 AP/6511/1999 SAMBASIVA REDDY, N 

FNO:202, BALKAMAL RESIDENCY, SAVITRINAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29904 AP/1436/2006 SAMDANI, SK AMANCHERLA(V&P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29905 AP/2997/2012 SAMEEN KAMAL SHAIK 

PLOT.NO.97, OPP. TELUGU GANGA, LAWYERS 

COLONY,KOTHUR BIT-I,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29906 AP/2792/2009 SAMEER KUMAR, B.S.R.S

FNO:201, GR.ENCLAVE, RAINBOW, NEAR HP GAS, 

GODOWN, BACK BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29907 AP/1141/2024 SAMYUKTHA, D P

RAMPALLI(VI), 

NANDAVARAM(PO),MARRIPADU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29908 AP/867/1985 SANATHANA REDDY, K 

H.NO:301, C&B APARTMENTS, DARGA 

MITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29909 AP/2536/2018 SANATHKUMAR, M V

R.V.KANDRIGA(VI),KAKUPALLI(P),T.P.GUDUR,NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29910 AP/2215/2018 SANDHYA, M

D.NO.16/8/385, 2ND STREET, NEAR SRI CHAITANYA 

JR.CLG, RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29911 AP/1864/2009 SANDHYA, R

D.NO: 4-2-209, N.D.R.LAYOUT, 

USMANSAHEBPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29912 AP/1175/2002 SANJEEVA KUMAR, P

D.NO:27-2-65, BESIDE ANNAPURNA APTS, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29913 AP/496/1988 SANJEEVAIAH, R

D.NO9-45, 3RD MILI CENTER, NEAR SRI RAMA 

KRISHNA ASHRAM,NAVALAKULA 

GARDENSNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29914 AP/270/1991 SANJEEVI NARAIAN, C 

DNO: 3-4-6, LAKSHMIPURAM, STONE HOUSE 

PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29915 AP/770/2003 SANKAR   REDDY, P

DOOR.NO: 8-2-260,  RADHAM STREET,  

RANGANAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29916 AP/1957/1999 SANKAR NARAYANA, V H.NO:15-2-20,JAMES GARDEN,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29917 AP/306/1986 SANKARA REDDY, K 135, CHALLA VEEDHI,ATMAKURNELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29918 AP/2928/2003 SANKARAIAH, P

DNO: 23-1-677, PENDAMVARI STREET, 

FATHEKANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29919 AP/494/1989 SANTHI, B 

FNO: 202, YASHOO HEAVEN APARTMENT, 3RD 

STREET, HARANADHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29920 AP/1195/2011 SANTHI, E

DNO: 17-2-70, RAJAKA STREET, BESIDE RAO'S 

COLLEGE, V R R CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29921 AP/2728/2016 SARADA, B

H.NO. 24-1-2055, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA, NEAR DKW COLLEGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29922 AP/285/2021 SARADHA, M

27-8-1004/8, VENGAMAMBA LAYOUT, 

LEELAVATHAMMA NAGAR, NTR NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29923 AP/6183/1999 SARALA, A 

FNO: 303, SAHITHI PARADIZE, RAILWAY GATE 

ROAD, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29924 AP/2444/2012 SARALA, V

PNO: 501, PRIDE HOMES APTS, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29925 AP/3443/2010 SARASWATHI, G

VEDANAPARTHI (VI), VB 

PALLI(PO),KALAVOYA(M0,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29926 AP/1043/1994 SARASWATHI, G 

DO.NO. 26-15-362, DORATHOTA, 

KONDAYAPALEM,, NEAR SUBRAHMANYA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29927 AP/117/2006 SARATH BABU, CH. DNO: 23/1201/A,  SODHAN NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29928 AP/863/2018 SARATH BABU, P

NIDIGUNTAPALEM(V),VENKATACHALEM(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29929 AP/335/2021 SARATH CHAND, B

25/1/1086, 8TH STREET, NETHAJI 

NAGAR,PODALAKUR ROADNELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29930 AP/3764/2010 SARATH CHANDRA KIRAN, Y

H.NO.25-3-285,2ND STREET,LAKEVIEW 

COLONY,PODALAKUR ROAD CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29931 AP/2603/2008 SARATH, C

G1,SIRI-NIVAS, APARTMENTS, 16TH CROSS ROAD, 

BALAGINGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29932 AP/205/1985 SARATHCHANDRA BABU, K

H.NO:24/1/414, RAJAGARI STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29933 AP/4190/2024 SARATHKUMAR, K

D.NO:16-16-110-6, AKUTHOTA, MUTHUKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE DTNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29934 AP/387/2021 SARATHTEJA G VEDCHARLA(V&P),ALLUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29935 AP/90/2005 SARDAR SHAIK 

26-9-11,KNR MUNCIPAL HIGH SCHOOL STREET, B.V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29936 AP/3039/2012 SARIKA, B

ANNAREDDYPALEM(P),SANGAM(M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29937 AP/2510/2013 SARIKA, V

D.NO.27-3-1201, TEACHERS COLONY, NEAR MINI 

BYPASS ROAD, JYOTHINAGAR,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29938 AP/2949/2018 SAROJINI, T

FLAT.NO.106, PAVANI ENCLAVE, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29939 AP/2909/2024 SASIDHAR, Y

16-16-966, BEHIND MEDICOVER HOSPITAL, 

CHINTAREDDYPALEM CROSS ROAD,NELLORESPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29940 AP/415/2006 SASIKALA, C

H. NO. 26-7-26, VINAYAKA TEMPLE STREET, 

VEDAYAPALEM, ANDHRA KESARI 

NAGR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29941 AP/1276/2018 SASIKALA, CH

D.NO. 16-15-1086, PINAKINI AVENUE, OPP. APOLO 

HOSPITAL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29942 AP/152/1982 SASIKALA, D 

FNO:28, D.G.ROYAL EMPIRE, APARTMENT, ACHAR 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29943 AP/288/1995 SASIKALA, R

FLAT NO-105, 2ND FLOOR,SAI SUDEESH REDDY 

RESIDENCY, VASAVI NAGAR, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29944 AP/750/2015 SATEESH KUMAR, B.V.

# 26-13-135,BRACNCH POST OFFICE 

STREET,B.V.NAGAR,N.G.O.COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29945 AP/563/2016 SATHISH BABU, P SBI COLONY, PLOT NO.66,NELLORE DIST.NULL NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29946 AP/3042/2023 SATHISH KUMAR, V

102, ESWAR OAKS APARTMENT, ISKON 

CITY,NELLORESPSR Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29947 AP/3399/2023 SATHISH, A

D.NO:8/66, UPPARAPALEM, 

RANGAYAKULAPET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29948 AP/2379/2001 SATISH BABU, B.V.

MYPAUD (P&V),INDUKUR PET,S.P.S.R NELLORE  

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29949 AP/1951/1999 SATISH KUMAR, S

FLAT NO;40, R.K.TOWERS, NEAR JAYABHARAT 

HOSPITAL, SOMASEKHARAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29950 AP/339/2012 SATYANARAYANA, A

PUNNAMI PARADISE, A-BLOCK, FNO: A1, NEAR 

ISCON TEMPLE, GOLAMUDIROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29951 AP/3199/2024 SATYANARAYANA, J

3-7-1902, SETTYGUNTA ROAD, SH PET,SESHADRI 

NAGAR,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29952 AP/1641/2000 SATYANARAYANA, P 

FLAT NO:101, GROUND FLOOR, V.V.HEIGHTS 

APARTMENTS,KOTHURNELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29953 AP/869/1985 SATYANARAYANA, P 

DNO: 27-1-426/1, FNO: 102, CHINNI'S GREEN 

TARRACAS, BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29954 AP/403/1978 SATYANARAYANA, R 

DNO:17/2/127, (17/535), CHAKALI 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29955 AP/251/2009 SAVITHRI, B 4TH STREET, K.H.WADA, NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29956 AP/1930/2022 SAYEEDBASHASK 

CHINNACHOVUKURU VILLAGE,T.P.GUDEM(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29957 AP/1530/2024 SDKARIMULLA 

REBALA VILL., & PO.,BUCHIREDDY PALEM 

MDL.,SPSR NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29958 AP/3242/2017 SEENAIAH, I # 20/2/828, LALATHOTA,MULAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29959 AP/1863/1999 SEENAIAH, N 

DNO: 20-A-8-17-7, MANUMASIDDI NAGAR, NEAR 

PORLU KATTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29960 AP/2204/1999 SEETARAM SINGH, B 

H-NO:27-2-143, 10TH CROSS ROAD, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29961 AP/1946/1999 SEKHAR, M

D.NO:24-6-370,FLAT NO:104,VISHNU PREETI 

APARTMENT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29962 AP/274/1981 SESHA REDDY, K 

H.NO:27-1-1120, LAKSHMI NAGAR, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29963 AP/134/1978 SESHA REDDY, P.V 

16-7-259,  4 TH MAIN ROAD , RAMA MURHTY 

NAGAR ,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29964 AP/832/2006 SETHUMADHAV, K D.NO:5-1-82, RAOVARI STREET,NAIDUPETA. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29965 AP/5978/1999 SHABBEER AHAMAD SHAIK 

H-NO:B-13-160, KHAJA 

NAGAR,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29966 AP/1923/2019 SHABNA, S

D.NO. 26-10-1318,PADRUPALLI, HOSPITAL SIDE, 

RUBY MEDICAL'S BACK SIDE,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29967 AP/1466/2001 SHAFI SAHEB, K DNO: 22/1/40, BIG BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29968 AP/60/1993 SHAFIULLA, MD 

H.NO:19-1-687, GARSI STREET, 

NEAR CHINNA BAZAR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29969 AP/506/2021 SHAHEENA, SK

28-8-94, VENKATESHWARAPURAM, JANARDHAN 

REDDY COLONY,RAILWAY STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29970 AP/1531/2018 SHAHINA, S.K

FLAT NO:27, LAWYERS COLONY,PODALKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29971 AP/192/1977 SHAIDA, S.M

FLAT NO:202, 

SKYLINE TOWERS, 

HARANADA PURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29972 AP/2957/2012 SHAIK ABID HUSSAIN 

18-454,BARADARI STREET,OPP.ONE TOWN POLICE 

STATION,BIG BAZAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29973 AP/2575/2024 SHAIK AFZAL, 

D.NO:5-165, WADAKATTA,RAPUR,S P S R NELLORE 

DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29974 AP/1862/2017 SHAIK AMAR KHASIM 

DNO: 26-3-1007, TEACHERS COLONY, 

JYOTHINAGAR, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29975 AP/936/2022 SHAIK AMEER JAN 

BANGANAYAKULA PET,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE 

DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29976 AP/2038/2022 SHAIK AMIYAA MUBINN, 

FLAT NO:401, SREE SSR RESIDENCY, SWAMIDOSS 

SCHOOL ROAD, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORESPSR 

Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29977 AP/122/2014 SHAIK ANSAR BASHA 

PLOT NO.264/A, DO.NO. 26-5-43/1, 4TH STREET, 

VENKATAREDDY NAGAR, # 26-5-

43/1,VEDAYAPALEMNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29978 AP/2406/2009 SHAIK ANWAR BASHA 

HNO:18-2-66,  YASEED STREET, OPP:SBI 

ACHARISTREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29979 AP/513/2022 SHAIK AYESHA AFROZE 

D.NO. 1575, THALPAGIRI COLONY,NEAR NEW 

BYPASS JUNCTION ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29980 AP/1438/2023 SHAIK BARAHAN KHAJA KAREEM, 

13-61-A1, KHAJA NAGAR, 1ST STREET, BESIDE 

JAMEELA MAHAL,BUCHIREDDYPALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29981 AP/2456/2023 SHAIK CHINNA MOHAMMED GALIB, D No : 24-2-339, Neelagirisangam,Mulapet,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29982 AP/140/2009 SHAIK GHOUSE BASHA 

PNO:501, 5TH FLOOR, SAHITI ENCLAVE, 

SUJATAMMA COLONY, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29983 AP/885/2022 SHAIK HABEEBA SULTANA 

# 26-14-1179, NEAR VATSALYA SCHOOL, OPP 

SAINATH STEEL FACTORY, RK NAGAR, 

VANAMTHOPU,NELLORE,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29984 AP/401/2013 SHAIK HAMMEDA 

D.NO.28/449,JAKIR HUSSAIN NAGAR,OPP: 

CONGRESS OFFICE, OLD COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29985 AP/834/2023 SHAIK ILIYAZ BEZUM, PEDDACHERUKURU(VI),ALLIPURAM(PO),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29986 AP/3439/2024 SHAIK JASMIN, 

28/2642, JNR COLONY, VENKATESWARA 

PURAM,NELLORENellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29987 AP/2592/2017 SHAIK JEELANI BASHA 

H.NO. 27-10-680, SSARASWATHI NAGAR, 

A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29988 AP/452/2019 SHAIK KHADAR MOHIDDIN, 

D.NO.3-4-39/1, PILLARIPUDI 

STREET,NAIDUPETA,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29989 AP/1251/2022 SHAIK KHADHAR BASHA, 

#26-3-1970, VEDAPPELEAM, 9TH 

STREET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29990 AP/408/2022 SHAIK KHAJA NAIMUDDIN 

# 24-6-629,OLD MILITARY COLONY,NEAR 

KONDAYAPALEM GATE,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29991 AP/3558/2024 SHAIK KISMATH, MGB Layout, kothuru, NelloreNelloreNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29992 AP/3528/2023 SHAIK LALMASTHAN, 

DARGHA STREET, 

KARATAMPADU(VI),ATMAKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29993 AP/753/1990 SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI D-NO:27-1-1385, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29994 AP/1005/2023 SHAIK MOBEENA, 

D.NO:20-5-200/1, BESIDE KHATHEEJA MASJID , 

MECLEANCE ROAD, KOTAMITTA,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29995 AP/3918/2022 SHAIK MOHAMMAD AZAD 

D.NO.23-1-214,DKKC,SRINIVASAM 

APARTMENTS,FATHEKHANPET,RAVICHETTU 

CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29996 AP/534/1985 SHAIK NAIMULLAH 

H.NO 20-4-62 MACLENS ROAD,  

KOTAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29997 AP/2/2025 SHAIK NAZEEMUDDIN, 

H.NO:24-6-671, MILITARY COLONY, DARGA 

MITTA,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

29998 AP/668/2011 SHAIK NAZEER 

DO.NO. 9-27-83, POOLA BAZARKAVALI 

(M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



29999 AP/67/2024 SHAIK PARVEEN, 

8/638/2., MUSLIM STREET., 

RANGANAYAKULAPET.,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30000 AP/1158/2018 SHAIK QUDDUSHBASHA, KOTHAPALEM(V),T.P.GUDUR(M),,SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30001 AP/3180/2023 SHAIK RAHAMATH BASHA, 

25/2/344, NEW MILITARY 

COLONY,NELLORES.P.S.R.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30002 AP/1569/2018 SHAIK RAHIMUNNISA, 

# 2-99. ASWINIPURAM(V),ATMAKUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30003 AP/531/2009 SHAIK RASHEED 

DNO: 24-3-574, J.V.R.COLONY, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30004 AP/2864/2024 SHAIK RIHANA, 

26-10-1318, CHALAPATHI 

NAGAR,PADARUPALLI,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30005 AP/2851/2024 SHAIK RUHI, MEDHARA STREET,ATMAKUR(VI&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30006 AP/1367/2018 SHAIK SHAHAMEER, 

D.NO. 1-71, NEAR VENKAIAH SWAMY TEMPLE, 

NAGAMMA COLONY, BUJA BUJA 

NELLORE(RURAL),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30007 AP/1948/1999 SHAIK SHAHANAZ 

FNO:501, 5TH FLOOR, SAHITHI ENCLAVE, 

SUJATHAMMA COLONY, DAREAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30008 AP/986/2024 SHAIK SHAJAHAN, 

11/7896, ACS ROAD, MULUMUDI BUS STAND, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30009 AP/1824/2009 SHAIK SHANAVAZ 

24-2-361, NEELAGIRI SANGAM, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30010 AP/2868/2024 SHAIK SULEMAN, 

D.NO:3-5-176, MUSLIM 

STREET,NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30011 AP/685/2005 SHAIK SULTHAN 

PNO: 110, 2ND STREET, KAVERI NAGAR, A.K NAGAR 

(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30012 AP/153/2025 SHAIK THAJUDDIN, 

D.NO:26-13-490/1, B.V NAGAR, MINI BYPASS 

ROAD, OPP: APGB BANK,AK NAGAR(PO),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30013 AP/1391/2022 SHAIK THANVEER AHAMED D.NO.22-3-7, 2ST FLOOR, KOTAMITTA,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30014 AP/446/2008 SHAIK YASDANI 24-3-536.JVR COLONY, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30015 AP/130/2024 SHAIKABDULSUBAHAN 

D.No:26A/2A-8-111., AMBEDKAR COLONY., BUJA 

BUJA.,NELLORE CITY. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30016 AP/269/2023 SHAIKALMAS 

22-3-78, 1ST FLOOR, NEAR TO SACHIVALAYAM 

STREET, KAMTHARASHAVALI DAGAH 

ROAD,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30017 AP/340/2023 SHAIKARIFA 

GANDAVARAM VILLAGE,KODAVALUR 

MDL,S.P.S.R.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30018 AP/749/2021 SHAIKASIFAHMED 18/651, BIG BAZAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30019 AP/3428/2018 SHAIKBABA 

D.NO.4/12,12TH 

WARD,SOUTHRAJUPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30020 AP/748/2023 SHAIKDILSHAD H.NO:168 POST OFFICE STREET ,KOTHUR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30021 AP/1391/2021 SHAIKGAYAZ 

1-2, HOUSE CENTER, 

YELLAYAPALEM(VILL),KODAVALUR(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30022 AP/483/2022 SHAIKKOUSAR 

KONDLAPUDI,MAZEEDS 

STREET,DEVARAPALLEM,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30023 AP/536/2022 SHAIKMOHAMMADRAFI 23-4-264, ARAVINDA NAGAR EXTENSION,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30024 AP/648/2021 SHAIKRAFIKAPOOR 

LYLA THEATER, JONNAWADA ROAD,BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30025 AP/816/2022 SHAIKSALMABEGUM 

D.NO:25-9-64, Z.P COLONY, PINDIMIL 

CENTER,NELORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30026 AP/1901/2015 SHAJAHAN, SD D.NO. 20-4-219, KHUDDUS NAGAR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30027 AP/1859/2014 SHAKEERA, SK

D.NO.24/2/117,NEELAGIRI 

SANGAM,MULAPETA,S.P.S.R. NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30028 AP/103/2023 SHAKIRABEGUMSHAIK 

FLAT NO:204, SRI CHAITANYA  APPARTMENT, 

ASHOK NAGAR, NAVALAKULA GARDENS, OPP. 

BHARATH PETROL BUNK,S.P.S.R DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30029 ap/2094/2016 SHAMEER SHAIK 

B-12-341,BOMBAY ROAD,BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30030 AP/771/2003 SHAMMI PARVEIN, S.K. D-NO:27-1-1385, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30031 AP/524/1998 SHANTHI KUMAR, K 

HNO: 157, 3RD STREET, GOUTHAM NAGAR, 

PADMAVATHI CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30032 AP/925/1994 SHANTHI SAGAR, T.P.E 

DNO: 24-1-48, RAMI REDDYPET, MULAPET,SPSR 

NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30033 AP/3063/2023 SHARIFSHEIK 

16-111-1750, SARVEPALLI CANAL 

ROAD,HARINADHAPURAM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30034 AP/146/2016 SHAYA D.NO:22-5-75, DADIVARI STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30035 AP/3960/2022 SHINY PRIYANKA, P

PADAMATI NAIDU 

PALLI(VIL),MARRIPADU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30036 AP/2983/2024 SHIVA SAKETH, U

3-34, MAIN ROAD, 

GANGAPATNAM,INDUKURPET(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30037 AP/3741/2024 SHIVANI, CH

PEDDAPADUGUPADU POSTKOVUR 

MANDALNELLORE DISTRICT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30038 AP/219/1985 SHYAM SUNDAR, J 

H.NO: 2-74, PADUGUPADU, BESIDE RUKMINI 

KALYANA MANDAPAM,KOVVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30039 AP/3252/2018 SIDDARDHA V

D.NO.26-14-498, PAKKALA GONTA,KONDAYA 

PALEM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30040 AP/1002/2018 SIDDHARTHA, R.V.S.S. D.NO:4-8-158B, FCI COLONY,NAWABPETNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30041 AP/1803/1999 SIKHIVAHAN, K

H.NO:26-16-349/5 P.S.R RESIDENCY GOMATHI 

NAGAR, NEAR ELECTRICITY SUB STATION 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30042 AP/1193/2024 SINDHU, P

26-11-571, KONDURU FLATS, MASTERS COLONY 

ROAD, PADARUPALLI.NELLORENELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30043 AP/335/2023 SINDHUJAREDDY M

16-7-118, 1ST MAIN ROAD, NEAR SBH, 

RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,S.P.S.R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30044 AP/122/2024 SINDHUR SAVANTH, R  HOUSE THOTA.,BUCHIREDDYPALEM.,NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30045 AP/796/2022 SIREESHA I

D.NO:12-07-1225, A-BLOCK, VENGAL RAO NAGAR, 

10TH STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30046 AP/557/2023 SIREESHA, Y

D.NO:24-1-591, OLD JUDGE BUNGLOW, 

MULAPET,NELLORE DT,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30047 AP/646/2010 SIRISH KUMAR, M

H-NO:24-1-442A, CHAMMAUDIVARI THOTA, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30048 AP/3120/2024 SIRISHA, K

26/2/1555, GANDHU NAGAR,  MAIN ROAD, 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30049 AP/1725/2009 SIRISHA, K

H.NO: B12-455, KORABATHINA CHINNAI STREET, 

BUCHIREDDI PALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30050 AP/1857/2022 SIRIVISWAJAHIND B

#26-1-1986/2, RK NAGAR, NGO COLONY, 

VANAMTHOPU CENTRE, BV NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30051 AP/3893/2022 SISINDRI, G

SANGAM CHECKPOST 

COLONY,SANGAM(V&P&M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30052 AP/521/2022 SITARAMANJANEYA PRASAD P

D.NO:27-7-843, NEAR NARAYANA RURAL 

HOSPITAL,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30053 AP/818/2023 SIVA G

ANIKEPALLI(VI&PO),VENKATACHALAM(MD),NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30054 AP/2516/2013 SIVA KRISHNA RAYALU, G

D.NO.3/1057,KUMMARI 

STREET,NAWABUPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30055 AP/2007/1999 SIVA KUMAR, I.V 

SAHITHI APPARTMENT, FLAT NO.104, 

RAILWAYGATE ROAD, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30056 AP/2272/2004 SIVA KUMAR, M

FLAT NO:114, PAVANI PINNACLE APTS, 2ND 

STREET, JAGADISH NAGAR, CHILDREN"S PARK 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30057 AP/193/1984 SIVA KUMAR, S H.NO: 2-5-75, NAWABPET, MAIN ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30058 AP/448/1986 SIVA KUMAR, V 

DNO: 16-3-487, V.K.STREET, OPP :NARTHAKI 

PLAZA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30059 AP/1680/2000 SIVA PARVATHI, M 

DNO:16/1/682, DHANDAYUDAPURAM, NEAR 

V.R.C,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30060 AP/547/2013 SIVA PRASAD RAO, P

DO.NO. 23-4-242, ARAVIND NAGAR EXTENTION, 

SRI HARI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30061 AP/2531/2007 SIVA PRASAD REDDY, K DNO: 23-3-161, ARAVIND NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30062 AP/2919/2009 SIVA PRASAD, Y

FNO: 304, VIJAYA DURGA CONTRUCTIONS, 

SAMBASIVA ENCLAVE, KOLANU 

KONDA,TADEPALLI,GUNTUR DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30063 AP/967/1999 SIVA SANKARA RAO, R 

H.NO: 4-1-377, KRISHNA MANDIRAM, BACK 

STREET, U.SPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30064 AP/902/2009 SIVAIAH, J

MACHARLLAVARIPALEM(V),T.P.GUDUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30065 AP/2494/2024 SIVAIAH, N SAJJAPURAM,GOLLANANDAKUR PO.,NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30066 AP/726/2022 SIVAKRISHNA N

THIKKAVARAPADU(V), 

VENKATACHALA(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30067 AP/1634/2022 SIVAKUMAR CH

MIG-14, HOUSING BOARD COLONY, A.K 

NAGAR(P),NELLORESPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30068 AP/2577/2024 SIVAKUMAR, G

NEAR ZP HIGH SCHOOL, CHENNURU,GUDUR 

MDL.,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30069 AP/1099/2021 SIVAPRASAD P

MANGALAMPALLI(V),OBULAVARI PALLI(M),Y.S.R 

KADAPA DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30070 AP/3630/2023 SIVAPRASAD, S

H.NO:16-19, INDIRAMMA 

COLONY,VENKATACHALAM(VI, PO& MD),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30071 AP/3362/2023 SIVARAMAIAH, K

ADIMURTHY 

PURAM(VI),KONDAPURAM(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30072 AP/1693/2022 SIVAREDDY, J

VENUGUNTAPALEM(V), ANNAMEDU(P), 

NAIDUPETA(M),NELLORE DISTTirupathi NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30073 AP/633/2021 SIVASAINADH, J.V. D.NO:11/219, ASHOK NAGAR,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30074 AP/1708/2022 SIVASUBRAMANYAM J

VALLIVEDU(V). VENKATA GIRI(M),SPSR NELLORE 

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30075 AP/61/2024 SK HASMA, 

D.NO:27-8-804., N T R NAGAR, OPP. NEW WATER 

TANK., NEAR SUB STATION., MAZJID 

STREET.,NELLORE CITY.,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30076 AP/3251/2012 SK HAZARATHAIAH 

DO.NO. 27-4-813, LAKSHMI NAGAR, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30077 AP/863/2024 SK RESHMA, 

D.NO:27-8-836, NTR NAGAR,OPP SUB 

STATION,MASZID STREETNELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30078 ap/54/2013 SK.SHAKIRA D.NO.27/10/75, N.T.R NAGAR,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30079 AP/343/2021 SKAURANGAZEB 

D.NO:22-6-10, DADOVARI STREET, BIG 

BAZAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30080 AP/1194/2022 SKSUBHAN 

FLAT NO. 202, HINDUJA RESIDENCY, B V NAGAR, 

NEAR RTO OFFICE,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30081 AP/1700/1998 SOBHA RANI I H.NO.23/826/1, RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30082 AP/3259/2023 SOBHA RANI, D

B-11-552, CHENNUR ROAD,BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30083 AP/3750/2024 SOUNDARYA, K

3-3-101, BABA CLUB, NEAR THOTA BADI , STONE 

HOUSEPET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30084 AP/1867/2021 SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY, S

D.NO:24-6-63, BESIDE LADIES POLYTECHINIQUE 

COLLEGE, DARGAMITTA, SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30085 AP/770/2023 SRAVANI, CH

27-10-639,SARASWATHI NAGAR, SRAVANTHI 

SCHOOL BACK SIDE,NTR NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30086 AP/129/2024 SRAVANI, M KOTHURU, NDUKURPET BIT II.,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30087 AP/3728/2024 SRAVANI, S

D.NO.1-4-13, PARUCHURI VARI STREET, 

NAWABPETA, NELLORE - 524002NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30088 AP/737/2022 SRAVANKUMAR N

D.NO:11-31-813, RAMMURTHY 

PETA,KAVALI(PO),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30089 AP/762/2016 SRAVANTH, P.K.S

D.NO. 16-7-28, RAMAMURTHY 

NAGAR,NELLORE.NULL NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30090 AP/2290/2019 SRAVANTHI, R.V.

4-10-17A, UPSTAIRS KALLA REDDY VARI STREET, 

OPP. SARASWATHI RICE MILL, NEAR AKKAMBAVI 

STREET, OLD TOWN,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30091 AP/1582/2008 SREE CHANDANA, M

DNO: 27-4-172, RAMJINAGAR 4TH STREET, BALAGI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30092 AP/51/2013 SREE DEEPTI, M

DO.NO. 26-9-165, 4TH LANE, MASEED STREET, B.V. 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30093 AP/1033/1999 SREE KUMAR, C 

DNO: 26/14/866, OPP: SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30094 AP/1476/2002 SREE VANI, P

H.NO.27/4/345, TRISHUL APARTMENT, RAMJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30095 AP/3153/2012 SREEDEVI, A

D.NO:4/4-252, GOPIREDDY STREET, LAKSHMI SAI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30096 AP/405/2021 SREEDHAR CH

NALLAPALEM(V), 

THATIPARTHI(PO),PODALAKUR(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30097 AP/4256/1999 SREEDHAR, P 

T-5, ARPITA VILLA APTS.,BACK OF 

M.G.BROTHERS,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30098 AP/778/2022 SREEHARI D

26-13-333, 1ST LANE, B.V NAGAR, BEHIND SAIBABA 

TEMPLE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30099 AP/478/2021 SREEHARI, V

MAIN ROAD, KOLAVAPALLI(V), 

NUKANAPALLI(PO),KALUVOYA(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30100 AP/1024/2021 SREEHARSHA, K

KURICHERLAPADU(VILL&PO),VENKATACHALAM(M

ANDAL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30101 AP/461/2019 SREEHARSHAVARDHAN, K

D.NO.20/845, VICTORIA GARDEN, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30102 AP/3220/2017 SREEKANTH, K

D.NO. B2-107, GOLLAPALEM STREET, 

PEDDURU,BUCHI REDDYPALEM (M&V),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30103 AP/2283/2023 SREEKANTH, T

SIDDIGUNTAPALEM(VI), 

NELLIPUDI(PO),VAKADU(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30104 AP/274/2023 SREEKANTHBABU K SAI SREENIVASA RESIDENCY,ATLIPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30105 AP/3377/2024 SREELAKSHMI, K

25/21693, 3RD STREET, UMAREDDY GUNTA, 

OPP:VINAYAKA 

TEMPLE,KONDAYAPALEMGATE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30106 AP/594/2022 SREELATHA K

26/13/333, 1ST LANE, BEHIND SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30107 AP/315/2021 SREELATHA, B

D.NO:25-1-259, 8TH CROSS ROAD, ?Z.P COLONY, 

PADMAVATHI CENTER,PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30108 AP/2584/2008 SREELATHA, T

508,A-BLCOK,SAHITHI ESTATES,SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30109 AP/721/1990 SREENIVAS, U 

FNO: 102, MANIKANTA ENCLAVE, OPP SAI BABA 

TEMPLE, S.R.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30110 AP/3017/1999 SREENIVASA RAO P

FNO:502, KAC CELESTRIAL, 

MUTHYALAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30111 AP/1451/2012 SREENIVASA RAO, G

H.NO.B2-115,GOLLAPALEM 

STREET,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(V&M),BUCHIREDDYPA

LEM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30112 AP/401/2023 SREENIVASA RAO, K

D.NO:27-10-543, SARSWATHI NAGAR,NELLORE 

CITY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30113 AP/3051/2024 SREENIVASA RAO, M

24-7-458C, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 2ND 

LANE,KONDAYAPALEM GATE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30114 AP/847/1984 SREENIVASA RAO, T 

FNO: 303, ROYAL APARTMENT, RAVEENDRANAGAR 

5TH LANE, NEAR K.PALEM GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30115 AP/356/1994 SREENIVASAN, B H.NO-17-4-168, YADLA VARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30116 AP/3061/2024 SREENIVASARAO R

6-1-88, ELENNURU 

ROAD,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(PO),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30117 AP/221/1992 SREENIVASULA REDDY, P 

D.NO: 24-7-100, 2ND CROSS ROAD, MAGUTA LAY 

OUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30118 AP/555/2022 SREENIVASULU B KANUPARTHIPADU (V),SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30119 AP/278/2022 SREENIVASULU I

16-10-22 A, 5TH STREET, MAIN ROAD,  SRIHARI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30120 AP/1079/2009 SREENIVASULU M

SIVARAMAKRISHNA NAGAR, BACK SIDE OF KGN 

WATER, PLANT, ALLIPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30121 AP/532/1994 SREENIVASULU REDDY, K 

D.NO:24-6-97, SARASWATHI NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30122 AP/568/2004 SREENIVASULU, B

D-NO:20/406, SKD TEMPLE STREET, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30123 AP/165/1983 SREENIVASULU, C 

26/3/437, 2ND STREET, 

JYOTHI NAGAR, VEDAYA PALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30124 AP/950/2000 SREENIVASULU, D 

H-NO:23-1-861, PENSION LANE, NEAR R.B.BAKERY, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30125 AP/301/1993 SREENIVASULU, M H.NO:24-4-224, SANTHI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30126 AP/2743/2018 SREENIVASULU, M

H.NO 8-1-245 UPPARAPALEM RAGHAVA KALYAN 

MANDEPAM RANGANAYAKUPETNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30127 AP/1998/1994 SREENIVASULU, P 

D.NO:10-22-1,  4TH STREET, 

CHRISTIANPET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30128 AP/4188/1999 SREENIVASULU, S 

DAMARAMARAMADUGU,BUCHI REDDY 

PALEM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30129 AP/739/2003 SREENIVASULU, U

MITTAPALEM (V),  MUSUNURIVARIPALEM (P),  

BRAHMADEVAM (S.O),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30130 AP/341/2021 SREENU, CH

7/124/1, TENKAYATHOPU STREET,ATMAKUR 

TOWNNELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30131 AP/7/1966 SREERAMA MURTHY, C 

DNO: 16/402, A.T. AGRAHARAM, 

V.S.R.HOMES,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30132 AP/1874/2022 SREEYUTHA D

D.NO. 27/1/606, 11TH CROSS ROAD, NEAR 

NALANDA SCHOOL, BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORESPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30133 AP/1004/1994 SRI HARINARAYANA RAO, CH 

C1 DHILIP APT,SARASWATHI NAGAR,BESIDE-IMA 

HALL,DARYAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30134 AP/780/2004 SRI HARSHA, P

DNO: 16-2-583, 3RD CROSS ROAD, SRINIVASA 

AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30135 AP/2492/2008 SRI KRISHNA, M

D.NO;27/1/586, 2ND STREET, ADITHYA 

NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30136 AP/1065/2021 SRI LAKSHMI, J

PLOT NO.1, E-BLOCK, H.NO. 4-2-210, NDR PLOTS, 

USMANSAHEBPET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30137 AP/2731/2007 SRI RAMULU, P

DNO: 16-152, MADHAVAPATHI VARI 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30138 AP/1852/1998 SRI RAMULU, S 

H.NO;1-295, V.C.STREET, NASEERTHOTA, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30139 AP/1997/2023 SRI SATYA, K

SRI SAI RANGHADHAMAM HOUSE,OPP.PULI 

BOMMA DARGA, RANGANAYAKULA 

PETA,NELLORE.SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30140 AP/3183/2023 SRIDEVI, M

D.NO:24-2-396, 

PUSALAPALEM,TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30141 AP/477/2016 SRIDEVI, S

25-4-167,INDIRA NAGAR,NEAR MUTHU 

MARIYAMMA TEMPLE,PODALAKUR ROAD,A.K 

NAGARNELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30142 AP/2188/2019 SRIDHAR PRASAD RAO, G

26-2-322, CHANDRA MOULI NAGAR, 4TH 

LANE,VEDAYAPALEM,SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30143 AP/2540/2008 SRIDHAR RAO, CH

D.NO.26-3-2168, CHANDRAMOULI NAGAR, STREET: 

12, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30144 AP/1936/2009 SRIDHAR, K

DNO:20-1-85, OPP UNION BANK, RAJAGARI 

STREET, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30145 AP/1469/2000 SRIDHAR, K.R.M 

H-NO:27-2-78,  BALAJI NAGAR MAIN 

ROAD,OPP:CANARA BANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30146 AP/1748/1998 SRIDHAR, N 

23/500 ARIGELAVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30147 AP/691/1996 SRIDHAR, S

H-NO:20/712 MALLIKARJUNAPURAM , BRAHMIN 

STREET, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30148 AP/2003/2003 SRIDHAR, V

FLAT NO-506,VENKATESWARA GRAND APT,OPP-

SUB STATION,JAGADISH NAGAR,1ST STREET,RAMJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30149 AP/959/2021 SRIDHARPRASAD G

3B,NEEL HOME APARTMENTS,SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30150 AP/1980/2019 SRIHARI G

TUMAYA POST,REGDAPALLI(V),RAPUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30151 AP/2154/2018 SRIKALA, CH

FLAT.NO.101, GSR APTS, RAMJI NAGAR, 2ND LINE, 

NEAR CHILDRENS PARK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30152 AP/937/2000 SRIKANTH KUMAR, T

27-4-164 ,  LAXMI NAGAR, 

BALAJINAGAR,GEETANJALI SCHOOL BACK 

LINE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30153 AP/2615/2007 SRIKANTH, K

25/250, LAKE-VIEW COLONY, 7TH STREET, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30154 AP/2933/2003 SRIKANTH, K 1-4-58, LINGABALIJA STREET, NAIDUPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30155 AP/3077/2023 SRIKANTH, T

26-1-214, NGOS COLONY, B V NAGAR,NELLORES P 

S R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30156 AP/1344/2022 SRIKAVYA V

H.NO. 4/167/2, OPP ALLAJALA, HITECH NAGAR, 

PADUGUPADUKOVVUR(M),NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30157 AP/6344/1999 SRILAKSHMI, V 

FNO: 26, R.K.TOWERS, 

SOMASEKHARAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30158 AP/2339/2001 SRILATHA, K

25/250,  LAKEVIEW COLONY,  A.K NAGAR 

POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30159 AP/1215/2021 SRILEKYA, K

23-1-744/3, DILSHAN CLASSIK APPARTMENT, 

FATHEKANPET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30160 AP/593/2022 SRINIVAS E

26/13/333, 1ST LANE, BEHIND SAI BABA TEMPLE, 

B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30161 AP/696/1998 SRINIVAS, C DORUVUPADU,CHEJERLA,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30162 AP/1640/2001 SRINIVAS, N

PLOT.NO-28, NEW SBI COLONY, PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30163 AP/1682/2000 SRINIVAS, V.T 

MODEGUNTA VILLAGE,KOVVUR (M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30164 AP/2101/2019 SRINIVASA KUMAR REDDY, B

# 16-3-273,FLAT NO.102,NATURE HEAVEN 

APARTMENT,RAMMURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE.SPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30165 AP/332/1999 SRINIVASA MURTHY, S 

DNO: 27-6-81, A.C.NAGAR, BEHIND 6TH TOWN 

POLICE STATION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30166 AP/2758/2009 SRINIVASA RAO, A

H-NO:27-6-62,A.C NAGAR,NEAR-POLICE STATION, 

BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30167 AP/378/1987 SRINIVASA RAO, P 

PNO:303, OM SRI VENKAYYA SWAMY ENCLAVE, 

PADVATHI CENTRE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30168 AP/4192/1999 SRINIVASA RAO, T

JANAKI RAMA TOWERS,SIRI 

GARDENS,PEDACHERUKURU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30169 AP/95/1990 SRINIVASA RAO, T.V 

DNO: 27-1-1392, 

VASAVINAGAR, BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30170 AP/3177/2017 SRINIVASA RAO, U D.NO: 27-5-536 vepadoruvu ,balaji nagar,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30171 AP/34/1980 SRINIVASA RAO, V

D.NO.24-6-189, SARASWATHI NAGAR, NEAR 

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30172 AP/3034/2023 SRINIVASA REDDY, S

D.NO:24-7-119, 3RD CROSS ROAD, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30173 AP/651/2011 SRINIVASA VAMSI KRISHNA, M

FLAT NO. 214, SKY LINE TOWERS, 4TH 

STREET,HARANADHA PURAM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30174 AP/502/2008 SRINIVASU J

D.NO:4-2-419, MSR RESIDENCY, 1ST FLOOR, 2ND 

HOUSE USMAN SAHEB PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30175 AP/1690/1991 SRINIVASULU K

H.NO.10-24-15/A, CHRISTIANPET, IIND 

LINE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30176 AP/657/2009 SRINIVASULU REDDY, CH.

POTHIREDDY PALEM(P&V),KOVURU(M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30177 AP/195/1974 SRINIVASULU REDDY, N

FLAT NO:502,5TH FLOOR,SRINIVASA CLASSIC 

APARTMENT,3RD STREET,JAGADEESH 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30178 AP/545/1989 SRINIVASULU REDDY, P 

H.NO.24/7/160, ROAD NO:9, CENTRAL EVENUE, 

MAGUNTHA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30179 AP/149/1985 SRINIVASULU REDDY, T 

H.NO:24/5/133, SARASWATHI NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30180 AP/758/2022 SRINIVASULU S # 4-5-67,R.K.NAGAR,NAWALAPETA,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30181 AP/788/2021 SRINIVASULU Y

D.NO.2-56, S C COLONY, MAIN ROAD, 

THUMMALATHALUPUR(VILL)SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30182 AP/354/2015 SRINIVASULU, B

H.NO. 12/544, SAVARALA STREET, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30183 AP/894/1998 SRINIVASULU, D 

DO.NO. 15-2-1, IST LINE JAMES GARDENNELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30184 AP/856/2001 SRINIVASULU, D

H.NO: 26/3/273,  5TH CROSS STREET,  TYAGARAJU 

NAGAR, VEDAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30185 AP/1430/2000 SRINIVASULU, G KOMARIKA (V),INDUKURPET (M),NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30186 AP/485/2007 SRINIVASULU, K

H.NO-25/5/218, 8TH CROSS ROAD, SANJAYA 

GANDHI NAGAR, PODALAKURU ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30187 AP/444/2023 SRINIVASULU, M

RAMACHANDRAPURAM(VIL), 

LINGAMGUNTA(PO),KAVALI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30188 AP/772/1986 SRINIVASULU, N

H.NO:27/2/1269, MAIN ROAD,  BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30189 AP/1695/1988 SRINIVASULU, P 

D-NO:6/3/78, STONE HOUSE PET, PAPPULA 

VEEDHI, NEAR WATER TANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30190 AP/822/2021 SRINIVASULU, P

LINGAYAPALEM VILLAGE, KAKUPALLI 

POST,NELLORE RURAL MANDALSPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30191 AP/959/2022 SRINIVASULU, T

KANISIRIPAEM,BUCHIREDDIPALEM(TOWN&MD),N

ELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30192 AP/1600/1996 SRINIVASULU, T 

H.NO.25-1-64, NEAR RAMALAYAM, 

OPP.S.P.BUNGLOW, PADALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30193 AP/575/2022 SRINIVASULUREDDY V

D.NO. 23-1-232, SAKHILAM VARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORESPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30194 AP/1554/2000 SRIPRIYA, G

D.NO:27-4-204,4TH STREET,RAMJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30195 AP/485/1987 SRIRAMULU, S 

DNO: 26-15-366, 3RD STREET, OPP SIVALAYAM 

VANAMTHIPU, SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30196 AP/497/2024 SRITEJASWINI, O L 26-3-72, VEDAYPALEM,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30197 AP/328/2008 STALIN BABU, G

FNO: 410, SSR RESIDENCY, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30198 AP/1262/2019 SUBBA RAJU, D.V.

1-B-2-842/1,2 ND MAIN ROAD SUNCITY LAYOUT 

NEAR N.T.R STATUE GUDIPALLIPADUNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30199 AP/1501/1987 SUBBA RAMAIAH, M

D.NO:6/61,PAPPULA STREET,STONE 

HOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30200 AP/1765/2011 SUBBA RAO, B.V.V.

MAIN ROAD, 

GARIMANAPANTA(P),KONDAPURAM(M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30201 AP/12/2018 SUBBA RAO, D

H.NO. 27/5/158, OPP: A.R.AVENUE, NEAR 

TYAGARAJA KALYANA MANDAPAM,18TH CROSS 

ROAD, BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30202 AP/2358/2009 SUBBA RAO, M

FNO-33, MANJULA NILAYAM, NEAR RAO'S PG 

COLLEGE, BUJA BUJA NELLORE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30203 AP/343/2006 SUBBA RAO, P

DNO: 25-1-303, Z.P.COLONY, A.K.NAGAR, 8TH 

STREET, BESIDE TO ESI HOSPITAL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30204 AP/2786/2016 SUBBA RAO, S.V.

H.NO. 4/68, NAVALAK GARDENS, 4TH MILE, 

MYPADU ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30205 AP/741/1984 SUBBA REDDY G

4TH LINE, SANTHI NAGAR,KOVVUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30206 AP/685/2018 SUBBA REDDY S

FLAT NO.201, SAHITHI APART,RAILWAY GATE 

ROAD,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30207 AP/800/1986 SUBBA REDDY, K.V 

27/1/1375,PULIMI NAGAR BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30208 AP/4168/1999 SUBBAIAH, S.V S.V

FLAT NO.302, 4TH FLOOR, SIMHAPURI PRIDE 

APARTMENT,DARGAMITTANELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30209 AP/3821/2022 SUBBALAKSHMAMMA V

FLAT NO:201, JANAKI RAMA TOWERS, SIRI 

GARDENS, PEDDACHERUKUR,ALLIPURAM,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30210 AP/204/1980 SUBBALAKSHMI, G 

103LIGHT, APHB COLONY, H NO:25-8-144, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30211 AP/2982/2010 SUBBAMAMMA, G DACHURU(V&P),KALUVA(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30212 AP/5901/1999 SUBBARAMAIAH, K 

LIG-I, PNO: 951, NEAR BARAKA PRAYER HALL, A P 

HOUSING BOARD COLONY,KALLURUPALLI. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30213 AP/1577/1992 SUBBARAMAMMA, B HNO:17/246, K.V.R STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30214 AP/1945/2019 SUBBARAYUDU, R

D.NO.27-2-1723/3, 4TH LINE, RAMJI NAGAR, NEAR 

CHILDRENS PARK,NELLORENELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30215 AP/1380/1991 SUBHADRA, G

D.NO:26-15-494,SNEHA NAGAR,PRASAD AVENUE 

KONDAYAPALEM ROAD,NEAR NCC 

OFFICE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30216 AP/1312/2006 SUBHAN BASHA, SK. B.C.COLONY,UDAYAGIRI(M&V),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30217 AP/476/1997 SUBHASHINI, CH 

DNO: 24-7-229, 9TH CROSS NEAR WAERT TANK, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30218 AP/1774/2008 SUBHASHINI, D

FNO:101, 1ST FLOOR, J.V.REDDY RESIDENCY, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30219 AP/158/2021 SUBHASHINI, V

GANESWARAPURAM(VI),VARIKUNTAPADU(MD)NE

LLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30220 AP/2828/1995 SUBRAHMANYA PRASAD, V 

H.NO:17-51, DRONAM RAJU STREET, BEHIND 

SHIVA PRIYA LODGE, GT ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30221 AP/4170/1999 SUBRAHMANYAM, A 

# 1-284, BHAVANI NAGR, 

CHINNAPADUGUPADUKOVURNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30222 AP/1875/2019 SUBRAHMANYAM, CH

B.C. COLONY, GUDIPALLI PADU,NELLORE 

RURAL,SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30223 AP/4362/1999 SUBRAHMANYAM, G BALAJI NAGAR, 18TH STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30224 AP/245/2021 SUBRAHMANYAM, G

D.NO:4-21,DUVVUR(VILL),SANGAM(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30225 AP/954/1989 SUBRAHMANYAM, K

KORUTUR POST,  MYPAD,INDUKURPET 

MANDAL,SPSR NELLOREDT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30226 AP/3127/2024 SUBRAHMANYAM, M

10-606, ANAKATTA ROAD, NEAR FISH MARKET, 

SANTHAPET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30227 AP/87/1985 SUBRAHMANYAM, M.V H.I.G 34, K.P.H.B COLONY KALLURUPALLI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30228 AP/236/2019 SUBRAHMANYAM, N

D.NO.4-10, POTLADURTHI 

VILLAGE,YERRAGUNTLA,Y.S.R. DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30229 AP/1392/2022 SUBRAHMANYAM, S.P

ANANTAPURAM, VARAKAVIPUDI(V),THOTAPALLI 

GUDUR(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30230 AP/2919/2017 SUBRAHMANYAM, V

G2, JYOTHI RESIDENCY, MASTERS COLONY, 

PADAVUPALLI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30231 AP/3487/2023 SUBRAHMANYAM, V.B

D.NO:10/3/247, SANTHAPET, 

SREENIVASAPURAM,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30232 AP/685/2003 SUBRAHMANYAM, Y

FLAT NO-39,DODLA SUBBAREDDY 

NAGAR,NAVALAKULA GARDNESS,3RD 

MILE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30233 AP/137/2023 SUBRAMANYAM S

H.NO:95, DHARTHI GREEN HOMES, NEAR 

VAGUMITTA, PADUGUPADU,KOVURU,NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30234 AP/1559/2023 SUBRAMANYAM, I V

D.NO:27-10-717, NEAR MODERN SCHOOL, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR,NELLORES.P.S.R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30235 AP/2425/2024 SUBRAMANYAM, P

MOLAKALAPUDI VILL.,CHITTAMURU MDL.,S P S R 

NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30236 AP/6520/1999 SUBRAMANYAM, P.V 3-501/1, LAKSHMIPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30237 AP/747/2017 SUBRAMANYAVARAPR B.R.S.

VATAMBEDU KUPPAM (V&P),TADA (M),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30238 AP/847/2006 SUDARSANAMMA, T DNO:26-9-709, OLD VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30239 AP/1613/1988 SUDHAKAR REDDI, P 

DNO:26/16/311-1, SRINAGAR COLONY, 

ANNAMAYYA CIRCLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30240 AP/388/2005 SUDHAKAR, K CHELLAYAPALEM, BUCHIREDDYPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30241 AP/829/2012 SUDHAKAR, K.V.

DNO: 8/717, CHITRAKUTAM, 

RANGAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30242 AP/525/1989 SUDHAKAR, M.D.J.K 

DNO:26/15/156, VANAMTHOPU, 2ND STREET, OPP 

ANJANI APARTMENTS,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30243 AP/3473/2024 SUDHAKAR, P

2-2-17/60, LAKSHMI NAGAR, NEAR 

VENKATESWARA TEMPLE,KOVUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30244 AP/272/1980 SUDHAKAR, P.B DNO: 26-9-334/1, B V NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30245 AP/977/1993 SUDHAKARA RAO, G 

H.NO: 25-13-388, TEACHERS COLONY B.V.NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30246 AP/356/2008 SUDHAKARA RAO, K

BEHIND PANCHAYATHI OFFICE,DUTTALUR,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30247 AP/1637/1991 SUDHAKARA RAO, S 

H NO: 5-1-460, SRI RANGARAJUPURAM, 

STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30248 AP/455/2011 SUDHAKARA REDDY, D VARI GONDA(P),T.P.GUDUR(M),SPST NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30249 AP/784/2015 SUDHAKARA REDDY, M

103,SRI SAI AVENUE,SRI NAGAR COLONY, BEHIND 

DAMRO,NEAR ANNAMAYYA CIRCLE,MINI BYPASS 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30250 AP/3037/2023 SUDHAKARAIAH, T

H.NO:28-2-1360, 5TH STREET, SRINIVASA NAGAR, 

MYPADU ROAD,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30251 AP/236/2021 SUDHAKARARAO Y 50/13, Y.S.R NAGAR,NEAR KOTHUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30252 AP/1761/2016 SUDHEER BABU, P

D.NO.26-4-73/1,VIKRAM NAGAR AYYAPPA 

TEMPLE,WOOD 

COMPLEX,VEDAYAPALEM,S.P.S.R.NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30253 AP/1421/2009 SUDHEER BABU, R CHINTHA REDDY PALEM, 12TH WARD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30254 AP/1919/2019 SUDHEER CHANDRA, B

KATEPALLI SIVAYAM VILLAGE, MANDAPAM 

POST,THOTAPALLI GUDURU (M),SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30255 AP/1565/2012 SUDHEER KUMAR, B.V.

# 23/598,SAGILAVARI 

STREET,FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30256 AP/767/2014 SUDHEER KUMAR, P.V.

D.NO.25/13/895,UMMAREDDY 

GUNTA,KONDAYAPALEM GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30257 AP/508/1993 SUDHEER REDDY, N

D.NO:508-A, SAHITHI ESTATE, SARASWATHI 

NAGAR, DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30258 AP/1875/2021 SUDHEER V 2-1-432, GANDLA STREET, NAWABPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30259 AP/817/2021 SUDHEER, G

D.NO.20-1006-61, MUNICIPAL 

QUATERS,MULAPETANELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30260 AP/1456/2013 SUDHEER, N

# 25-3-545, LAKE VIEW COLONY, 10TH STREET, 

PODALAKUR ROAD, OPP: CANCER HOSPITAL,SPSR 

NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30261 AP/389/1998 SUDHEER, V.K M.I.G.-65, P.S.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30262 AP/690/2025 SUDHEERA, T H.NO:110,STREET NO:421,TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30263 AP/3414/2023 SUDHEERKUMAR G

MADHARAJUGUDUR(VI&PO),NELLORE 

RURAL,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30264 AP/439/2023 SUDHEERKUMAR P

7/176, YADAVA STREET, RANGANAYAKULA 

PET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30265 AP/2764/2013 SUDHIRA, B

D.NO.27-1-1068/1,LAKSHMINAGAR, SIRI NILAYAM, 

GEETHANJALI, E.M.ROAD,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30266 AP/1773/2016 SUJANA, CH

MYPAUD VILLAGE,INDUKURPET M,SPSR NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30267 AP/2211/1993 SUJANAKAR A.V

H.NO:27/5/11B,NEAR RAMAMANDIRUM 

STREET,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30268 AP/1109/2022 SUJATHA B

27-7-144, A.C.NAGAR, NEAR GANESH 

TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30269 AP/2551/2008 SUJATHA, A

DO.NO.3-54,D/O 

VENKATARAMAIAH,ALLIPURAM(P),NEAR WATER 

TANK,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30270 AP/1973/2019 SUJATHA, J

D.NO.24-7-341, RAVINDRA NAGAR, 4TH 

STREET,NELLORENELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30271 AP/3687/2024 SUJITH REDDY, CH J P

#1-703, YANAMALA PALEM, NAWAB PETA, NEAR 

PETROL BUNK,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30272 AP/1302/2022 SUKRUTHA M

#26-15-308/G2, AKSHAYA RESIDENCY, 

NANDANAVANAM COLONY, VANAMTHOPU, WARD 

NO. 26-1NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30273 AP/343/2022 SUKUMAR K

D.NO:24-1-2046, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30274 AP/3566/2018 SUMA PRIYA, S

D.NO.16-8-256, RAMALINGAPURAM,BESIDE HDFC 

BANKNELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30275 AP/3686/2024 SUMA, N GANDLA STREET, NAWABPET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30276 AP/85/2017 SUMALATHA, G

D.NO:23-12-129,UMMAREDDY GUNTA, 

KONDAYAPALEM GATE, VINAYAKA  

TEMPLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30277 AP/1301/2020 SUMAN M

27-3-103, RAMALAYAM STREET,  RAMALAYAM 

ARCH ROAD,BALAJI NAGARNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30278 AP/2177/2023 SUMAN, G

D.NO:8-6-33, NEAR ANJANEYA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,KOVUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30279 AP/341/2019 SUMANTH BABU, T

D.NO.24-2-403,BHSHEER NAGAR ALIAS, R.L.REDDY 

NAGAR, NEAR COLLECTORS BANGLOW, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30280 AP/977/2022 SUMANTHREDDY M PIDURE(VILL),MANUBOLU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30281 AP/1234/2023 SUMATHI, S

D.NO:25-2-1460, NGO COLONY, UMAREDDY 

GUNTA,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30282 AP/407/1994 SUNDARAIAH, M

D.NO:26-14-247/5,SANGAMITRA HIGH SCHOOL 

STREET,TEACHERS COLONY,B.V NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30283 AP/2734/2016 SUNEEL CHANDRA 

DR.NO. 12-18, THOTA STREET,ATMAKUR,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30284 AP/1004/2024 SUNEEL K POTTEPALEM, PALLIPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30285 AP/3043/2023 SUNEEL KUMAR, J

3-1-542, LAKSHMIPURAM, STONE HOUSE 

PET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30286 AP/1277/2012 SUNEEL KUMAR, M.V.

FLAT NO:302, SAHITHI ESTATES, SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE CITY,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30287 AP/2131/2019 SUNEEL KUMAR, N

# 18/639,YASIM 

STREET,BARRACKS,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30288 AP/3615/2018 SUNEEL KUMAR, T

H.NO.10/35, YERRAGUNTA(V), SARASWATHI 

NAGAR,VENKATACHALAM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30289 AP/3217/2024 SUNEEL KUMAR, T.V.

24-4-147, SANTHI NAGAR, OPP: CMR 

HOUSE,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30290 AP/2700/2022 SUNEEL M

D.NO:16-13-514, BALARAM NAGAR,HARANATH 

PURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30291 AP/916/2012 SUNEEL RAJU, D

H.NO.5-234,BRINDAVAN 

STREET,BITRAGUNTA(P),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30292 AP/3604/2024 SUNEEL, D

VENKANAPALM, T.P GUDUR(M),NELLORE SPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30293 AP/1882/2023 SUNEEL, P

D.NO:24-5-42, TEKKAMITTA, BIRAGIMATHAM 

NEAR ANJANEYA SWAMY TEMPLE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30294 AP/3109/2024 SUNEELA, V 24-1-388, RAJAGARI STREET,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30295 AP/2646/2007 SUNEETHA RAJAN, C

SRI SAI NAGAR COLONY, 2ND STREET, OPP: MRO 

OFFICE, MUTHUKURU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30296 AP/615/2004 SUNEETHA, R N.

H.NP:27-2-1084, PUCCHAKAYALA SUBBA RAO ST,  

GOWD HOSTEL CENTRE,  BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30297 AP/5007/1999 SUNIL SUNDAR RAJ, S 8-2-171 ANICUT ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30298 AP/3446/2024 SUPRIYA, K

B-13-522, SANTHI 

NAGAR,BUCHIREEDYPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30299 AP/873/2020 SUPRIYA, S

D.NO.7/34, TGP CAMP COLONY,KANDALERU 

DAM,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30300 AP/2449/2004 SUREKHA, J D.NO:27-3-2095,3RD BIT,N.T.R NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30301 AP/3380/2024 SUREKHA, K

D.NO:4-4-154, 

MUKUNDHAPURAM,NAWABPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30302 AP/1538/1995 SURENDER BABU, V D.NO:7/351,ABM SCHOOL  COMPOUND,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30303 AP/558/2011 SURENDRA BABU, K H.NO: 24/1/2046, AMBEDKAR NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30304 AP/2869/2016 SURENDRA BABU, S

VENKATAREDDYPALEM(V),OZILI(P&M),TIRUPATI 

DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30305 AP/12/2019 SURENDRA BABU, T KANUPARTHIPADU (P) & (V),NELLORE DTNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30306 AP/3134/2010 SURENDRA KUMAR, D

S/O D.JANARDHANA RAO,JAMGAM 

DHARUVU(V),INDUKURUPETA(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30307 AP/374/1986 SURENDRA REDDY, N

H.NO:16-11-861,  SARVEPALLI KALAVAKATTA 2ND 

LEFT,  HARANATHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30308 AP/2945/2002 SURENDRA REDDY, R

D.NO:26-2-1735,SRINIVASALU UPSTAIR,BACK SIDE 

OF S&T APATAMENT,CHATHANYAPURI 

COLONY,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30309 AP/522/2008 SURENDRA, G

PADUGUPADU VILLAGE,KOVUR (M),SPSR 

NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30310 AP/3197/2023 SURENDRA, T.V. 16-1-5623, RAJAJI STREET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30311 AP/298/1986 SURENDRANATH BENERAJI, R

H.NO:25/13/691,BHAKTAVATSALA NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30312 AP/518/1994 SURENDRANATH, D 

DNO:3/4/99, 6TH CROSS, LAXMIPURAM, STONE 

HOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30313 AP/1059/2021 SURESH BABU, B

4-8-382, CHIVUKULA VARI STREET, F-C1 COLONY, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR, NEAR NTR 

NAGAR,NELLORE.SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30314 AP/521/2019 SURESH BABU, CH

D.NO.17-1-595, RAJAKA STREET, NEAR RAO'S 

COLLEGENELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30315 AP/680/2024 SURESH BABU, D B

# 9-8-3, SRI RAMAKRISHNA OIL 

MILLS,VADDIPALEM,KAVALI.SPSRNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30316 AP/197/2017 SURESH BABU, J

D.NO:26-12-1824, POUTTERY LINE, BEHIND 

SANGHAMITRA SCHOOL LINE, B.V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30317 AP/1173/2017 SURESH BABU, K

BUJJAMMA THOTA, GAVANDLA 

STREET,NAWABPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30318 AP/2149/2015 SURESH BABU, M

D.NO.27-07-783,NEAR BCKC 

KALYANAMANDAPAM,A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30319 AP/1272/1993 SURESH BABU, N

H/NO:1-537/A, LINGA BALAJI STREET, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30320 AP/2629/2017 SURESH BABU, S

# 23/681, SAKHILAMVARI STREET, 

FATHEKHANPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30321 AP/2982/2012 SURESH KUMAR, P # 27/6/233,A.C.NAGAR,NELLORE CITY, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30322 AP/2043/2021 SURESH N

1-71, ANANTHAPURM(VILL),VARAKAVIPOODI 

PANCHYAT,THOTAPALLI GUDUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30323 AP/339/2022 SURESH P

SRI NILAYAM, IRUKALAMMA TEMPLE ROAD, BACK 

SIDE OF HP PETROL BUNK, 

OPP:KAPUBAVAN,MULAPETAMNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30324 AP/248/1986 SURESH SINGH, D 

H.NO:26-3-472, 3RD LANE, JYOTHI NAGAR, 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30325 AP/1751/2009 SURESH VAILAN RAJU, D

H.NO.25-13-1057,  NEAR MASSED UMMA REDDY 

GUNTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30326 AP/1474/1989 SURESH, C.P 

DNO: 27-5-42 19TH X ROAD, 

BALAJINAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30327 AP/1247/1992 SURESH, G 

DNO:25-2-692,  15TH STREET,  LAKEVIEW COLONY, 

PODALAKAR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30328 AP/2535/2004 SURESH, K

BANK COLONY,3RD LINE D.NO:26/12/656. B.V 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30329 AP/736/2009 SURESH, M KOTHUR(V),INDUKURPET(M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30330 AP/2031/2016 SURESH, N

H.NO:1-46, 

SAJJAPURAM(VIL),GOLLAKANDUKUR(PO),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30331 AP/1623/2006 SURESH, T JR PETA,ATMAKUR(T&P),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30332 AP/1689/2005 SURESH, V.V.

13-250 BESIDE AMARA MOHAN RAO HOUSE 

MUTHURAJU VARI STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30333 AP/3099/2023 SURYA KIRAN, D.V.

4/2/214, N D R LAYOUT, USMAN SAHEB 

PET,NELLORE.SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30334 AP/165/2007 SURYA NARAYANA P

D.NO: 23-3-39, ARAVINDA NAGAR, NEAR NELLORE 

HOSPITAL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30335 AP/1627/2003 SUSEELA, B 4TH STREET, K.H WADA, NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30336 AP/2651/2024 SUSHMA K

D.No.16-3-33, M.V.Agraharam, Near Gandhi 

Statue, Trunk Road,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30337 AP/820/2002 SUSHMA, C

PALLAPALLI 

VADDIPALEM,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30338 AP/2386/2019 SUSMITHA, G

SURENDRANANDAN VILLA, FLAT NO. 204,PUTTA 

VEEDHI,BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30339 AP/1568/2018 SUVARNALATHA N

D/No:10-3-84,Srinivaspuram, Santhapet, Near 

Anjaneya swamy Temple,Santhapet,Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30340 AP/2123/2018 SWARNALATHA, B

ANNA REDDY PALEM V,SANGAM M,SPS NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30341 AP/2411/2015 SWAROOPA, U

D.NO.26/16/196,B BLOCK, ISKCON CITY,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30342 AP/470/2015 SWARUPA, K

PALURURAJUPALLEM(V),PALURU(P),SYDAPURAM(

M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30343 AP/3867/2022 SWETHA T

# 17-1-615,CHAKALI STREET,NEAR RAOS 

COLLEGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30344 AP/1323/2018 SWETHA, T

D.NO.1/350, VICTORIA GARDENS, ALANKAR 

CENTER, MULAPETNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30345 AP/854/2022 SYAMSUNDHARAN U

D.NO. 25/2/37-A, 147, GOWTHAMI NAGAR, STREET 

NO.2, NEAR RAMACHANDRA MISSION,PODALKURU 

ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30346 AP/1420/2023 SYED MUSSAVIER AHMED, 23-123, PENSION LINE, MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30347 AP/1698/1989 SYED NASAR BASHA 

H NO:24-7-251, 

NEAR RATNAM JUNIOR OR COLLEGE MEGUNTA 

LAYOUTNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30348 AP/666/2014 SYED SHABANA SULTHANA 

DO.NO. 7/57, MOSQUE 

STREET,RANGANAKULAPET(T),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30349 AP/3863/2022 SYEDFIRDOUSANJUM 

# 12A/767,FLAT NO.G3,S.R.TOWERS,KAMAKSHI 

NAGAR,JONNAWADA ROAD,MULAPETA 

EXTENTION,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30350 AP/2626/2022 SYEDSHAZIYAFARHIN 23/123, PENTION LINE, MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30351 AP/1106/1995 SYLAJA REDDY, D 

H.NO;4-1-437, RAMNAGAR, ILANE, HUSMAN 

SAHEBPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30352 AP/167/1984 TAJUDDIN CHISTY SYED 

FLAT NO:402, SLV TOWERS FAMBARAM VARI 

STREET,FATHEKHAN PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30353 AP/1869/2015 TANUJA, V D.NO:271/1116-1,RAMJI NAGAR,S.H.PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30354 AP/156/2010 TARUN SINGH, M

DNO: 1-2-620, MASEED STREET, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30355 AP/2808/2017 TEJA SRI, S

D.NO:20-1-152, OPP:APG BANK, BRAHMIN 

STREET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30356 AP/3784/2024 TEJASWINI, P

FLAT NO. 203, C-BLOCK, PAVANI HOMES, 

TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE NELLORE DISTRICT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30357 AP/2987/2023 TEJASWINI, P.CH.

27-8-568/6, VENGAMAMBE LAYOUT STREET,  NEAR 

NTR NAGAR ARCH,NTR NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30358 AP/1846/2023 THANUJA MOHAN, S

L.I.G-I-67, D.NO;25-8-135, HOUSING BOARD 

COLONY, NIPPO BACK SIDE,A.K.NAGAR 

POSTNELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30359 AP/1664/2015 THIMOTHI, T

CHINNAPAVANI(VILL & POST),LINGASAMUDRAM 

(MDL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30360 AP/3070/2023 THIRUPATHIRAO, D

KAVALI YADAVALLI (V), (PO),A S PETA 

MDL,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30361 AP/1404/2022 THULASI E

FLAT NO. 404, SAI SANJEEVANI ENCLAVE, NEAR 

THEERDHA SCHOOL, MANUSUDDHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30362 AP/2836/2003 TIRUPATHI, M

4TH STREET,VIJAYA LAKSHMI NAGAR, NEAR 

TELURU GANGA COLONY, PODAKIN 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30363 AP/122/2019 UDAYA MADHURI, V

DNO:26-16-316/I,SRINAGR COLONY, MINI BY PASS 

ROAD,ANNAMAYYA CIRCLE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30364 AP/2206/2014 UDAYAKUMAR, G

D.NO.16-9-234,MUTHYALA PALEM,NEAR WATER 

TANK, 

RAMALINGAPURAM,RAMALINGAPURAM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30365 AP/2039/2022 UDAYKUMARREDDY B

5TH LINE, SANTHI 

NAGAR,KOVUR(VIL)&MDNELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30366 AP/459/2002 UJWALA, M

DNO: 16-7-197, 3RD CROSS ROAD, 3RD STREET, 

RAMAMURTHY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30367 AP/1817/2019 UMA MAHESH REDDY, V ALLIPURAM, K.G.N.WATER PLANT,NelloreNELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30368 AP/2322/2001 UMA MAHESWARI, Y

H.NO:25-2-118,  LAKEVIEW COLONY,  III STREET,  

PODALAKUR ROAD CENTER,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30369 AP/1304/1991 UMA SANKAR, K 

SAI DEEVENA HOMES, FLAT.NO;404, NEAR 

RAGHAVA SCHOOL, USMAN SAHEB PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30370 AP/2755/2009 UMAMAHESWAR, M

DNO:27-10-673, BESIDE VINAYAKA MANDHIR, 

SARASWAHI NAGAR, NTR NAGAR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30371 AP/371/1996 UMAMAHESWAR, P MADARAJAGUDURU VILLAGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30372 AP/3708/2024 UMAMAHESWARARAO, K

VENKATAPALEM, THOTAPALLI, GUDUR 

(M),NelloreSPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30373 AP/2139/2024 UMAR SHARIF SYED, 

D.NO:1/618, SATHYAVATHI NAGAR, CHINNA 

PADUGUPADU,KOVURU MDL.,S P S R NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30374 AP/1351/1999 UMMASHAREEF, S.D ALLIPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30375 AP/185/1988 UPENDRA RAO, V

D.NO.26-2-1664, CHAITANYA 

NAGAR,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30376 AP/1922/2011 UPENDRA, M

DO.NO. 9-169/1, DARGA STREET, KRISHNA 

CHAITANYA NAGAR, 3RD LEFT, BUJA BUJA 

NELLORE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30377 AP/600/2022 UPENDRAREDDY G

D.NO:26-13-485, UPENDRA REDDY TOWERS, MINI 

BYPASS MAIN ROAD, B.V.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30378 AP/2327/2001 USHA RANI, Y

H.NO:25-2-118, CAKE VIEW COLONY, 

STREET-III, PODALAKER ROAD CENTER,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30379 AP/1749/2000 USHA SREE, P 

FNO:502, KACCELESTIAL, 

MUTYALAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30380 AP/3390/2024 USHA, K YADAVA STREET,MUTHUKUR(MD),NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30381 AP/4230/2024 VAISHNAVI, S V S

KINNERA TOWERS, USMANSAHEB PET, MANGALA 

VEEDHINELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30382 AP/119/2001 VAMSEEDHAR, CH

102, SRI SUPRAJA PARADISE APARTMENT MAIN 

ROAD,KOVUR(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30383 AP/2352/2019 VAMSHIKRISHNA, P SANTHI NAGAR,BUCHIREDDY PALEM,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30384 AP/3632/2023 VAMSI KRISHNA, V HARIJANAWADA, VELLANTI,NELLORE DTNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30385 AP/102/2024 VAMSIKRISHNA, K

23-4-313/1, ARAVIND NAGAR EXTENTION, NEAR 

TDP OFFICE, SHI HARI NAGAR.NELLORE Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30386 AP/2469/2008 VANAJA, A

H.NO:2/291, GANDLA STREET, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30387 AP/896/2005 VARA PRASAD RAO, P

H.NO:25-2-251, 5TH CROSS ROAD, LAKE VIEW 

COLONY, PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30388 AP/2267/1994 VARA PRASAD RAO, S.V.L 

D.NO:20-1A-8-111, PARAMESWARI AVENUE, 

WAKEIS ROAD OFF BHARATH ,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30389 AP/2555/2024 VARA PRASAD, N N V D.NO:2/96/16 B1, N R PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30390 AP/656/2016 VARALAKSHMI, R

H.NO.4, NEW HOUSE, NEAR LOVOL COMPANY 

STREET, TALPAGIRI COL0NY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30391 AP/1330/2023 VARUN RAJ, T

10/591, BABUJI NILAYAM, BESIDE LAKSHMI E.M 

SCHOOL, ANAKATTA ROAD, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORESPS Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30392 AP/1364/2000 VASANTHA LAKSHMI, M 

MANAS APARTMENTS, 

SREENIVASA AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30393 AP/1830/2016 VASANTHI, P KORIMERLA(V),SANGAM (MDL),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30394 AP/3617/2024 VASAVYA, G

#1/3/173, YANAMALAPALEM, NEAR HP PETROL 

BUNK, NAWABPET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30395 AP/504/2011 VASEEM SYED 

FLAT NO.204,3RD FLOOR,HARICHANDANA 

ENCLAVE,RAJAGARI STREET,MULAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30396 AP/480/1993 VASEEM SYED 

FNO: 313, DILSHAN CLASSIC APARTMENT, 

FATHEKHANPET, RAMESH REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30397 AP/1759/2016 VASU DEVA, P

DO.NO. 24-1-33, CHAMANDIVARI THOTA, NEAR 

RAMAIAH BADI, 

MULAPETVALLIVEDU(V&P),NELLORE TOWN,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30398 AP/523/2020 VATSALA, A

D.NO:26/1/1265, VANAMTHOPU, KONDAYAPALEM 

ROAD,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30399 AP/147/2006 VEERANARAYANA RAO, C.

D.NO-27-1-167,ADITHYA NAGAR,SREEKETHANAM 

CCHILDREN PARK ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30400 AP/700/1992 VENKAIAH CHOWDARY, G CHOWDARY STREET INDUKURPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30401 AP/1774/2004 VENKAIAH, N

D.NO.26-8-389, V.M.R.NAGAR, 5TH STREET,  

A.K.NAGAR(P),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30402 AP/2630/2018 VENKATA APARNA, V

VARADHI CENTER, NEAR VIGNESH TEMPLE, POTHI 

REDDY PALEM,KOVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30403 AP/2031/2006 VENKATA ARAVINDA KUMAR, P

DOOR NO:4-2-211 1ST FLOOR , NDR LAYOUT 

USMAN SAHAD PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30404 AP/2831/2001 VENKATA KALYAN KUMAR, T

H.NO:4-1280, KRISHNA NAGAR, OPP: SHADI 

MANJIL NAWABPET,STONE HOUSE PETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30405 AP/1735/2018 VENKATA KARTHIK, D

D.NO. 26-5-509,Gandhi Nagar 

ROAD,VEDAYAPALEMNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30406 AP/4/1982 VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY G

503,SAPHIRE BLOCK,PARK STONE ENCLAVE,D.NO-

26-16-78,BEHIND HANUMAN JN,INDIRA 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30407 AP/61/1975 VENKATA KRISHNAIAH, M 

H.NO:M26-2-1582, V.R.NAGAR, 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30408 AP/3267/2024 VENKATA KRISHNARAO, S

B-11-434, PUTTAVEEDHI, 

HOUSETHOTA,BUCHIREDDYPALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30409 AP/451/2019 VENKATA NAGENDRA, P VALLLIPEDU (V)(P),CHILLAKURU(M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30410 AP/843/2022 VENKATA NARESH, P

VADDIPALEM(VIL), ISKAPALEM(PO),BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30411 AP/1062/1988 VENKATA PRASAD CH

DNO: 12/1531, GIDDANGI STREET, CHINNI 

BAZAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30412 AP/755/2021 VENKATA RADHA KRISHNA RAO, M

D.NO.B-11-136-1,NEW DOOR NO.14-

43,RAMAKRISHNA NAGAR,BUCCHIREDDYPALEM 

TOWN,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30413 AP/1840/2019 VENKATA RAJESH, P

D.NO.4-8-331, F.C.I.COLONY, NEAR GANESH 

STREET, GANESH TEMPLE 

HOUSENAVABPET,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30414 AP/758/2002 VENKATA RAJU, O

DNO: 23-1-34,  PENDAMVARI STREET,  FATHEKHAN 

PETA ,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30415 AP/244/1979 VENKATA RAMANA REDDY B

NISA APARTMENT, 5TH CROSS ROAD, GOMATHY 

NAGAR, MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30416 AP/210/2006 VENKATA RAMANAIAH, CH.

HNO-26-3-2200, 13TH CROSS ROAD, 

CHANDAMOULI NAGAR, 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30417 AP/450/1987 VENKATA RAMI REDDY, E 

D.NO:24-2-2045, FLAT NO:3, MANASWIKUTIR, 

MAGUNTA LAYOUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30418 AP/2080/2019 VENKATA RAO, A

G1,SRI SAI BALAJI APARTMENT,BACK SIDE 

BEZAWADA GOPALA REDDY STATUE,MINI BY PASS 

ROAD,GOMATHI NAGAR,NELLORE.Nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30419 AP/2314/2005 VENKATA SATISH, I

H-NO:26-12-462, ANAGUNTA NEAR R.T.O. OFFICE, 

B.V. NAGAR, A.K.NAGAR(POST),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30420 AP/561/1984 VENKATA SESHAIAH, Y 

H.NO: 4-1-353, 

MUKUNDAPURAM,NAWABPET,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30421 AP/693/1998 VENKATA SIVA PRASAD V

LIG-2-180, AP HOUSING BOARD, 

KALLURU PALLI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30422 AP/51/1983 VENKATA SUBBA RAO, T

6/4/10 ARUNACHALAM STREET STORE 

HAMPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30423 AP/552/1986 VENKATA SUBBA REDDY, A BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30424 AP/539/2019 VENKATA SUBBAIAH, B

DNO:27/4/1055/3,DWARAKAMAI ENCLAVE, 

JAGADEESH NAGAR, SIVALAYAM BACK 

SIDE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30425 AP/387/1989 VENKATA SURESH, K

DNO:28-3-245, 2ND STREET, MARUTHI NAGAR, 

MYPADU GATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30426 AP/2616/2007 VENKATA SURESH, Y

H.NO;26-3-2129, 12TH STREET, CHANDRAMOULI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30427 AP/1446/2006 VENKATA VASULU, CH

FLAT NO:403,PRIDE SATYA SREE 

APARTMENT,RAMJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30428 AP/204/2021 VENKATAJYOTHI P

D.NO.B8-78,SRI PURANDARAPURAM 

VAVVERU,BUCHIREDDY PALEM,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30429 AP/2651/2008 VENKATAKARTHIK, K

DOOR NO:3/1068, KUMMARI STREET, 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30430 AP/5028/1999 VENKATANARASAIAH, G

D.NO:11/23,DORANALA STREET,SANTLA 

PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30431 AP/3933/2022 VENKATANAVEEN N

# 28-1-73,AHMED NAGAR,NEAR OLD CHECK 

POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30432 AP/2291/2009 VENKATAPPAIAH, P

H.NO.27/47(NEW NO.25-12-250), POLICE COLONY, 

DURGAMITTA, A.K NAGAR(P),OPP:GOVT 

HOSPITAL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30433 AP/2723/2022 VENKATARAMAIAH V JANAPADU(P),PIDUGURALLA(M),GUNTUR DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30434 AP/1527/1987 VENKATARAMAIAH, D

D.NO:26-5-509,VENKATA REDDY 

NAGAR,VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30435 AP/40/2023 VENKATARAMANA K

D.NO:28-2-2, P.C NAIDU NAGAR, MYPADU 

ROAD,S.P.S.R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30436 AP/1257/2010 VENKATARAMANA REDDY, CH

D.NO-25-1-680, 4TH MAINROAD, Z.P.COLONY,A.K 

NAGAR,  DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30437 AP/2189/2003 VENKATARAMANAIAH, S

A.C.PARK RESIDENCY, PEARLS PARK, 

HARANADHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30438 AP/2559/2004 VENKATARAMANAMMA, K

OPP-RTC DEPO,ABHI RAM NAGAR, 

L.R.PALLI,ATMAKUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30439 AP/1874/2002 VENKATARATHANAM, P

H.NO;7-480, 1ST STREET, SANTHI NAGAR, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30440 AP/3082/2022 VENKATASUBBAIAH T

24-6-455/1, RAMNAGAR, NEAR VEMALA SETTY 

BHAVI,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30441 AP/384/2025 VENKATASUBBARAO A

FLAT NO.205, VASAVI ENCLAVE APARTMENT, 

STONE HOUSE PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30442 AP/2274/1993 VENKATESH, K 

H.NO;17/291, ACHARI STREET, FLOT NO-24, 

D.G.ROYAL EMPIRE APARTMENTS, ZILLA PARISHAD 

OFFICE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30443 AP/2483/2010 VENKATESU, K

DO.NO. 23-3-271, 1ST FLOOR, SADAN NAGAR, 

BESIDE rtc, BustandNELLORE(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30444 AP/825/1989 VENKATESWARA PRASAD, N

G3,SAI DEVI HOMES,BALAJI NAGAR,NEAR 

GEETHANJALI SCHOOL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30445 AP/303/1985 VENKATESWARA PRASAD, S

D.N:2-5-101,  

NAWABBPET MAIN ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30446 AP/5456/1999 VENKATESWARA RAO, CH 

H-NO:26-5-178, RAMALAYAM STREET, VENKATA 

REDDY NAGAR, A.K.NAGAR(POST),NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30447 AP/579/1993 VENKATESWARA RAO, N 

DNO: 10/3/457, KAMAKSHI NAGAR, 

SANTHAPETA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30448 AP/208/1985 VENKATESWARA RAO, T 

DNO: 16/13/561/5, VBR SCHOOL ROAD, 

S.S.RESIDENCY, HARANATHAPURAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30449 AP/1965/2007 VENKATESWARA REDDY, V

THIPPAGUNTAPALEM(V),CHILLAKUR(M),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30450 AP/1442/2022 VENKATESWARLU K

BADDEVOLLU(V& P), MANUBOLU(M),NELLORE 

DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30451 AP/1654/2005 VENKATESWARLU NAIDU, D

H.NO:25-10-622,  NEAR LLF SCHOOL,  

CHITANYAPURAM, VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30452 AP/217/2023 VENKATESWARLU P

T.N.PALLI (V), ALTHURTHI POST,CHEJERLA 

MDLNELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30453 AP/4056/2024 VENKATESWARLU REDDY, S

24/1/1330, J.V.K COLONY, 7TH STREET, 

PODALAKUR ROAD,DARGAMITTA CENTER,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30454 AP/612/1993 VENKATESWARLU, A

D.NO:24/2/374, FLAT NO:402 NISITHA PARADISE, 

SARASWATHI NAGAR, TEKKEMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30455 AP/48/2010 VENKATESWARLU, CH

KOTHAPALLI KOVURU 

GUNTA(P),DAMAVARAM(VIA),DAGADARTHI(M),SP

SR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30456 AP/2572/2008 VENKATESWARLU, CH

H-NO:7-1-204, YAADAV STREET, 

RANGANAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30457 AP/3767/2010 VENKATESWARLU, CH

SHOP NO:8, UPSTAIRS, SWATHI COMPLEX, OPP: 

COOPERATIVE BANK, TRUCK ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30458 AP/6039/1999 VENKATESWARLU, D D.NO:27/3/2603, 4TH BIT, NTR NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30459 AP/9/2020 VENKATESWARLU, D

NEAR DLNR HIGH SCHOOL, RAUPALEM ROAD, 

ISKAPALEM,BUCHIREDYPALEM,SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30460 AP/966/1988 VENKATESWARLU, K 16-10-150, Sri hari nagar,main road,nellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30461 AP/1765/1998 VENKATESWARLU, K

H.NO:20/2/2, WALKARS ROAD,  

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30462 AP/546/2019 VENKATESWARLU, K

D.NO.20/1A/18-112, PARAMESWARI AVENUE, 

WALTERS ROAD,NELLORE,SPSR NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30463 AP/53/2022 VENKATESWARLU, M

D.NO:26-2-474, JYOTHI NAGAR-4TH STREET, 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30464 AP/326/2001 VENKATESWARLU, M

DNO: 26-16-77/6, FNO:101, RUBY BLOCK, PARK 

STONE ENCLAVE, COMPLEX, INDIRA NAGAR, ISKAN 

CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30465 AP/3356/2024 VENKATESWARLU, M

ARAVEEDU JANGALAPALLI, 

KONASAMUDRAM(PO),ATMAKUR(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30466 AP/3040/2023 VENKATESWARLU, M

D.NO:23/1310/14, 2ND FLOOR, SAN HOME 

APARTMENT, TEKKEMITTA,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30467 AP/2186/2024 VENKATESWARLU, M

BHUVANAGIRIPALEM VILL.,OJILI MDL.,SPSR 

NELLORE DT., NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30468 AP/3020/2016 VENKATESWARLU, P KUNDAKUR (V&P),GUDUR (MDL),TIRUPATHI NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30469 AP/1127/1989 VENKATESWARLU, S 

D.NO:1-4-142 BANGLAU THOTA 

NAWABPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30470 AP/109/2012 VENKATESWARLU, T

DO.NO.1-2-572,THANA STREET NAWAB 

PET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30471 AP/2003/1994 VENKATESWARLU, V

D-NO:1-146/1(NEW:1-182), 

CHINNAPADUGUPADU(V),KOVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30472 AP/548/2023 VENKATESWARLU, V

C/O G.RAMANAIDU, CHITTEPALLI (V),PODALAKUR 

MANDAL,NELLORE DT, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30473 AP/1788/2013 VENKATESWARLU, V

# 26-7-143, MAHATHMA GANDHI NAGAR, 

VEDAYAPALEMAK NAGAR(P),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30474 AP/388/2012 VENKATESWARLU, V

D.NO.25/3/1441,5TH 

STREET,PRAGATHINAGAR,S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30475 AP/136/2003 VENKATRAMANA REDDY, S

# 25-1-1881, VENGALA RAO NAGAR ROAD, DYCUS 

ROAD CENTRE,PODALAKURU ROADNELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30476 AP/433/2005 VENU GOPAL RAO, P

NORTH 

RAJUPALEM(POST),KODAVALUR(MDL),S.P.S.R. 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30477 AP/389/2012 VENU, G

POTLAPUDI(P&V),T.P.GUDUR(M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30478 AP/3495/2024 VENU, U

SC COLONY, 

SRIKOLANU(VI),ANUMASAMUDRAMPETA(MD),NEL

LORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30479 AP/376/1978 VENUGOPAL REDDY, S

H NO:25-1-1112,  6TH ST,  NETAJINAGAR,  

PODALAKUR ROAD,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30480 AP/2228/2003 VENUGOPAL, B

H.NO: 25-1-27,  8THCROSS ROAD.ZP 

COLONY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30481 AP/664/2009 VENUGOPAL, G

DNO: 26-2-21, PNO: 64, LAKSHMI SRESHTA 

NILAYAM, RITHWIK ENCLAVE, 

A.K.NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30482 AP/457/1987 VENUGOPAL, P DNO:23/3/570 TEKKAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30483 AP/726/1988 VENUGOPAL, P

H.NO-27-3-516, 

KODANDARAMPURAM,USMANSAHEBPET,NELLORE

. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30484 AP/392/1993 VENUGOPALA KRISHNA REDDY, V 

FLOAT:G3, S.S.V PLATINUM RESIDENCY, 10TH 

CROSS RAOD, RAMGINAGAR, CHILDRENS PARK 

STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30485 AP/457/2016 VICTOR, K

H.NO. 4-131, AMBEDKAR NAGAR,ISKKAPALEM 

(VILL),BUCHIREDDY PALEM (M),NELLORE (DT) NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30486 AP/2230/2000 VIDYA CHARAN, P

H-NO:27-1-337, 2ND STREET, VASAVI NAGAR, 

BALAJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30487 AP/569/1992 VIDYA SAGAR S

FLAT NO:206, OAK VALLY APARTMENTS, MAGUNTA 

LAYOUT, ROAD NO:9,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30488 AP/3055/2012 VIDYA SAGAR, A

FNO: 201, SUDARSHAN TOWERS, RAVINDRA 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30489 AP/627/2004 VIDYADHAR, K MADARAJUGUDUR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30490 AP/2816/2024 VIDYAVATHI, B RAVURU, KOMARIKA,INDUKURUPETA,NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30491 AP/314/2019 VIJAY KUMAR, A

D.NO.3-172, POLICE QUARTERS, 

TADIA,NELLORE,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30492 AP/805/2024 VIJAY KUMAR, G

26-9-587, JANASAKTHI NAGAR, OLD 

VEDAYAPALEM,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30493 AP/1634/2015 VIJAYA BALAJI, J H.NO.17/246,K.V.R.STREET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30494 AP/2076/1994 VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY, B KANUPARTHIPADU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30495 AP/754/1987 VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY, T 

DNO:9-27/A, VYSYA BAZAR, 

YARRABALUPALEM,VINJAMURU,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30496 AP/73/1998 VIJAYA BHASKARA REDDY, D 

H.NO:25-10-192, JOURNALIST COLONY, 

A.K.NAGAR, VEDAYAPALEM.NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30497 AP/893/1994 VIJAYA CHAMUNDESWARI, K DUVVUR,SANGAM MANDAL,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30498 AP/85/1984 VIJAYA GOPAL, C 

DNO: 27-4-182, PVR PRESTIGE APARTMENTS, FNO: 

08, IVTH LANE, RAMJI NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30499 AP/189/1976 VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY P

H.NO.16-2-583, 3RD CROSS ROAD, SRINIVASA 

AGRAHARAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30500 AP/1436/1998 VIJAYA KUMAR, D 

D.NO 27-1-606, 11TH CROSS ROAD, BALAJI NAGAR, 

NALANDA SCHOOL,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30501 AP/191/2010 VIJAYA KUMAR, J

DNO:7-290, BRINDHAVAN STREET, 

BITRAGUNTA(P),BOGOLE(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30502 AP/3129/2024 VIJAYA KUMAR, K

28/2/511, 3RD LINE, 

SATYANARAYANAPURAM,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30503 AP/718/2003 VIJAYA KUMAR, K.V.M

26-15-225,3RD 

STREET,VANAMTOPU,KONDAYAPALAM 

ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30504 AP/2129/2019 VIJAYA KUMAR, M

25-1-1851,11TH STREET,SANJAY GANDHI NAGAR, 

VIYANI HOME,PODALAKUR 

ROAD,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30505 AP/982/1998 VIJAYA KUMARI, M.V 

DNO:25-9-108, ZP COLONY, 2ND CROSS ROAD, 

A.K.NAGAR POST,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30506 AP/601/2021 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, CH

D.NO:26-1-1376M SNEHA NAGAR, 

DORATHOTA,KONDAYAPALEM ROAD,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30507 AP/246/1992 VIJAYA LAKSHMI, S.V 

H.NO.20-1-189, POTTI SRIRAMULU STATUE 

CENTRE, MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30508 AP/490/2017 VIJAYA MOHAN REDDY, A

24-1-384, UP STAIRS,ANNDEVULA VARI 

STREET,MULAPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30509 AP/4148/1999 VIJAYA MOHAN REDDY, Y

DOOR NO 103, K.P.HEIGHTS,  OPP GAS GODOWN,  

BALAGI NAGAR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30510 AP/2083/2014 VIJAYA NIRAMALA, D

ARAVINDA NAGAR, BESIDE NARAYANA JUNIOR 

COLLEGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30511 AP/1400/2006 VIJAYA RAMARAJU, S.V.

DNO: 5-735, GANDHI NAGAR ROAD, DYCUS ROAD 

CENTER, PODALAKOR ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30512 AP/870/1987 VIJAYA SARADHI, S.P.S.

D.NO:24-2-1755, 

FLAT NO.202, 2ND FLOOR, ROYAL APARTMENT, 

RAVINDRA NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30513 AP/2664/2007 VIJAYA SREE, M

D.NO:11-1-189/65, SANTHI 

NAGAR,KOVVUR,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30514 AP/3519/1999 VIJAYA, A 

H NO:16-3-1175,  

HARANATHAPURAM, 

NEAR NAGASAI MANDIRAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30515 AP/3016/2022 VIJAYABHASKARARAO D

27-5-106, RAMA MANDIRAM STREET, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30516 AP/501/1979 VIJAYAKUMAR, A

28-16-184/1 9TH CROSS ROAD,ISKON 

CITY,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30517 AP/1785/2019 VIJAYALAKSHMI G

S1, 3RD FLOOR, SRIVARI CLASSIC APARTMENT, 

NEAR PAPPULU STREET WATER TANK, NEAR 

SUMANGALI KALYANA MANDAPAM, STONE 

HOUSEPET,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30518 AP/325/2015 VIJAYALAKSHMI, CH

26/3/221, NEAR GOVT SCHOOL, SUNDARAIH 

COLONY,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30519 AP/529/2021 VIJAYASREE N

D.NO.20/1A-8-268, 3RD STREET, SIVAGIRI COLONY, 

MULAPETA,NELLORE, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30520 AP/618/2022 VIJAYKUMAR K

FLAT NO.403,HEMA SAI ENCLAVE,GOMATHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30521 AP/458/2019 VIJAYKUMAR K

# 26-3-1657,CHANDRA MOULI NAGAR,5TH 

STREET,VEDAYAPALEM,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30522 AP/1513/2012 VIKRAM KUMAR REDDY, M

# 10-26,MAIN 

ROAD,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(V&M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30523 AP/713/1995 VIKRAM, C 

DO.NO. 16-2-449, 3RD STREET, VEDAM VARI 

AGRAHARAM, VIJAYAMAHAL 

BUILDINGNELLORENELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30524 AP/3284/2023 VIKRAM, I

D.NO:9/620, ARAVA STREET, 

KAPADIPALEM,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30525 AP/1343/1998 VINAYA, CH 

D.NO: 24-7-100, 2ND CROSS ROAD, MAGUNTA LAY 

OUT,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30526 AP/3092/2017 VINAYKUMAR REDDY, G

28/3/355, SRI LAKSHMI NAGAR, KRISHNA NAGAR 

,MYPADUGATE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30527 AP/3382/2023 VINESH KUAMR, R CHRISTIAN PETA, ALLUR PETA,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30528 AP/1198/2024 VINITHA, M CHURCH ROAD, KOVUR(M),NELLORENELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30529 AP/1155/2004 VINOD KUMAR, V

H.NO-3-5-91, VINOD NIVAS, LAKSHMI 

PURAM,STONEHOUSEPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30530 AP/1416/2020 VINOD, G KARABALLAVOLU(VI),OJILI(M)S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30531 AP/20/2012 VISHNU PRIYA, I

FLAT.NO:203, VAIBHAV NIVAS, MATCHA 

BOLLARAM, NEAR SELECT TALKIES,SECUNDRABAD, NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30532 AP/2041/2003 VISHNUTEJA, A

DNO: 27-4-172, RAMJI NAGAR, 4TH LANE, BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30533 AP/1552/2016 VISHNUVARDHAN REDDY, T.

NUTHAKKIVARI KANDRIGA (VILL),  YETURU 

(POST),CHEJARLA (MDL),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30534 AP/2732/2024 VISWAKEERTHI S

5TH CROSS ROAD SUN SQUARE LAYOUT DIRI 

GARDENS, PEDDA CHERUKURU,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30535 AP/221/2014 VIVEKA, P

KANUPORTHIPADU(V),S.P.S.R.NELLORE 

RURAL,S.P.S.R. NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30536 AP/3747/2023 YACHENDRA SINGH, M

28/9-499, SHIVALAYAM STREET, SUB POST OFFICE 

ROAD,VENKATESWARA PURAM,SPSR 

NelloreNellore NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30537 AP/511/1993 YADAGIRI, P

RAIN SQUARE APARTMENTS, OPPOSITE TO 

CORPORATION OFFICE BRAHMANANDA PURAM, 

DARGAMITTA,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30538 AP/371/2022 YADAV KUMAR, N

15-3-18, HOTEL RAYALASEEMA BUILDING, 

SUBEDARPET, KANKAMAHAL 

CENTER,NELLORESPSR NELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30539 AP/3412/2024 YADAVAKRISHNA RAO, B

D.NO:4-2-10-104, ASHOK 

NAGAR,ATMAKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30540 AP/2045/2021 YAGNESHSINGH T.S

# 2-7-29, NEAR PILLI TEMPLE, PARACHURIVARI 

STREET,NAWABPETA,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30541 AP/1470/2013 YEDUKONDALU, S

THIRUMALAMMAPALEM(V&P), 

NIDIGUNTAPALEM,EPURU BIT-2, GVR 

PALEM,VENKATACHALAM(M),NELLORE DIST NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30542 AP/859/2005 YOGENDRA, N

H.NO;16-11-623, HARINADHPURAM 1ST 

LINE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE



30543 AP/2089/2009 YUGANDHAR, N.V.

D.NO:8/55,MANUMAGIDDI NAGAR,WEST SIDE OF 

WALKERS ROAD,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30544 AP/3941/2022 YUGANDHAR, P

26-2-2114, VMR NAGAR, 4TH 

STREET,NELLORENELLORE NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30545 AP/59/1980 YUSSAF, SK 

S.R.NAGAR, NEAR JANDA STREET, ALLIPURAM 

VILLAGE,NELLORE. NELLORE 103.NELLORE

30546 AP/135/2023 BRAHMANAIDU K

D.NO:502, YEPILAGUNTA, UDAYAGIRI 

TALUKA,MARRIPADU MDL,S.P.S.R NELLORE, NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30547 AP/137/1968 CHENCHAIAH, CH 

LAKSHMANARAOPALLI,ATMAKUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30548 AP/1215/1992 CHINNA REDDY, S 

OPP-RTC DEPO,ABI RAM 

NAGAR,.L.R.PALLIATAMAKUR,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30549 AP/53/2014 HARI KRISHNA, CH

ANANTASAGARAM (V),ANANTHASAGARAM 

M,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30550 AP/1780/2019 JAFRULLA SHARIF, P N.B.STREET,UDAYAGARI POST MD,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30551 AP/503/1991 JAYA LAKSHMI, M ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30552 AP/2449/2016 LIKHITHA, M

NEAR COMMUNITY HALL, MEDARA 

STREET,ATMAKUR,SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30553 AP/3283/2012 MADHUSUDHANAKUMAR, A

DNO: 3/1/7/28, L.R.PALLI,ATMAKUR TOWN,SPSR 

NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30554 AP/27/1966 MAHADEVA REDDY S JR PETAATMAKUR,NANDYALA DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30555 AP/753/2023 MALLIKARJUNA, CH REVURUVVI, ANANTHA SAGARAM(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30556 AP/423/2016 MALYADRI, I

SANKAR NAGARAM(V),REVURE(POST),ANANTHA 

SAGARAM(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30557 AP/3860/2024 MEGHANA, H

H.NO:381, STREET NO:300, JR 

PETA,ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30558 AP/719/1992 NAZIRIA SHAIK 

HNO:3/2/9/4, J.R.PETA,ATMAKUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30559 AP/578/2016 RADHAKRISHNAIAH, B

AMBEDKAR NAGAR VAVILERU (VI&PO)CHEJARLA 

(MDL),NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE



30560 AP/2986/1995 RAJESWARI, CH.V H.NO:2-67B, L.R.PALLI,ATMAKUR,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30561 AP/1458/2022 SHAIK KHAJA RASOOL 

D.NO.3-1-1-73, LR. PALLI, 

ATMAKUR,ATMAKURSPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30562 AP/462/2013 SHAIK MD.K.R.T.MASTAN 

H.NO.15-110, MUNAGALA BAVI 

STREET,UDAYAGIRI(V&P),SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30563 AP/767/2022 SHAIK RAHAMTHUNNISA 

D/O. KALESHA,4-3-1-23, L.R.PALLI, BESIDE 

SYNDICATE BANK,ATMAKUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30564 AP/1326/2018 SINDHURA, K

D.NO. 1-146, KUPPURUPADU 

(VILL),ANUMASAMUDRAM PETA (MDL),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30565 AP/1926/1998 SIRAJUDDIN SHAIK 

DNO:7/267, EAST STREET,ATMAKUR (V& M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30566 AP/1002/2020 SRINIVASA RAO, G

NEAR NALANDA SCHOOL, J.R.PET,ATMAKUR (P & 

M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30567 AP/2609/2024 SRINIVASULU, J

D.NO:125, BANGLA CENTRE L R PALLI,ATMAKUR, 

NELLORES P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30568 AP/3362/1995 SWARAJYA LAKSHMI, A KALUYOYA VILLAGE & MANDALSPSR NELLORE DT., NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30569 AP/2655/2014 SYED AHMADBASHA 

NEAR COMUNITY HALL 

S.T.COLONY,ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30570 AP/262/2010 THIRUPATHAMMA, A

D.NO:6/95,13TH WARD, ASHOK  

NAGAR,ATMAKUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30571 AP/169/1982 VENKATA RAMANAIAH, L NAIDU STREET,ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30572 AP/596/1990 VENKATA SESHA REDDY, K LR PALLI,ATMAKUR(T),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30573 AP/50/1991 VENKATESWARLU, M J.R.PETA, ATMAKUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 104.ATMAKUR NELLORE

30574 AP/259/1997 ABBI RAJU, N DNO: 2/162, NARSINGARAO PET,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30575 AP/420/1999 ADISESHU N H-NO:15/22, RANIPET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30576 AP/1671/1989 ALEXANDER, K.G 

H.NO:15/241-201, SAIRAM CREST APTS, SOCIETY 

CENTRE, NEHRU NAGAR,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30577 AP/3825/2022 ANIL, P

11-32/29, 

CHENNURU(VIL&PO),GUDUR(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30578 AP/3867/2024 ANJANA, P

CHILLAKUR(VI&MD),CHILLAKUR MANDALTIRUPATI 

DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30579 AP/2475/2007 ARAVIND, Y

D.NO.1/576-5, HANUMANTHA RAO 

NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30580 AP/3101/2016 BHAGYALAKSHMI, P

PLOT NO.170,INDIRAMMA COLONY,GUDURU 

TOWN & MANDAL,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30581 AP/1015/1987 BHASKARA RAO P

DNO:15/241, SAIRAM APARTMENTS, NEHRU 

NAGAR,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30582 AP/3445/2010 CHAITANYA, S

FLAT NO:201, ANANDA NILAYAM APARTMENTS, 

PATEL STREET, OPP:ALAGHANATHA SWAMY 

TEMPLE,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30583 AP/123/1978 CHALAPATHI RAO, Y

H.NO:1/576, GARDEN HOUSE, HANMANTHA RAO 

NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATHI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30584 AP/747/2014 CHANDRA KALA, N 1/302,E.V.R.PALLI,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30585 AP/769/1988 CHANDRA MOHAN REDDY S

H.NO.2/214. NARASINGARAOPET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30586 AP/33/2018 CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO, T

DNO: 11/476, MAHALAKSHAMMA STREET, 

GAMALLAPALAM,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30587 AP/1509/1990 CHANDRA SEKHAR, K DOOR NO.1-155,CHILAKUR(V&M),THIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30588 AP/60/1978 CHANDRA SEKHAR, Y.V H.NO:5/22, EAST STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30589 AP/235/2022 CHANDRAIAH U

10-252, THALAMMA TEMPLE, ASHOK 

NAGAR,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30590 AP/2867/2018 CHARISHMA, K

RDNO: 5, BACKSIDE OF SRI RAMALAYAM, N.R.

PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30591 AP/3662/2022 CHARITHA CHANDANA, P D.NO. 1-53, MV NAGAR, GUDUR,GudurNELLORE NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30592 AP/684/2021 CHARITHA, V

8/96, NARAYANAMMA STREET, NEAR GANDHI 

STATUE,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30593 AP/2433/2016 DAYAKAR, S VENDODU (V&P),GUDUR (M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30594 AP/858/2003 DINAKAR REDDY, G

D.NO:-2, WARD NO;2 ALLURIDAS STREET, NEAR 

COURT CENTER,GUDUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30595 AP/4247/1999 GANGI REDDY, S 

DNO:2/26/3, ALLIED STREET, NEAR COURT 

CENTER,GUDUR(T&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30596 AP/249/1985 GOPAL REDDY P 2/66,   NARSINGA RAO PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30597 AP/512/1983 GOPI KRISHNA V

H.NO.8/96, NARAYANAMMA STREET, NEAR 

GANDHI STATUE,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30598 AP/115/2021 GOURAMMA, B VENKATA REDDY PALEM,OJILI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30599 AP/67/1980 HARANATHA PRASADA RAO, P 

2/67, 4TH LINE, NARSINGA RAO 

PET,GUDUR,NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30600 AP/3241/1999 HARI PRASAD K

DNO: 8/209, 

VIGNESWARAPURAM,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30601 AP/2571/2001 IKSHWAK BALLANI 13/187, THYAGARAJA STREET,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30602 AP/887/2019 JAYACHANDRA REDDY,, M D.NO.2/129A, N.R.PET,GUDUR,Tirupati NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30603 AP/85/2024 KALYANI, N

D.NO:5-443, T P NAGAR., SOMARAJU 

PALLI(V)(PO).,SINGARAYA KONDAPRAKASAM DT., NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30604 AP/2208/2018 KAVITHA, K

GOLLAGUNTA(V), CHILAMANURU(PH)BALAYAPALLI 

(MD),TIRUPATI (DT). NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30605 AP/5541/1999 KOTESWARA RAO, A 

ESWARAWAKA(VILL),CHITTAMURU(MD),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30606 AP/1064/2013 LAKSHMI NARAYANA MURTHY, A JOREPALLI(V&P),RAPUR(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30607 AP/3227/2023 LAKSHMI, P

WARD 26-262, MALAVYA NAGAR, NEAR EXCISE 

POLICE STATION, WEST GUDUR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30608 AP/349/2022 LEELAMMA, V MUSLIM STREET,KOTA(VI&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30609 AP/1229/2022 MADHU Y

GUNAPATI PALEM(V), CHITTAMUR(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DIST NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30610 AP/3062/2023 MADHU, E 11/263, ASHOK NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30611 AP/4236/2024 MADHURI PRIYA, V

MADHURI HIRARS, BESIDE CANARA BANK, TURPU 

STREET,JAYAMPU(VI),BALAYAPALLI(MD),TIRUPATI 

DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30612 AP/1901/2019 MADHURI, P D.NO.1/429C, MALAVYA NAGAR,GUDUR,NELLORE, NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30613 AP/2360/2016 MAHABOOB BASHA SHAIK 

MUSLIM STREET, NANCHARAMMAPETA (V), 

PALICHARLAVARI PALEM (PO),CHILLAKUR 

(MDL),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30614 AP/353/2006 MAHAMMAD SARDAR 

W2/145-A, NARASINGA RAO PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30615 AP/2308/2024 MAHENDRA BABU, S

TIRUMELLA VILL.,SYDAPURAM MDL.,S P S R 

NELLORE DT., NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30616 AP/3656/2018 MANOJ KUMAR, B

D.NO.1/429-24, MALAVYA NAGAR, 2 TOWN POLICE 

STATION BACK SIDE,GUDUR(TOWN&MD),TIRUPATI 

DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30617 AP/1327/2007 MASTHANAIAH, N

D.NO:- 1/219, E.V.R.PALLI, GUDUR 

WEST,TIRUPATHI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30618 AP/485/2023 MOHAMMED THAHEER, 3/74, BANIGISAHEB PETA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30619 AP/423/2022 MOHAN K

D.NO.12/169,GAMALLAPALEM,GUDUR,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30620 AP/1504/2010 MUNICHANDRA SEKHAR, B

DR.APJ ABDUL KALAM ROAD, NEW BALAJI 

NAGAR,GUDUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30621 AP/187/2017 NAGABHUSHANA RAJU, K DNO: 14-57, KONETIMITTA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30622 AP/3261/2015 NAGABHUSHANA REDDY, M

D.NO.12/137,GAMALLAPALEM,GUDUR(M),TIRUPA

TI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30623 AP/1251/2004 NAGESWARA RAO, K

H.NO.1/451, I.C.S.ROAD,  MALAVYA 

NAGARGUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30624 AP/518/2009 NAGOORU SHAIK 

B.C.COLONY, SETTIGARIBEEDU, 

CHENNUR(VILL),GUDUR(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30625 AP/445/1989 NARAYANA RAO, T.V UTUKUR (V),SYDAPURAM,NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30626 AP/1287/2010 NARAYANA, A

KODANDARAMAPURAM,MANUBOLU(M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30627 AP/296/2017 NARENDRA, P

H.NO. 5-8-180/3, BESIDE NARAYANA SCHOOL, BMR 

LAYOUT, NAIDUPETA TOWN & 

MUNICIPALITY,NAIDUPETA (V&M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30628 AP/3762/1999 NARESH, K 

HNO:1-09-108, LANE OPP: DR SUDHAKAR REDDY 

HOSPITAL, PADALAKUR VILLAGE,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30629 AP/37/2019 NARESH, P

KOKKUPALEM(V),MALLAM(P),CHITTAMURU(M),TIR

UPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30630 AP/166/1984 NARSAIAH, M

SYDAPURAM(VILL),SYDAPURAM(MD),NELLORE 

(DT). NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30631 AP/951/2019 NAVAKOTI,, K # 1-461,INDIRANAGAR,GUDUR (T&M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30632 AP/1558/2021 NITHIN SAI KRISHNA, K

2/226, SAI BABA STREET, N.R.PET,GUDUR,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30633 AP/4/2015 PARVATHAIAH, A 10/96,ASHOK NAGAR,GUDUR,SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30634 AP/2576/2024 PENCHALAIAH, M

D.NO:8/15, CHINNA KUMARI 

STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT., NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30635 AP/999/2007 PENCHALAIAH, V DNO:11/153, DARGA STREET,GUDUR,THIRUPATI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30636 AP/2699/2016 PRASAD, N

RAMAREDDY PALEM (VILL), CHINTHAVARAM 

(POST),CHILLAKUR (MDL),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30637 AP/1987/2017 PRASAD, V

PALICHERLA (V), P. RAJUPALEM (PO),GUDUR 

(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30638 AP/3125/2023 PRASANNA KUMAR, A.S

ESWARAWAKA, CHITTAMURU(MANDAL), 

TIRUPATI(DISTRICT)TirupatiTIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30639 AP/2495/2014 PRATAP KUMAR, P 11/145-1, MAYABAZAR,GUDUR,SPSR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30640 AP/648/2022 PRATHIMA, T

1-465-45, INDIRA NAGAR, RAMALAYAM STREET, 

WEST GUDUR,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30641 AP/260/2022 PURANDHARKUMAR K

D.NO:1-206, EGUVAVEERA REDDYPALLI, WEST 

GUDUR,GUDUR(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30642 AP/387/1980 RAGHU RAMI REDDY, T 1/385-3, M.V.NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30643 AP/1500/1990 RAGHUNATHA REDDY, C 

1-429, MALAVYA NAGAR, NEAR II TOWN POLICE 

STATION,GUDUR,TIRUPATHI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30644 AP/2348/2012 RAJENDRA PRASAD BABU, CH

S/O 

JAYARAMAIAH,MOMIDI(V&P),CHIKLLAKUR(M),SPS

R NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30645 AP/245/2022 RAJESH R

PLOT NO:29, D.NO:3-4-230, SANATH NAGAR, NEAR 

ZPHS BOYS SCHOOL,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30646 AP/542/1989 RAJINIKANTH REDDY K

ROAD NO.5, BACK SIDE OF SRI RAMALAYAM NRPET 

GUDUR,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30647 AP/854/2024 RANGARAO, P.V 2-219, N.R.PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30648 AP/1256/2000 RAVI KUMAR, B D.NO:- 1/310-A, E.V.R.PALLI,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30649 AP/1681/2017 RESHMA SHAIK 

D.NO:2/188-1, 

NARASINGARAOPETA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30650 AP/797/2018 REVATHI, P

H.NO.5-554,GANESH NAGAR, WARD 

NO.23,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30651 AP/535/2024 S D ASMA BEGUM, 2-29/12, COURT CENTRE,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30652 AP/417/1986 SAI KUMAR REDDY P V 2/75, N.R.PET,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30653 AP/1845/2022 SAI VARSHINI, T UTUKUR, SYDAPURAM(M),NELLORE DISTNellore NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30654 AP/1029/2021 SAIKRISHNA REDDY, CH

1/429, MALAVYA 

NAGAR,GUDUR(TOWN&MANDAL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30655 AP/1476/2000 SANJEEVAIAH, B 

THIRUVENGALAYAPALLY (V), KOMMANETUR 

(P),GUDUR(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30656 AP/263/1986 SARVANI, C 

15/241,FLOT NO-203, SAI RAM APTS, NEHRU 

NAGAR,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30657 AP/2115/2019 SATHYANARAYANA, J

W7/174-1,NARAYANAMMA STREET,GUDUR,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30658 AP/1885/1998 SATYANARAYANA REDDY, V 

C/O. DR. M. RAMANAIAH HOSPITAL BUILDING, 

CHINNA MASDID CENTER, TYAGARAJA STREET, 

GUDUR,TIRUPATINELLORE NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30659 AP/221/1977 SATYANARAYANA, N

H.NO:15/337, OPPOSITE SRI KRISHNA DASS 

MAYTAM,VARADA NAGAR,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30660 AP/3403/2024 SHAIK MEHATAZ BEGUM, 2-29/12, NR PETA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30661 AP/2435/2016 SHAIK RASHEED 

MUSLIM STREET, NANCHARAMMA PETA (V), 

PARICHARLAVARI PALEM (POST),CHILLAKUR 

(MDL),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30662 AP/2580/2008 SK.MAHABOOB BASHA H.NO.4/94, MOSQUE STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30663 AP/639/1994 SREEDHAR CH

HNO:9-171, NANDEMMAGUDI STREET, 

GUDUR,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30664 AP/2225/2014 SREENIVASULU, P

VENKATAREDDYPALEM(V),OZILI(P&M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30665 AP/841/1995 SREENIVASULU, S 

PALICHERLA VILL, P RAJUPALEM POST,GUDUR 

(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30666 AP/92/2007 SRINIVASULU, M

B.C.COLONY,SYDAPURAM(P&V&M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30667 AP/339/2013 SRINIVASULU, P EAST STREET,SYDAPURAM(V&M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30668 AP/846/2001 SUBBA RAO, K

H.NO.11/99,  GAMALLAPALEM,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30669 AP/290/2005 SUBBA RAO, R

D.NO:-1/527-2,MALAVYA NAGAR,WEST 

GUDUR,TIRUPATHI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30670 AP/1930/1998 SUBBAIAH, P.V 

DIVIPALEM (V), CHILLAKUR 

(P),GUDUR(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30671 AP/144/1984 SUBRAHMANYAM, A

H.NO 2/35-1,  NARSINGARAO 

PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30672 AP/66/2020 SUBRAHMANYAM, N

VEMULACHEDU VILLAGE,SYDAPURAM 

(M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30673 AP/362/2022 SUDHAKARREDDY V

D.NO:2-36/1, NARASINGARAO 

PET,GUDUR(TOWN&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30674 AP/2575-A/1995 SUHASINI Y

101, IST FLOOR, NARASINGARAOPETA, UPSTAIRS 

ARAVINDA HOSPITAL,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30675 AP/1026/2021 SUMAN E

KONDAGUNTA(VILL&PO),GUDUR(MANDAL),NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30676 AP/1754/2019 SUMAN, P D.NO.1-286, E.V.R.PALLI,GUDUR (M),SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30677 AP/3126/2023 SUNEEL, R

2-333, VELIKALLU VI & PO.,DAKKILI MDL,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30678 AP/1194/2019 SUNIL KUMAR, N

PALICHARLA POST & VILLAGE,GUDUR (M),TIRUPATI 

(DT). NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30679 AP/2505/2014 SURESH CHAITHANYA, D GAMALLAPALEM,GUDUR NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30680 AP/1900/1998 SURESH, J 

H.NO;10/394, P.S.R.PARK 

STREET,GUDUR(T),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30681 AP/798/2018 SWARNALATHA, M

D.NO.11/507-40,THALUCKA OFFICE 

ROAD,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30682 AP/3548/2018 SYAMALA KUMARI, P

H.NO.11/225,MAYA BAZAR, ASHOK 

NAGAR,GUDUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30683 AP/641/2015 SYED GOUSE MOHIDDIN DNO: W-3/69, BANIGISAHEB PETA,GUDUR. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30684 AP/693/1996 UMA SANKAR, S

D.NO;9/14, NALLAZALAMMA 

STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30685 AP/356/2011 VAHEEDA, SK THIPPAVARAPDU(VILL),GUDUR(MD),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30686 AP/1866/2019 VAMSIKRISHNA, D

D.NO.11-380, THALLAMMA STREET, ASHOK 

NAGAR,GUDUR,SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30687 AP/1705/2004 VASANTHA KUMAR, K H.NO:11-228,  ASHOK NAGAR,  GUDUR.TIRUPATI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30688 AP/1725/2001 VEERA RAGHAVA REDDY, A

D.NO 7/20/5, BAZER ST.

GUDUR TOWN,TIRUPATHI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30689 AP/1499/1990 VENGALA REDDY, N 

2/36-1,NAGAVARI STREET, NARASINGARAO 

PET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30690 AP/3894/2022 VENKAIAH K MANNEGUNTA(V),CHILLAKUR(M),TIRUPATHI DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR



30691 AP/657/1987 VENKATA KRISHNAIAH, K 

H.NO:2/226,  NARSINGA 

RAOPETA,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30692 AP/1172/2010 VENKATA KRISHNAIAH, M KONDAGUNTA(V&P),GUDUR(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30693 AP/30/2021 VENKATARAMAIAH, p

KOTHURU, 

PAKAPUDI(VILL),BALAYAPALLI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30694 AP/373/2019 VENKATESH, CH

KATTUVAPALLI VILLAGE,MANUBOLU,NELLORE 

DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30695 AP/777/1988 VENKATESWARA RAO, D 

D.NO: 15/217, NEHRU NAGAR, SOCIETY CENTER, 

EAST GUDUR,GUDUR(T&M),TURUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30696 AP/351/2019 VENKATESWARLU, K D.NO.1-79-4A, DVR PALLI,GUDUR,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30697 AP/2370/2024 VENKATESWARLU, M DAKKILI VILL & MDL.,TIRUPATITIRUPATHI NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30698 AP/2708/2007 VENKATESWARLU, S

NAMCHARAMMAPETA(V), 

PALLICHERLAVARIPALEM(P),CHILLAKURU(M),TIRUP

ATI DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30699 AP/302/2006 VIJAYA BHASKAR REDDY, M

H.NO.36-1, NARASINGARAO PET, GUDUR,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30700 AP/229/1984 VIJAYA BHASKAR, A 

H.NO.10/129, CHENNUR POST & 

VILLAGE,GUDUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30701 AP/2222/2018 VINEESHA, T MIXED COLONY, CHILLAKUR(M),TIRUPATHI. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30702 AP/2172/2019 YEDUKONDALU, G

GIRIJANA COLONY, CHENNURU VILLAGE,GUDUR 

(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30703 AP/65/2004 YUSUFF  HUSSAIN   SHAIK 

H.NO:4/75-1,  MOSQUE  STREET,GUDUR,TIRUPATI 

DIST. NELLORE 105.GUDUR

30704 AP/1805/2017 ABHILASH CHANDRA, P.V.

HOUSE NO:45, BRUNDAVANAM HOUSING 

COLONYKAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30705 AP/1113/2021 ABHISAGAR, B

D.NO.7-26-1E, CHEVURIVARI THOTA, 

VYKUNTAPURAM,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30706 AP/2680/2017 ABHISHEK KUMAR, T

D.NO. 10-49-125, KACHERIMITTA,KAVALI 

(MDL),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30707 AP/3114/2023 ALEKYA, B

THIRUMERLA VILL.,DAGADARTHI MDL,S P S R 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30708 AP/3011/2023 ANIL KUMAR, D

4-123/6, SV CHINTALA(VI), 

GUDINARVA(PO),UDAYAGIRI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30709 AP/3535/2010 ARUNA KUMAR, Y

H.NO.7-26-13, CHEVURI VARI THOTA, 

VYKUNTAPURAM,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30710 ap/1811/2015 ASHA, J.V.

FLAT.NO. 502/555, HEIGHTS APPARTMENTS, PULLA 

REDDY NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30711 AP/1645/2022 ASHOKKUMAR S

#11-33-970-A, JANATHAPET SOUTH UDAYAGIRI 

ROAD,KAVALI,NELLORE DIST NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30712 AP/516/1989 BABU RAO, M D.NO:3-10-50, KOTHA BAZAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30713 AP/4273/1999 BABU, M 

H.NO.9-27-65B, PULA BAZAR, NEAR 

KALUGOLAMMA TEMPLE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30714 AP/976/1994 BADARINARAYANA, A.S 

27-3-688,SREEJA RESIDENCY,G-1,BALAJI 

NAGAR,NELLORE. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30715 AP/1702/2004 BALAJI, K

PLOT NO:13, JAGGAIAH APARTMENTS, OPOSITE 

NAMASKAR HOTEL STREET, TRUNK 

ROAD,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30716 AP/3719/1999 BHAGYALAXMI, M 

H.NO:72, BRINDAVANAM 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30717 AP/2019/2014 BHARATH RAYULU, N

H.NO.7-8-58/A,KATAMA REDDY VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30718 AP/1362/2022 BHUVANESWARRAO P #11-10-4A, AASTREET, KAVALI,NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30719 AP/667/2022 BRAHAMANANDAM, K

D.NO. 11-29-42, RAMAMURTHY PET,KAVALISPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30720 AP/3423/2024 BRAHMANAIDU, M BUDAMAGUNTA(VI&PO),KAVALI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30721 AP/2445/1994 CHAKRAPANI, K 

PLOT NO-252,1ST LINE ,RAGHAVENDRA 

COLONY,MUSUNURU,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30722 AP/3066/2010 CHANDRA SEKHAR, G

D.NO.09-25-42, JANATHAPETA 

NORTH,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30723 AP/968/2023 CHANDRASEKHAR REDDY, K

D.NO:1-19-12, ETHAMUKKALA VARI STREET, OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30724 AP/50/2012 CHITTI BABU, K D.NO:11-33-978A, V.R NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30725 AP/742/1986 DURGA PRASADA RAO, A.V

D.NO;1-2-1-33,OGURU CROSS 

ROAD,KANDUKUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30726 AP/706/2003 ELISHA BABU, K

D.NO:10-49-124, CHURCH ROAD,4TH LINE, 

KATCHERIMETTA,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30727 AP/312/1996 GIREESH K

D.NO:11-25-4A,  

RAMAMURTHYPETA,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30728 AP/1664/2000 GOPAIAH, S 

H.NO.7-8-42, KATAMREDDY VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30729 AP/3569/2024 GOPI KRISHNA, G

D.NO:5-105/7, B.C 

COLONY,KURICHEDU(MD),PRAKASAM DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30730 AP/1722/2022 GOWTHAMREDDY P.V

D.NO. 10-49-63/C, NEAR POST OFFICE, 

KACHERIMITTAKAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30731 AP/1780/2001 HARI PRASAD, V

FLAT NO-G-2,HIGH WAY VIEW-1,VIVEKANANDA 

NAGAR,ADATHIRAJUPALEM,KAVALI. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30732 AP/613/2005 HAZARATHAIAH, L

D.NO:1-10-14/36A,OLD TOWN,RAJIV 

NAGAR,KAVALI(TOWN),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30733 AP/3082/2024 HEMA LATHA, T.V.

D.NO:7-10-1C, INDURI VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30734 AP/1567/2000 JAGAN MOHAN RAO, A 

H.NO-10-38-14, NORH 

JANATHAPET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30735 AP/1285/2006 JAYA PRAKASH, M

FLOT NO:307, 3RD FLOOR,  SAI MEADOWS 

APPARTMENT, CO-OPPERATIVE COLONY 

STREET,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30736 AP/1811/2019 JAYALAKSHMI V

POKURU POST & 

VILLAGE,V.V.PALEM(M),PRAKASAM DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30737 AP/2002/2022 JHANSI P 11-10-4/A, HARIJANA PALEM,KAVALINELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30738 AP/2571/2022 JHANSI P 4-24, RESERVE COLONY,ULAVAPADU,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30739 AP/947/2022 JYOTHI M

B.C.COLONY,CHENCHUGANI PALEM, MUSUNUR 

POST,KAVALI MANDAL,SPSR NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30740 AP/1697/1989 KALEEM AHAMED ROSEDAR, S

D.NO:10-35-1,CO-OPERATIVE 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30741 AP/1927/2019 KALYAN, K

D.NO.10-9-30, DHARAVARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE, NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30742 AP/318/2008 KAMARAJU, P

D.NO.11-33-615/B, VENGALARAO 

NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30743 AP/30/1991 KAMESWARA RAO, M.L 

D.NO:11-24-2B/1,RAVULAKOKKUVARI VEEDHI 

RAMURTHY PET,KAVALI ,NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30744 AP/349/1996 KISHORE KUMAR REDDY, M 

D.NO.10-2-2,PONAKAVARI STREET,NEAR 

MUNICIPAL OFFICE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30745 AP/1935/2019 KOMAL KUMAR, P

D.NO3-6-19, VISHNALAYAM 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE, NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30746 AP/1012/2022 KOMALI Y AKV KANDRIKA,BOGOLE(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30747 AP/1524/2012 KONDAIAH, G

RAJUVARI 

CHINTHALAPALEM(P&V),KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30748 AP/3164/2023 KONDALA RAO, P

10-5-11/1A, AMAMCHARLA STREET,KAVALISPSR 

NELLORE NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30749 AP/2401/1994 KRISHNA MOHAN, G F3,KRS TOWERS,RAJAVARI STREET,KAVALI. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30750 AP/1560/2002 KUMAR, N S.K.

FLAT NO-101,MARUTHI HEIGHTS APT,RAJIV 

NAGAR,OLD TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30751 AP/2193/2018 LAVANYA, G

C.R AGRAHARAM, KOTTURU,JALADANKI 

(M),NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30752 AP/3692/2018 LUKAS JOSEPH, Y

BANGALA  CENTER, NEAR POWER 

STATION,VINJAMUR(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30753 AP/2385/2004 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, B.V

D.NO-19-2-4/3B,KOLLA FORM AREA,BESIDE STREET 

OF RS FAMILY DABA MUSUNUR,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30754 AP/3538/2024 MAHITHA, P

D.NO:3-111A, RAJUVARI 

CHINTALAPALEM(VI),KAVALI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30755 AP/146/2009 MALAKONDALA RAO, K

D.NO:11-33-967A,VENGALRAO 

NAGAR,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30756 AP/363/1996 MALLIKARJUNA RAO T

D NO:7-11-6A/1, SRIRAMAGIRIVARI 

STREET,KAVALI.NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30757 AP/3122/2015 MALLIKARJUNA, M

MUSUNURU(V),15TH WARD, S.C 

COLONY,KAVALI(M),SPSRNELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30758 AP/795/1985 MALYADRI, G

D.NO-10-6-17, BANGLA STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30759 AP/197/1980 MALYADRI, M 

PLOT NO-G2,SRIVARI 

TOWERS,JANATHAPET,KAVALI. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30760 AP/3911/2022 MANJUSRI K

VELIGANOLA(V),KONDAPURAM(M),SPSR NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30761 AP/3669/2023 MANOGNA, K

11-2-13A, AUDI ANDHRA STREET,KAVALI(TOWN & 

MD),SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30762 AP/3486/2023 MANOJ KUMAR, K.V

10-3-5/B1, PUNAKA VARI STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30763 AP/226/2010 MANORAMA, G

D.No.10-36-100/5,JANTHAPETA,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30764 AP/1799/2019 MASHUDA, S TETTU POST,GUDLUR (M),SPSRNELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30765 AP/806/1998 MURALI KRISHNA, G 

D.NO:9-25-42,  JANATHAPET 

NORTH,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30766 AP/387/2019 MURTHUJA PATTAN, 

D.NO.11-31/2E/3, RAMA MURTHY 

PET,KAVALI,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30767 AP/3121/2024 NAGARAJU, D

6-65, KOTHURU(VI),  RAMALAAYAM STREET, 

BITRAGUNTA(PO),BOGOLE(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30768 AP/1034/2007 NAGARAJU, V SAIPETA(P &V),KONDAPURAM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30769 AP/894/2001 NAGENDRA BABU, R

FLOT NO-302,HIGH WAY VIEW TOWERS-

1,VIVEKANANDA 

NAGAR,ADAVIRAJIPALEM,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30770 AP/538/1999 NAGESH BABU, G.V 

H.NO:10-15-5,  SHIVAJI CENTRE, TRUNK 

ROAD,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30771 AP/1377/1994 NAGESWARA RAO, P 

RAMALAYAM ROAD, JANTHAPET 

NORTH,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30772 AP/6471/1999 NARASIMHA RAO, A.S 

D.NO:11-25-6B, ADAPALA VARI STREET,  

RAMAMURTHYPET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30773 AP/56/1991 NARAYANA REDDY V L

D.NO:10/26/3, COOPERATIVE 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE(DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30774 AP/60/2024 NARESH, B

EAST YERABALLI VILL & PO.,KONDAPURAM MDL.,S 

P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30775 AP/3366/2022 NARESH, G

D.NO:8-31-5, VYKUNTAPURAM 4TH 

LINE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30776 AP/777/2022 NIRANJANBABU Y

D.NO:11-2-11, A-A STREET, 

HARIJANAPALEM,KAVALI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30777 AP/163/2024 PAVAN KUMAR, Y

D.NO:2-100A., SC COLONY., VEEREPALLI 

VILL.,ULAVAPADU MDL.,S P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30778 AP/6568/1999 PRAABHAKAR RAO, P 

3-139, RUDRAKOTA (V&P),KAVALI (M),NELLORE 

(DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30779 AP/643/1996 PRABHUDAS, G 

H.NO:10-50-20B, KACHERIMETTA,KAVALI,NELLORE 

(DT). NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30780 AP/3910/2022 PRAMESWARARAO V PEDDANATTU(V),KAVALI(M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30781 AP/356/1980 PRASAD REDDY, A

H.NO:10-19-7H, BEERMASHEEL 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30782 AP/1107/2007 PRASAD, G

D.NO:6-8-17A, GAYATRI NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30783 AP/851/1994 PRASAD, P 

10-3-8B.BEHIND COURT BUILDINGKAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30784 AP/1112/1999 PRASANNA KUMAR R P

DOOR NO.10-49-

60D,SANTHINAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30785 AP/2197/2019 PRASANTHI, M

10-12-2/A, DWARAKA LODGE STREET,KAVALI,SPSR 

NELLORE, NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30786 AP/2172/2001 RADHA KRISHNAIAH, K

H.NO.10-15-48/5/A ,  SANTHI 

NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30787 AP/595/1989 RADHA, K YORADIREDDY STREET,KAVALI.NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30788 AP/1259/2005 RAGHAVA RAO, P.V. D.NO:3-10-45, KOTHA BAZAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30789 AP/840/1992 RAHIMAN SAHEB SHAIK 

D.NO:11-3-10A, SWAYAMPAKULA VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30790 AP/2446/1994 RAJ KUMAR, G 

H.NO:10-33-3A, CO-OPARATIVE 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30791 AP/758/2007 RAJA MOHAN, T

D.NO:11-33-921/D1, VENGALA RAO 

NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30792 AP/6377/1999 RAJENDRA PRASAD, S.V 

H-NO:2-12-25, ALHARIVARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30793 AP/507/1989 RAJENDRA VARA PRASAD, G 

D.NO:10-9-14, DHARAVARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30794 AP/495/2024 RAKESH, G

BHARMHANA(ST),MANGALAMPADU(VI),UCHURU(P

O),SULLURPET(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30795 AP/2120/2024 RAMA KRISHNA, P V S

D.NO:4-16-15, POLUVARI STREET, OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,S P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30796 AP/375/2006 RAMAKRISHNA SARMA, G H.NO:8-25-4, KALUGOLAMAPETA,KAVALI. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30797 AP/1555/1999 RAMANA REDDY P V

D NO:4-B-1, KURAPATIVARI STREET, OLD 

TOWN,KAVALINELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30798 AP/1458/2024 RAMI REDDY, T

D.NO:11-31-82A/1, PULLAREDDY 

NAGAR,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT., NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30799 AP/1573/2005 RAMU, K RURVAROTA(P$V),KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30800 AP/376/2016 REDDY, B.V.B. D.NO.1-11,RUDRAKOTA(P),KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30801 AP/2411/2005 RISHI KUMAR, N

D.NO.10-15-50,  SANTHI NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30802 AP/3132/2023 SAI KIRAN, P

4-94, OLD RAILWAY ROAD,ULAVAPADU MDL, & 

PO,S P S R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30803 AP/4193/1999 SAI PRASAD, I 

H.NO:11-12-5A,  KASAI STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30804 AP/1509/2021 SAMUEL SANKEERTH, K

H.NO:10-46-4, KATCHERIMITTA, NEAR FIRE 

OFFICE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30805 AP/1297/2006 SARADA, M

FLAT NO 307, SREE SAI MEADOWS APARTMENT,  

CO-OPERATIVE COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30806 AP/3100/2023 SATEESHKUMAR, J KONADINNE VILL.,KAVALI MDL,S P S R NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30807 AP/2403/2016 SATHISH KUMAR, Y

KOTHURU (V), BITRAGUNTA,BOGOLE (M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30808 AP/1401/2003 SATISH KUMAR, G

RAJUVARI CHINTHALAPALEM 

(P&V),KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30809 AP/423/1995 SEENAMMA, B 

H.NO:10-5-3, AMAMCHERLA VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30810 AP/460/1979 SESHA PRASAD A

HNO 11-3-33,  SWAYAMPAKULAVARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30811 AP/756/2022 SHAIK GULJAR HUSSEN BI 

11-33-230, VENGALARAO NAGAR, NEAR 

NAVAVIKAS,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30812 AP/291/2022 SHAIK KHALESHA VALI 

D.NO:11-3-10A, SWAYAM PAKULA VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30813 AP/2883/2009 SHAIK NAYAB RASOOL 

D.NO.9-27-84A, POOLA BAZAR,KAVALI 

POST,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30814 AP/3726/2024 SHAIK SHAHINA, 

#5-35, MOSQUE ROAD, RENAMALA (V), 

KONDAPURAM(M),NELLORE DISTNELLORE 

DISTRICT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30815 AP/932/2022 SHAIKINTIYAZ 

# 7-14-48/A, KAMATIVARI STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DIST, NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30816 AP/880/1995 SHIVA PRASAD REDDY, P.V 

RAGHAVENDRA COLONY,MUSUNURU,KAVALI,SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30817 AP/541/1998 SIRAJUDDIN S 7-14-46, KAMATI STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30818 AP/398/1987 SIVA KUMAR, B 

10-26-5, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY 

COLONY,KAVALI.KAVALINELLORE NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30819 AP/1474/2007 SIVA KUMAR, R # 10-9-24,DHARAVARI STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30820 AP/301/2007 SIVA VARA PRASAD, R.V.

D.NO:10-57-70/A, INDIRA NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30821 AP/2269/2019 SREEKANTH, T

9-25-2B, JANATHAPET NORTH,KAVALI,SPSR 

NELLORE DIST NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30822 AP/1302/2004 SREENIVASULU, G

RAVURU (VI)&(PO),RAMAYAPATNAM 

VIAGUDLURUPRAKASAM NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30823 AP/116/2006 SRIDEVI, J

H.NO:11-33-921/D1, VENGALARAO NAGAR,KAVALI 

,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30824 AP/1054/2023 SRIKANTH, T

D.NO:4-1-11, EETHAMUKKALA VARI STREET,  OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30825 AP/2170/2004 SRINIVASA MURTHY, P

D.NO;7-14-3A/1,  KAMATHI VARI STREET, NEAR 

JANDA STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30826 AP/491/1979 SRINIVASULU REDDY, K

D.NO:10-26-4, CO-OPERATIVE, 

COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30827 AP/2451/1994 SRINIVASULU, A H.NO.3-10-78, KOTHA BAZAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30828 AP/2102/2009 SRINIVASULU, K

D.NO.10-15-51/10, 

SANTHINAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30829 AP/1566/2013 SRINIVASULU, N

D.NO.11-3-1A,SWAYAMPAKU LAVARI 

STREET,KAVALI(M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30830 AP/444/1993 SRINIVASULU, P 

D.NO:7-6-6-G/3, VAYUNANDANA PRESS 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30831 AP/1643/2001 SUBBA NAIDU, M.V.

D.NO. 8-31-24A,5TH LANE 

VAIKUNTAPURAM,KAVALI,NELLOORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30832 AP/1692/2004 SUNEEL BABU, CH

H.NO:1-1,  VNR PET, NEAR MASTER SCHOOL. 

BITRAGUNTA(P),KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30833 AP/929/2000 SUNEEL KUMAR SINGH, P 

403,4TH FLOOR,SAI BHARGAVI APT,TRAVELLER 

BANGLOW ROAD,KAVALI. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30834 AP/1214/2022 SUNIL KUMAR, Y

#2-10-95, V.N.R PET PANCHAYATHI, KOTHUR(V), 

BOGOLE (M),BITRAGUNTA,SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30835 AP/1404/2002 SURENDRA REDDY, K 5-1-45,  OLD TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30836 AP/1149/1989 SURESH BABU, P.V 

3-9-10,KANYAKA PARAMESWARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30837 AP/1740/2000 SURESH KUMAR, M 

D.NO:10-15-48-3/F,OPP-AMERICAN HOSPITAL 

GATE, SANTHI NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30838 ap/109/2019 SURYA PRAKASH, K

D.NO:10-6-5,BUNGALOW STREET, NEAR S.B.I MAIN 

BRANCH ,KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30839 AP/2841/2016 SURYANARAYANA, M

D.NO. 8-33-27D, VYKUNTAPURAM,KAVALI,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30840 AP/456/1998 VAMSEE MOHAN P V

FLAT NO-502,5TH FLOOR,SRI KRISHNA DHAM 

APT,CO-OPERATIVE COLONY,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30841 AP/226/2019 VAMSI, K

D.NO.7-9-11, SANKULAVARI THOTA, GUNDUBAVI 

STREET,KAVALI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30842 AP/1955/2023 VAMSI, Y

# 2-

45,ANNEBOYINAPALLI(V),LINGASAMUDRAM(M),NE

LLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30843 AP/4/2025 VEERA SANKARA RAO, K MADDURUPADU(VI),KAVALI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30844 AP/528/2024 VEERABRAHMAIAH, G

CHINA ANNALURU(VI&PO),KALIGIRI(MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30845 AP/947/1992 VENKATA HARI PRASAD, Y PULLA REDDY NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30846 AP/195/1980 VENKATA RAMANA REDDY, I KOVVURPALLIVILLAGE,BOGOLE,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI



30847 AP/962/1989 VENKATA RAMANA REDDY, V RUDRAKOTA(v),KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30848 AP/1573/2000 VENKATA RAMI REDDY I

H-NO:11-33-948/5D, VENGALRAO NAGAR, OPP. II-

TOWN POLICE STATION STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30849 AP/160/1984 VENKATA RAO, C

D.NO.1-10-63A/2, RAJEEVNAGAR, OLD 

TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30850 AP/3251/2015 VENKATESWARLU, D

H.NO.10-36-8/2,JANATHAPET(SOUTH II 

LINE),KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30851 AP/6050/1999 VENKATESWARLU, K 

FLAT NO:407, M.K.RECEDENCY, SIVALAYAM 

STREET,OLD TOWN,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30852 AP/497/2008 VENKATESWARLU, S RUDRAKOTA(V),KAVALI(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30853 AP/104/1994 VENKATESWARLU, Y 

D.NO:11-2-9, ADIANDRA STREET(A.A 

STREET),KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30854 AP/2653/2013 VENU BABU, N

S/O N.RAMA MURTHY,MUSUNURU(V),14THWARD, 

SIVALAYAM STREET,KAVALI(M),SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30855 AP/1276/2006 VENU, C KONDU SINGH STREET,BAGOLE(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30856 AP/251/1985 VENUGOPAL REDDY, D

H.NO.10-5-3, AMANCHERLA VARI 

STREET,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30857 AP/2815/1999 VENUMADHAV ,B 

H.NO:3-8-29,  INKOLLU VARI STREET, NEAR 

SHIVALAYAM TEMPLE,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30858 AP/3835/2023 VINAY KUMAR, K

8-8-3, TANGUTURI VARI STREET, NEAR 

BRINDAVANAM,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30859 AP/1271/1999 VISWESWARA RAO, U 

D.NO:11-33-970/C, VENGALARAO 

NAGAR,KAVALI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30860 AP/1883/1994 XAVIER KENNEDY, S 

V.N.R.PETA, BITRAGUNT(P),BOGOLE(M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30861 AP/40/1991 ZAKIR HUSSAIN, M 

D.NO:10-14-10,KANUMALLA VARI STREET, NEAR 

SBI BRANCH,KAVALI,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 106.KAVALI

30862 AP/1143/2021 ANURADHA, K

1/23,YELLAYAPALEM(VILL&PO),KODAVALUR(MAN

DAL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR



30863 AP/1063/2012 BABU, P PARLAPALLI(V&P),VIDAVALUR(M),.NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30864 AP/168/2011 BALAKRISHNA, G

H.NO.2-10-51, OPP.THALUK 

OFFICE,KOVUR(V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30865 AP/1294/2012 CHANDRA MOHAN, CH VIDAVALUR(V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30866 AP/187/1979 DAYAKARA REDDY, I 

DOOR NO.16-1709-2, NEAR KRISHNA CHILDERN 

PARK ROAD,MANDINAM,NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30867 AP/1930/2021 HARI, N

D.NO.B-12-103, BUCHI REDDY 

PALEM,CHALIVENDRA STREET,BUCHI REDDY 

PALAMNELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30868 AP/678/2007 HAZARATHAIAH, N CHUNDIGUNTA (V),KOVUR(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30869 AP/553/2021 HIMASAMEERA, P PLOT NO.7, BHAVANI NAGAR,KOVURNELLORE NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30870 AP/2205/2024 JAHEER PATHAN, 

D.NO:28/1828, VENKATESWARAPURAM,KAVALI 

MDL.,S P S R NELLORE DT., NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30871 AP/2619/2008 KALPANA, G BUCHI REDDY PALEM,SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30872 AP/56/2007 KHADERSHAREEF SHAIK MUNSUB STREET,KODAVALEM(P&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30873 AP/2032/2021 KISHORE K

REDDY PALEM(v), MANEGUNATAPADU 

(P),KODAVALURU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30874 AP/820/1988 KRISHNAIAH, C.V 

DNO: 8/96, 

KASIPALEM,BUTCHIREDDYPALEM(V&M),SPSR 

NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30875 AP/1086/2020 LAKSHMI K

D.NO:5-

231,NANDIGUDEM(PO),BUCHIMPETA(V),GOPALAP

URAM(MD),W.G.DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30876 AP/3192/2022 LOKESH SINGH, T C

25-5-27, 2ND STREET, SANJAY GANDHI 

NAGAR,NELLORE.NELLORE NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30877 AP/462/1996 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, B

PLOT:304, 3'RD FLOOR SUPRAJA APARTMENTS, 

KOVUR(PO),NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30878 AP/1839/2004 MALLIKARJUNA BABU, M

NEAR RAM MANDIRAM, 

KOTHOOR,KOVUR(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR



30879 AP/493/1979 MURALI KRISHNA REDDY, D 

DNO: B-3/126, RAMALAYAM STREET,BUCHIREDDY 

PALEM TOWN,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30880 AP/987/2000 NARASIMHA RAO, I 

D.NO:B-12-23, BOMBAY 

ROAD,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30881 AP/3632/2024 POOJITHA, B

BACKSIDE OF YAMALLAMMA TEMPLE, SARPANCH 

HOUSE, PATHAMINAGALLU, BUCHI REDDY 

PALEM(M),BUCHIREDDYPALEM SPSR NELLORE NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30882 AP/1545/2001 PRASAD, G.S.

BESIDE RATNAM SCHOOL, PATUR 

ROAD,KOVUR(V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30883 AP/3758/2023 PRASANTHI, N

NEAR CURRENT OFFICE, KOMARIKA 

VILLAGE.,INDUKURU PET MDL.,SPSR NELLORE., NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30884 AP/287/2017 PRIDHVIRAJU, N

KOTHAPALLI KOWRUGUNTA (V),DAGADARTHI 

(M),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30885 AP/65/1997 RAVEENDRA, M VIDAVALUR,NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30886 AP/2101/2018 RAVEENDRA, P

NORTH MOPUR(P), GAMALLAPALEM, 

ALLUR(M),NelloreNELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30887 AP/1524/2000 RAVI, M 

DNO:2-2-80, UMESH CHANDRA IPS NAGAR, DLNR 

HIGH SCHOOL, RAJUPALEM ROAD, ISAKAPALEM, 

BUCHI REDDYPALEM,NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30888 AP/4213/1999 SALEEM BASHA SHAIK SANTHI NAGAR,IKYA APTSKOVUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30889 AP/1684/2012 SAMPATHI RAO, T.B.M

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE STREET, 

VEGESWARAPURAM(V),TALLAPUDI(M),W.G.DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30890 AP/2162/2009 SANTHI CHAITHANYA, M POTTEPALEM(V),NELLORE. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30891 AP/1458/2000 SARATH BABU, CH 

1ST LINE, SANTHI NAGAR,KOVUR(TOWN),SPSR 

NELLOR DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30892 AP/406/1978 SESHAMMA, G 

H NO:2-10-35, OPP TALUQ OFFICE, MAIN 

ROAD,KOVUR(V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR



30893 AP/2100/2018 SHAMSUNDAR, M

ANDHRA BANK STREET, VASAVI NAGAR-I, 

BUCHIREDDY PALEM(M&P),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30894 AP/2075/2015 SREEHARI KUMAR, K KOVUR(VIL&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30895 AP/3650/2023 SREEJA, N

KOTHAVANGALLU(VI),KODAVALUR(MD),NELLOR 

DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30896 AP/618/2021 SREENIVASAKUMAR, P D.NO:2-11-205, PR NAGAR,KOVUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30897 AP/133/1981 SREENIVASULU REDDY, CH

PLOT NO:506, SRI SUPRAJA PARADIE, OPP:-

M.D.O.OFFICE,KOVUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30898 AP/1708/1988 SRINIVASULU REDDY, K INDUPUR(VIL),ALURU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30899 AP/116/1986 SRINIVASULU REDDY, M 

2-6-16/6,VINAYAKA NAGAR,ALLUR (M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30900 AP/615/2001 SRINIVASULU, M

PARVATHAREDDY VARI STREET,  ALLUR 

PETA,ALLUR(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30901 AP/2185/1999 SUNEEL KUMAR, P 

3RD STREET, 2ND CROSS ROAD, SANTHI 

NAGAR,KOVUR(V&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30902 AP/560/1981 SURENDRA, C 

H.NO:2-10-55A, MAIN ROAD,KOVUR,SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30903 AP/393/1978 SYAMA CHARYULU, G

D.NO:21,OPP MPDO OFFICE,KOVUR(V&M),SPSR 

NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30904 AP/1815/2016 THIVIKRAM, CH

B-8-96, KASI PALEM,BUCHI REDDY PALEM 

(V),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30905 AP/574/2002 TIRUMALESA, C VAVVERU,BUCHIREDDYPALEM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30906 AP/1019/1988 UMAMAHESWARA REDDY, K

OPP:TALK OFFICE, TRUNK ROAD,KOVUR,NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30907 AP/126/2022 VAMSI PRIYA, N

7-9-24, DESURIVARI 

STREET,KOVUR(VI&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30908 AP/40/2008 VEERENDRA, P

D.NO.11-1-70,RAM MANDIR,NEAR 

DHANALAKSHMI RICE MILL,KOVUR(V&M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30909 AP/333/1979 VENKATA RAMANA REDDY, M

7-8-1, SANNAPAREDDIVANI 

STREET,KOVUR(P&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR



30910 AP/605/1996 VENKATA RAMANAIAH, S 

PLOT NO-101, SWEET HOME, INDRALOK 

AVENUE,KOVUR(V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30911 AP/170/1980 VENKATESWARLU, P 

H NO:2-10-54(A), 

OPP TO TALUK OFFICE WATER TANK, 

MAIN ROAD, 

KOVUR,KOVUR,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 107.KOVUR

30912 AP/2392/2004 ANITHA, RUDRAPATI

DO.NO. 3-5-148, ATREYA STREET, RAGAVAIAH 

PETASULLURPETTIRUPATI NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30913 AP/807/2022 ANJANI PRIYA DARSINI P

B4-152, PULICAT NAGAR, SRIHARI 

KOTA,SULLURPET,NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30914 AP/482/2019 ASHOK KUMAR, P

NEW COLONY, 

MANNARPOLUR(V),SULLURPETA(M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30915 AP/198/2009 BALA RAJU, P.D.

H.NO:8-921, BAPUJI COLONY, BACK TO LAKSHMI 

THREATRE,SALLURPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30916 AP/351/2020 CHANDRASEKHAR P

C/O RAGHAVA REDDY, MEE SEVA OFFICE BACK, 

NEAR RAMOORTHY HOSPITAL, 

SULLURPET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30917 AP/621/2022 CHITTIBABU N

D.NO:4-7-9, NEAR SAI BABA TEMPLE, SHAR 

ROAD,SULLURPET,NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30918 AP/2345/1993 DHARMA PRASAD, K 

D.NO.8-5-108, SAI NAGAR,SULLURPET(M),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30919 AP/2125/2022 ESWARAMMA M

#5-5-172, NAGARAJAPURAM, SULLURPET,TIRUPATI 

DIST NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30920 AP/4977/1999 GANAPATHI, L 

DEGAVARI 

KANDRIGA(V),DAMANELLORE(P),SULLURPET(MDL),

TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30921 AP/3375/2024 HARI KRISHNA, M KADALURU(VI&PO),TADA(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30922 AP/800/2023 HARSHAVARDHANUDU, M

NADHENDLA VARI 

KANDRIGA(VI),SULLURPET(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30923 AP/3660/2023 HEMANTHREDDY G

8/3/123, VANAMTHOPU, GANDLA STREET,  BEHIND 

NVR THEATRE,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET



30924 AP/418/1985 JAGADEESWARA RAO P

D.NO:3-5-33,PALLAVALLI VARI STREET,RAGAVAIAH 

PET,SULLUR PET,NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30925 AP/2225/2016 KAVITHA, M

ANDAGUNDALA(V),AKKAMPETA(P),TADA(M),TIRUP

ATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30926 AP/1812/2016 KRANTHI KUMAR, G

NEAR VIKRAM COLLEGE, 

RAGHAVAIPET,SULURPETA(T)-2,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30927 AP/2270/2004 KUMAR, R

SRI NAGAR COLONY,  NEAR RAILWAY REST 

HOUSE,SULLURUPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30928 AP/1173/2021 KUMARAN, Y

H.NO:1-71, PERIYAVATTU(VILL), 

RAMAPURAM(PO),TADA(MANDAL),NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30929 AP/3032/1999 LAKSHMAIAH, P 

NEW COLONY, 

MANNARPOLUR(VILL),SULLURPET)MD),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30930 AP/418/1991 MALAKONDAIAH P

KAPU STREET, D NO:5-1-47,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30931 AP/241/1976 MALLIKARJUNA REDDY, B 

KAPU STREET, 

KOTAPOLUR,SULLURPET(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30932 AP/2006/2016 MOHAMMED NISHANTH SULTANA 

D.NO. 3-5-36, PALAVALLIVARI STREET, 

RAGHAVAIAHPET,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30933 AP/3593/2018 MUNI PRASAD, P RAJEEVNAGAR(V),SULLURUPETA(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30934 AP/3532/2018 MURALI, CH

TALLAMPADU(V), NH-16, 

MINAMALAMUDI(P),D.V.SATRAM(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30935 AP/1946/2009 NAGA RAJA VARA PRASAD, P

HSC 14395, BRINDAVANAM, NEAR SHIRIDI SAI 

TEMPLE K.R.PALEM ROAD,SALLURUPETA,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30936 AP/785/2022 NAGARAJU M

PULIVENDRA(VI), 

ADDAMPETA(PO),TADA(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30937 AP/400/2016 PARTHA SARADHI, B

# 8-258,SHAR BYPASS JUNCTION,SULLURPET,SPSR 

NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET



30938 AP/2899/2012 PRANAVI, CH 9-9-45, BAPUJI STREET,SULLURUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30939 AP/1011/2021 PREMKUMAR T

D.NO:4-6-123, VAKATI NARAYANA REDDY 

NAGAR,SULLURUPETA(TOWN),NELLORE DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30940 AP/757/2019 PREMKUMAR Y

D.NO.7-2-128, NEW COLONY, MANNAR POLUR 

(V),SULUR PETA (M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30941 AP/1461/2003 RAMESH BABU, C

DOOR NO.8-428, SRINAGAL COLONY,  GOODS 

SHEED ROAD,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30942 AP/830/2009 SESHAGIRI, D

(O.D)11/63, (N.D)9-4-18,PS.R 

STREET,SURLURPETA(P&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30943 AP/2129/2014 SHAIK AZEEJUL KAREEM 

# 2-126,GNT 

ROAD,TADAKANDRIGA,TADA(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30944 AP/453/2019 SHAILAJA, A CHINA MAMBATTU (V),TADA(M),NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30945 AP/3280/2023 SIVAIAH, P 5-5, ANAPAGUNTA(VI),TADA(PO&MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30946 AP/3330/2023 SOWMYADEVI V

H.NO:4-1-59, BAPUJI COLONY, NEAR SUBHADRA 

RESIDENCY,SULLURPET, NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30947 AP/1085/2021 SPANDANA, B

D.NO.2/4/12, OPP FOREST OFFICE, ULASAPADAVA 

ROAD,SULLURPETA,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30948 AP/786/2023 SREENIVASULU, N

H.NO:1-11, BEHIND MPUP SCHOOL, 

TADKANDRIGA(VILL),TADA(PO&MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30949 AP/34/1991 SREERAMULU YADAV, S

D.NO.3-2-155, SHAR BUS STAND 

ROAD,SULLURPET,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30950 AP/2785/2002 SUDARSANA RAO, M

RAILWAY GOODS SHED ROAD,  BAPUJI 

COLONY,OPP SUDH 

RESIDENCYSULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30951 AP/644/1980 SUDHAKAR REDDY, T 

D.NO:3-3-12, GOVT HOSPITAL 

ROAD,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET



30952 AP/754-A/1983 TULASI JALANDHAR, V 

D.NO.9-4-29, HIGH SCHOOL 

STREET,SULLURPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30953 AP/557/2022 VASU P

PULIVELLAM(V), KARIPAKAM(P),VARADAIAH 

PALEM(M)CHITTOOR DIST NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30954 AP/5288/1999 VENKATA RAMANA RAO, V

KOTAPOLUR(VILL & 

POST),SULLURPET(MDL),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30955 AP/1557/2019 VIJAYAMMA V

SULLURUPETA, KADALURU POST & VILLAGE,TADA 

MANDAL,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30956 AP/476/2019 VIKRAM KUMAR, G RAGAVAIAH PET STREET,SULLURPET,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 108.SULLURPET

30957 AP/237/2008 ANUPAMA, N

DNO:5-411,COLLEGE 

MITTA,VENKATAGIRI(T&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30958 AP/1010/2000 ARMUGON, V 

D.NO:10-158, SOUTH 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI(MD),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30959 AP/1849/2013 BALA SUBRAMANYAM,, CH

H.NO. 14-128, NARASIMHARAO 

ST,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30960 AP/102/2005 BHASKARA RAO, V

BANDILADODDI STREET, 

KASIPETA,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30961 AP/2277/2022 BHAVANA CHOWDARY, CH

# 5-349-1,COLLEGEMITTA,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI 

DIST NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30962 AP/822/1994 CHANDRA KUMARI, C 

D.NO.13-9,KASIPETA(ST)VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30963 AP/2392/2010 CHENCHU KRISHNAIAH, V

S/O. V.CHENCHU RAMAIAH,TEACHERS 

COLONYVENKATAGIRI(M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30964 AP/380/2023 DURGATEJASWI R.S HANUMAN NAGAR,VENKATAGIRI,NELLORE NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30965 AP/2035/2019 ESWARI, D

D.NO.15-187/1, GOLLAPALEM 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI,SPSR NELLORE, NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30966 AP/458/1978 GIRIJA KUMARI, M.V.S

D.NO:-16-563 , KARANAKAMMA 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATHI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30967 AP/95/2009 GURU PRASAD, D

VENGAMAMBAPURAM(V), 

KAYYURU(P),BALAYAPALLI(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI



30968 AP/5135/1999 HARANATHA REDDY, G

D NO:7-51, TEACHERS COLONY, NEAR APG 

BANK,VENKATAGIRI(T&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30969 AP/1892/2009 HAREESH, K

#25-382, MARKET STREET,VENKATAGIRI 

TOWN,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30970 AP/3576/2023 HARIPRIYA, K

D.NO:15-178, SRI POTTISRI RAMULU 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI TOWN,NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30971 AP/481/2005 HEMAGANDHI, A NADIMPALLI (P&V)DAKKILI(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30972 AP/878/2002 JAYA PRAKASH, P

14-10,  NARASIMHARAO STREET,  

KASIPETA,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30973 AP/2685/2024 KAMALAKAR, P BALAYAPALLI(VI&PO),NELLORE DTSPSR NELLORE NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30974 AP/684/2008 KISHORE KUMAR, L.V.K.

D NO:16-546, POTTI SREERAMULU 

ST,VENKATAGIRI,SPSR NELLORE (DT). NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30975 AP/1528/2018 KISHORE, P

H.NO. 15-167, 

GOLLAPALEM,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30976 AP/1250/2000 KOTESWARA RAO, L 

H.NO.16-568, KARNAKHAMMA 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI(T),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30977 AP/1240/2021 KRISHNA MURTHY, K

H.NO:16-220, POORNA SINGH LANE, RAJA 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30978 AP/3412/2022 KRISHNA PRIYA, G

BN-61A, BALAJI NAGAR, RTC BUS STAND BACK 

SIDE,GUDUR,NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30979 AP/623/2019 LATHA,, S

D.NO.19/32, PATHAKOTA,VENKATAGITI 

TOWN,NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30980 AP/103/2024 LAVANYA, V

1-9., ISUKATHAGELI., ANJIMEDU (PO).,YERPEDU 

MDL.,CHITTOOR DT., NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30981 AP/2354/2016 MAHENDRA, M

PIGILAM (V&P),NEAR SRI RAMA 

TEMPLE,BALAYAPALLI (MDL),TIRUPATI  DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30982 AP/198/2025 MAHESH, R 2-88, MATUMADUGU, DAKKILI,TIRUPATITIRUPATI NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30983 AP/1786/2012 MALLIKARJUNA RAO, A

DO.NO. 6-73, HANUMAN NAGAR, 

VENKATAGIRI,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30984 AP/169/2012 MANOJ KUMAR, G

DNO: 16-383, KASIPETA STREET,VENKATAGIRI 

TOWN,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI



30985 AP/210/2025 MUNI PRASAD, K

ALTHURUPADU (V & P), 

DAKKILI(M),DAKKILITIRUPATI DISTRICT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30986 AP/399/1978 MURALI KRISHNA, B 

DNO:16-233, RAJA STREET, 

VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30987 AP/6456/1999 MURALI, P EAST STREET, VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30988 AP/2762/2001 NAGAMOHAN, D

KAASIPETA STREET,VENKATAGIRI(T),SPSR NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30989 AP/568/2018 NAGARAJA RAO, CH

DNO: 23/251, VELAMAPALEM 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30990 AP/1392/2014 NAJARAJU K ARUNDATHI WADA,RAIPUR(M),S.P.S.R.NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30991 AP/186/1999 NARENDRA BABU P

D.NO.9-262, WEAVERS 

COLONY,VENKATAGIRI(MD),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30992 AP/531/2002 RAJA RAO, D

B.K.COMPLEX, EAST 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI(TOWN),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30993 AP/2532/2004 RAJENDRA KUMAR, B

H.NO.25/3, NEAR GOVT.I.T.I, 

KAMPALEM,VENKATAGIRI,SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30994 AP/2238/2000 RAJESH, S

DNO: 13-383, NARASIMHA RAO 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI TOWN,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30995 AP/3834/2018 RAJYA LAKSHMI, D KAASIPETA STREET,VENKATAGIRI TOWN,NELLORE. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30996 AP/2097/2009 RAM BABU, CH

5-349, COLLAGEMITTA, NEAR NEW MUNICIPALITY 

OFFICE,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATHI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30997 AP/1076/2007 RAM PRASAD, G

H.NO.16-383, KASIPETA 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI(T),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30998 AP/611/2005 RAMAPRASAD, P BALAYAPALLI(V&P&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

30999 AP/1083/2012 RAVICHANDRA, P

NAGAVOLU(V),POLUGODU(P),DAKKLI(M),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31000 AP/101/2005 RIYAZ BABU SHAIK 

BODA COMPLEX, RAJA STREET, VENKATAGIRI 

MUNICIPALITY,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI



31001 AP/700/1994 SAI VARA PRASAD, C.V.V EAST STREET, VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31002 AP/791/2019 SAISUDHA,, J

D.NO.11-435, R.T.C. BUS STAND 

ROAD,VENKATAGIRI,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31003 AP/930/2003 SANTHI, V

D NO:5-351, COLLEGE 

MITTA,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATHI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31004 AP/1793/2013 SARADA,, M

DNO: 20-39/1, PSR STREET,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI 

DIST. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31005 AP/2085/2023 SHARLIDEVI, K 2-170, BC COLONY,TADA(PO),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31006 AP/1389/2012 SREENIVASA RAO, J

H.NO.17-105, NEAR KALIVELAMMA TEMPLE, EAST 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI(T),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31007 AP/1800/2023 SUBBARAO, N

D.NO:5-26, THALLAPALLI(VI), 

NIDIGALLU(PO),BALAYAPALLI(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31008 AP/222/1977 SUDHAKAR RAO, J 

DNO: 13-18, SIVALAYAM STREET,VENKATAGIRI 

TOWN,SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31009 AP/241/2002 SUJATHA, D

H.NO:W-4-263, NEAR VINAYAKA TEMPLE, 

KOTHAPET,RAPUR(P&M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31010 AP/692/2018 SUNEETHA, M

H.NO.25-3, NEAR 

GOVT.I.T.I.KAMAPALEM,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31011 AP/406/2012 SWAPNA, V

DO.NO. 4-325, BOPPAPURAM, 

SALICOLONYVENKATAGIRINELLORE NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31012 AP/77/2016 UDAYA KUMAR, R

# 17-162,NEAR KALIVELAMMA TEMPLE,EAST 

STREET,VENKATAGIRI,NELLORE DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31013 AP/1900/2009 VASU DEVA REDDY, T

BALASAMUDRAM(V),VENKATAGIRI(M),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31014 AP/842/2006 VASU, R

D NO:16-226,RAJA STREET,VENKATAGIRI 

(TOWN),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31015 AP/168/1984 VENKATESWARLU, S H.NO:13-442, KASIPET,VENKATAGIRI,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI



31016 AP/2582/1995 VENU, P 

D.NO.13-

9.KASIPETA(ST)VENKATAGIRI(T&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31017 AP/705/1992 VIJAYA KUMAR, T

9/297,  TEACHERS COLONY,VENKATAGIRI,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31018 AP/2779/2023 VISHNUPRIYA P

KUMARAMITTU, 

PALAKANTHARAM,VENKATAGIRI(MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 109.VENKATAGIRI

31019 AP/27/2013 ANURADHA, P

SRI SAI SIVA NILAYAM, 

OPP:TAPOVANAM,KOTANELLORE NELLORE 110.KOTA

31020 AP/867/2021 ASHOK D,K 5/343,KOTA ( PO, VIL & M),SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31021 AP/2708/2001 BABU REDDY, D VIDYA NAGAR,KOTA (M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31022 AP/512/1987 BALACHANDRA RAJU, P

SRI PRAGATHI HOSPITAL ROAD BACK SIDE 

KOTA,KOTA(M),SPSR NELLORE. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31023 AP/3633/2023 BALAJI, A

KOMARAVARIPALEM(VI),CHILLAKUR(MD),TIRUPATI 

DT NELLORE 110.KOTA

31024 AP/1658/2012 BALAPRADEEP, B VANJIWAKA(V&P),KOTA(M),SPSR NELLORE DT NELLORE 110.KOTA

31025 AP/103/2019 CHARAN, G

SURISETTIPALEM(V),KOKAPADU(P),KOTA(M),NELLO

RE DT. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31026 AP/613/1983 GOPAL REDDY, P

MAIN ROAD KOTA,P.G.R COMPLEX,KOTA,SPSR 

NELLORE. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31027 AP/2583/2016 KATAIAH, R

ZAMEEN KOTHAPALEM (V), VALAMEDU 

(POST),VAKADU (MDL),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 110.KOTA

31028 AP/103/2003 MADHUSUDHANA RAO, N NEAR CROSS ROAD,KOTA (V&M),SPSR NELLORE DT. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31029 AP/1407/2006 MAHESH, T

UCHULURIVARIPALEM(V), 

JUVALAPALEM(P),NAIDUPETA(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31030 AP/1756/2004 MOHAN, A

DR.NO. 4-147, ASR PURAM,KOTA(M),TIRUPATHI 

DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA



31031 AP/351/1989 RAJAMANIKYAM, A

MAIN ROAD NEAR GOPAL REDDY STATUE,KOTA 

(M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31032 AP/524/1982 RAMACHANDRA RAO, L NEAR RTC BUS STAND,KOTA(V&M),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31033 AP/312/2021 SURESH, Y

BURLAVARI PALEM(VI), BALIREDDY 

PALEM(PO),VAKADU(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 110.KOTA

31034 AP/2849/2022 SURYA M KOTA(VIL, PO&MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 110.KOTA

31035 AP/569/2008 VENKATA RAMANAIAH, P

KODIVAKA (V), 

THIRUMURU(P),VAKADU(M),TIRUPATHI DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31036 AP/919/1994 VENKATESWARLU, S CHENDODU(V),KOTA,TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 110.KOTA

31037 AP/718/2017 AMARNATH, CH

CH .AMMARNATH S/O PALUIAH VINNAMALA (V 

&P),NAIDUPETA (M),TIRUPATHI. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31038 AP/2739/2024 BALASUBRAHMANYAM, O 7-7-21, LAKSHMAN NAGAR,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31039 AP/4150/2024 BHARATHI, B OZILI,OZILI(MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31040 AP/2728/2024 BHAVAN ANUDEEP, K

7-2-175, BERIPET STREET,NAYUDUPET 

TOWN,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31041 AP/182/2006 CHENAGAIAH, P

MANGAPATHI NAIDU 

NAGAR,NAIDUPET(T),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31042 AP/465/1993 CHENCHU KRISHNAIAH, A 

D. NO:7-7-137, MANGAPATHI NAIDU 

NAGAR,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31043 AP/3255/2023 CHIRANJEEVI BABU, B

RAJA GOPALAPURAM 

STREET,NAIDUPETA(TOWN&MD),TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31044 AP/608/1998 DASAIAH, K 

DNO:5-5-187/1, PICHIREDDY THOPU,NAIDUPET 

TOWN,TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31045 AP/1536/2021 DINESHREDDY M

D.NO.3-3-216,AGRAHARAPETA,NAIDUPET,NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31046 AP/1855/1998 ESWARAIAH, M 

THUMMURU (V & P), (M),NAIDUPETATIRUPATHI 

DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31047 AP/2953/2002 GANGA PRASAD, P THUMMURU (V&P),NAIDUPET (M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET



31048 AP/1410/1989 HARANADH, D 

FLAT NO:221, AVANI HOMES, KRISHNA GARDENS, 

L.A.SAGARAM,TOWN,NAIDUPETA TOWN,TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31049 AP/122/2012 HARI BABU, C VINNAMALA(V&P),NAIDUPETA(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31050 AP/2001/2016 KIRAN KUMAR, A

DR.NO. 1-1-146, SANJEEVI GANHDI COLONY, 

THUMMURU,NAIDUPET (V&P),TIRUPATI DIST. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31051 AP/26/2020 KIRAN KUMAR, P

3-6-44, RAJAGOPALAPURAM,NAIDUPET,SPSR 

NELLORE DIST, NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31052 AP/3257/1999 KISHORE, G.V.S.K 

DNO:5-5-171, PICHIREDDY THOPU 

NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31053 AP/1168/2018 MADHAVI, V

HOUSE OPP AVANI APARTMENT NEAR GURUKULA 

PATASALA,SRI KHALAHASTI BYPASS 

ROAD,NAYUDUPET, NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31054 AP/3148/2024 MANOHAR, M

D.NO:7-1-54, AKUTHOTA 

STREET,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31055 AP/1180/2021 MOHANKRISHNA Y

D.NO:8-2-66, VINNAMALA(v) & 

(p),NAIDUPET,SPSRNELLORE NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31056 AP/1509/2023 NANDHINI, G 5-5-171, P.R.GARDENS,NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31057 AP/1774/2001 NARAYANA, C

DNO:1-1-173/SANJEEVGANDHI 

COLONY,NAIDUPET(M&T),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31058 AP/1576/2018 NITHYA, K

PITCHI REDDY THOPU,NAIDUPETA 

(m),THIRUPATHI(dt). NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31059 AP/1008/2019 PARASURAMAIAH, A

D.NO.2-13, PEDAPARIYA POST, BHUVANAGIRI 

PALEM VILLAGE,OZILI (M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31060 AP/343/1987 PARTHASARATHY REDDY, V 

D.NO:4-4-172, V.P.R NAGAR, 

AGRAHARAPETNAIDUPET. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31061 AP/931/2020 PENCHALA RAO, K

D.NO.1-5-146, THUMMURU (V), NAIDUPETA 

(M),SPSR NELLORE (DISTRICT),A.PNAIDUPET 

(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31062 AP/1459/2017 RADHA RANI, P

FNO:205,3rd FLOOR,LOTUS 

HOMES,NAIDUPETA,THIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET



31063 AP/910/2022 RAJASEKHAR, S

MUTTEMBAKA VILLAGE, VAKADU MANDAL, 

TIRUPATI DISTRICT TIRUPATI TIRUPATI NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31064 AP/627/2011 RAMANAIAH, T.V.

PITCHY REDDY THOPU,NAIDUPET (T&M),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31065 AP/3062/2024 RAVI BABU, D 5-7-116, AGRAHARAPETA,NAIDUPET,TIRUPAT DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31066 AP/1893/2021 SHAIK AMAA, 

D.NO:1-5-36, BRAHAMANA STREET,NAIDUPETA 

TOWN,NELLORE DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31067 AP/3461/2023 SHAIK HASSEN BASHA, 

2-3-28, MUNIRATHNAM 

NAGAR,NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATHI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31068 AP/205/2023 SHAIK MAZAHER, 

D.NO:3-5-150, RAJAGOPALA PURAM, 4TH 

STREET,NAIDUPETATIRUPATI NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31069 AP/3139/2010 SHAIK RAFEE 

DNO:3-3-235, AGRAHARAPETA,NAIDUPET 

(T&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31070 AP/519/1980 SOMASEKHAR, M 

D.NO:7-1-136, BAZAR 

STREET,NAIDUPET(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31071 AP/3810/2022 SRAVANALAKSHMI M

FLAT NO:201, ANJANI APARTMENT, PITCHI REDDY 

THOPU,NAIDUPETA,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31072 AP/3690/2024 SRAVANI, S

D.NO.3-2-99, RAJAGOPALAPURAM, 5TH 

STREET,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31073 AP/2495/2009 SREENIVASULU, K

OPP.EMPEE SUGAR FACTORY, LTD, AYYAPA REDDY 

PALEM(V),NAIDUPETA(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31074 AP/1842/1998 SREENIVASULU, V 

H.NO:3-2-200, 5TH LINE, RAJAGOPALAPURAM 

STREET,NAIDUPET(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31075 AP/1444/2003 SRINIVASULU, P

DNO:3-2-56, DARGA ROAD,NAIDUPET(T),NELLORE 

DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31076 AP/817/2010 SUBRAHMANYAM, B

PERIKILAMPATI 

KANDRIGA(V),NAIDUPET(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31077 AP/23/2022 SUBRAMANYAM, K

D.NO:04-01-14/03, PUTHALAPATTU ROAD, 

BERIPET,NAIDUPET,NELLORE DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31078 AP/1171/2021 SUDHEER, M

D.NO:7-1-110, AKUTHOTA 

STREET,NAIDUPET(TOWN&MD),NELLORE DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET



31079 AP/523/2024 SUMAN, M

3-3-47, GINDIVARI THOTA, 

RAJAGOPALAPURAM,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31080 AP/3879/2022 SUNEEL M

D.NO.2-

154,YAKASIRI(V&P),CHITTAMURU(M),TIRUPATHI 

DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31081 AP/190/2006 SURESH, B

DNO:7-8-45/1, ARMUGAM NAGAR,NAIDUPET 

(T&M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31082 AP/102/2018 SURESH, U ESWARAWAKA(v),CHITTAMURU (M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31083 AP/3405/2023 SUSHMACHAITANYA, K

AMMA HOSPITAL, JUVVALAPALEM 

ROAD,NAIDUPET,TIRUPATI DT NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31084 AP/4114/1999 VANI, J

H.NO.3-7-81,2ND STREET,  

RAJAGOPALAPURAM,NAIDUPET(T&M),TIRUPATI 

DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

31085 AP/2483/2008 VEERASWAMY, G EGUVACHAVALI(V),PELLAKUR(M),TIRUPATI DT. NELLORE 111.NAIDYPET

39400 AP/378/2022 ASHOK B

FLAT NO:T12, ARPITHAVILLA, MGB MALL BACK 

SIDE, BEZAWADA OBUL REDDY NAGAR,NELLORE NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39401 AP/1210/2021 ASHOK, M

2-11, 

VENKATADRIPALEM,VINJAMOOR(MANDAL),NELLO

RE DT NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39402 AP/22/2021 JAMEER BASHA SHAIK, 

3-114, GANGAMITTA STREET,VINJAMUR 

POSTNELLORE NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39403 AP/2828/2017 KHAJA RAHIMTHULLA SYED 

H.NO. 7/57-1, MOSQUE STREET, 

OPP.PANDURANGA KALYANA MANDAPAM, 

RANGANAYAKULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39404 AP/1582/2023 KIRANKUMAR, K

DUTTALUR CENTER,DUTTALUR(V&  MD),NELLORE 

DT NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39405 AP/104/2006 RAMAGOPALU, M

PADAMATI NAIDU PALLI (P&V),MARRIPAD 

(M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39406 AP/1154/2020 SRIDIVYA, Y

KAMPASAMUDRAM (PO & V),MARRIPADU 

(M),SPSR NELLORE DIST NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI



39407 AP/1972/1999 SRINIVASULU, J SIDDARTHANAGAR,VINJAMOOR (M),NELLORE DT. NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39408 AP/1330/2015 SUBHANALI PATAN 

D.NO:20-316-1, C.A.M, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, 

MULAPET,NELLORE. NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI

39409 AP/16/2006 VIJAYA BHASKAR, KATTA

25-5-229, 8TH STREET, SANJAY GANDHI NAGAR, 

PODALAKURU ROADNELLORENELLORE DT. NELLORE 152.UDAYAGIRI


